PARTS LIST

LH-3500A Series
PARTS LIST

TE2 URL &b. {EFIIFEZREEEED DL Web Parts List ZCFIHIEFE T,
CHRICEEEEFIUNETYT, (ERD
https://www.juki.co.jp/partslist/

You can use a Web Parts List with a convenient search function from the URL below. To use this website,
free membership registration is required.

https://lwww.juki.co.jp/partslist/

No.1538-08






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.Explanation of codes
1)"*" mark............ means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to “List for information of change”.
2)"H#01” o, refer to “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2.Codes on the “Qty” column
= Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
* “0.1” and “2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4 Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.
5.As to the parts with marks of ” ¥ “(consumable parts) and ” © ”“(optional parts)on the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

IN—Y YR EZHAICELT

1.7 R MoK SHHA

1) 7 % “El.... BIEDNR—Y Ty 7B L CSEEESN-BREEKLET,

EERARIT EBRFHRYR L " E#SBLTIESL,

2) "HO1 .o R=UTFO"FRE" OHRAZSEL TS,
HEROHTIE. AHERL. 01, 25 Z0OHKEE. RS (BELA—FL) Z2RLET,
HERD () X ABREBRL TV SFHRATHIILEEKLET,
ATFAIR=TD————— Pk, BB THEIILEEKRLET,
WRARR=DD " %" CHERMR). "O7 (T avEGR) OMADLERRAIL.
FHEEBLTHELILEZBEOLET,

a » 0N



CONTENTS

H X

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ......ooiiiiiimiieiniineiisceenesseeses s 1
BAED - SNEBEfR

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS ........cooiiimiriiniininnisciiciienis s 3
- XFPEGR

3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (1)(FOR LH-3528A,LH-3528A-7,3578A,3578A7)..........coevumimiriinieeinciesinesnnesceneas 5
Rk (1) (LH-3528A.3528A-7,3578A.3578A-7 A1)

4. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH-3568A,LH-3568A-7,3588A,3588A7)..........coorumrinriniieinsiseseisces e 7
#HERR (2) (LH-3568A.3568A-7,3588A,3588A-7 A1)

5. TENSION POST COMPONENTS (1)(LH-3528A,3528A-7 TYPE S/G)(LH-3578A,3578A-7 TYPE G) ......ooovvvurerrricirnas 9
HRIEFEAR (1) (LH-3528A.3528A-7 S/G {11k (LH-3578A.3578A-7 G {t#R)

6. TENSION POST COMPONENTS (2)(LH-3528A TYPE A/F) ... 11
TR (2) (LH-3528A A/F {14R)

7. TENSION POST COMPONENTS (3)(LH-3568A,3568A-7 TYPE S/G)(LH-3588A,3588A-7 TYPE G) .......ccocovvvurrinenne. 13
TR (3) (LH-3568A.3568A-7 S/G f1#k) (LH-3588A.3588A-7 G 1#K)

8. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1).....ccouriiriiriiriinineicieciissess s 15
= - Btk (1)

9. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1)(FOR LH-3578A,3578A-7,3588A,3588A-7) ..........coconruurrinneane. 17
% - T#EEfk (2) (LH-3578A.3578A-7,3588A.3588A-7 )

10. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (3).....couuiuriiciieiciiniscisiicissss s 19
£ - Ttk (3)

11. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..o 21
EDBAGR

12. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS ..o 23
HEARE - RDDHEER

13. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3528A-7,3568A-7,3578A-7,3588A-7).........cc.ccooomrurnns 25
RYID KBRS (LH-3528A-7,3568A-7,3578A-7,3588A-7 A )

14. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS.........ocoiiiiiriciinicsciscs s 27
BEREX DB

15. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3528A-7,3568A-7,3578A-7,3588A-7).........cocovuuirmiririnninniciisnines 29
D4 )\—KBBf% (LH-3528A-7.3568A-7.3578A-7.3588A-7 A1)

16. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3528A,3528A-7,3568A,3568A-7).........coovumrvirreiieeaciieeeenissesseeeeesnienees 31
famEfk (LH-3528A.3528A-7.3568A.3568A-7 A)

17. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3578A,3578A-7,3588A,3588A7).........cvuruiriiieiiriinninsieiisniseissisnisnenis 33
feomBdfk (FOR LH-3578A.3578A-7.3588A.3588A-7 A)

18. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ........coouiiimiiiiiniieeieceicsiseee s 35
NIU D)= - REETRERR

19. BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS ....coouiiiiiiiiiiriic st 37
RS LDN—EIR

20. AK DEVICE COMPONENTS ... 38

A K KERR



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . ...t e e s e e ae e s s s s 39

ARIERGR
22. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS .......ociiiiiiimeiinniiseceseieesiess s 41

JEmBErk

23. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1)(FOR LH-3528A) .........ccoiiuriiriiieiieicniineiessssesese oo, 43
Ry —rUMm—8%x (1) (LH-3528A A1)

24. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2)(FOR LH-3528A) ...........coovimriiiriinriinseinseisseeseeisseessseeesee s 45
s —Iyttm—Ex (2) (LH-3528A M)

25. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3528A-7) .......corvuiriiiiiieiiciisieiseissess s, 47
XiRr—Vhm—RExR (LH-3528A-7 M)

26. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3568A)...........coouurriiriiiniiseiseiseieseeesese s 49
s —Vm—Ex (LH-3568A M)

27. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3568A-7) .......coovuuriiiiieeiiciineeineiseississeeseessns e, 51
Xigr—Vhm—RExR (LH-3568A-7 M)

28. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (LH-3578A TYPE G).......coocovvuiireineineineisseiiseeeieee s 53
T —UMm—8%x (LH-3578A G 1)

29. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (LH-3588A TYPE G).......coooiriiriiiiiniineineisnsssiesseissessssessaeseeessie oo, 55
Ry —UMm—8x (LH-3588A G 11%)

30. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (LH-3578A-7 TYPE G).......ccoovuiriireiineinecseieeeienisseesseee s 57
T —IBm—Ex (LH-3578A-7 G {11%)

31. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (LH-3588A-7 TYPE G)......c.covuriieiiriniineisesseisseesssssnssseeeeissee e, 59
R —UMm—8x (LH-3588A-7 G {I#k)

32. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE (1) ...couuviieiiiniiiieiieseeesiiessesseesiss s 61
ZEBHRIUZAS (1)
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ......ccooouiiiiiiiraiieniieseeis s 62
5|



BAER - SR

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

<
~
[82)
©
©
@
[e]
™




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ & Qty

1 SM-4051255-SP SCREW M5 L=12 BRQL M5 L=12 6
2 400-28766 REAR_PLATE =R 1
3 #05 D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER LARGE J—-RiEHEE A 3
4 #05 SM-4050855-SP SCREW BRL M5 L=8 4
5 #05 236-01057 EARTH CORD ASM. F—AO—RK () 1
6 #05 SM-4050855-SP SCREW BRRC M5 L=8 T
7 #02 CM-3013000-01 SAFETY LABEL EEREEREY—)U (1) 1
8 #01 226-19100 CAP BBy T GREIDERL) 1
9 #01 TA-0800504-R0 PLUG D=8 L=4.5 ke D=8 L=4. 5 2
10 #08 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Ikt D=12. 5 L=4 6
EK] #07 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 =4 EH#E D=12. 5 L=4 5
12 SM-6060800-SP SCREW M6 L=8 FRU M6 L=8 2
13 400-28245 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_COVER KA~ 1
14 #1 400-30298 ASSY_FACE_COVER_28 ERE2 8 1
15 #12 400-30299 ASSY_FACE_COVER 68 EHRAE6 8 1
16 TA-1600406-R0 PLUG EH¥E D=16 L=3. 5 @
17 #11 400-29641 FACE_COVER_28 ER2 8 (1
18 #12 400-29972 FACE_COVER_68 EHR6 8 ()
19 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 EHRL M5 L=4 2
20 400-91179 THREAD_GUIDE_UPPER REAN (D) 1
21 SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 Mt M4 L=7 T
22 400-29347 THREAD_GUIDE_WIRE HRER 1
23 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 kb 1
24 400-84142 THREAD_GUIDE_LOWER HRENT 1
25 SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 mpat M4 L=7 1
26 B1104-051-000 THROAT PLATE PIN FHRIEHE> I
27 #01 400-28730 PLATE IR THR 1
28 SM-9040603-SC SCREW M4 L=6 FRERILE M4X0. 7 L=6 2
29 229-01805 GROUND MARK ISVRY—2 1
30 #02 SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 mikls M4 L=7 2
31 SM-6040655-TP SCREW M4 L=6 FRC M4 L=6 1
32 SM-2040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7.4 AMRL M4 L=7. 4 1
33 #03 226-01058 BED SLIDE LEFT ASM. A BOMR () A 1
34 #04 400-25247 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-L-A ARUIDBOREALR 1
35 #13 226-25503 THROAT PLATE 1/4 #HiR CREIDEL) 174 (6. 4MM) 1
36 #14 400-25492 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-1/4 REIDER 1.4 T
37 #03 226-00555 BED SLIDE RIGHT ASM. A AR (B) AR 1
38 #04 400-25235 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-A HREIDBOREAR 1
39 #02 400-42880 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE_F BOMETREDD =M 1
40 #01 400-42874 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE_F_STANDARD BOMBIRIDEUME 1
41 400-96939 STUD AN 3
42 229-20706 TWO EYELET ZITCRH T 2
43 #06 400-32896 THREAD_GUIDE_FELT T MRER 1
4 % #06 226-03708 FELT JT)uk 1
45 #02 400-28706 AUXILIARY_COVER HEH)— 1
46 #0 400-28731 PLATE ERLTIR T
47 #05 400-91182 MOTOR_COVER E—5HI\— 1
48 #05 SL-6061692-TN BOLT BEEAETURIL S 3
49 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL BIHSEEY—IL (16) 1
50 #05 400-91183 STUD_A 25y RA 2
51 400-35180 BED_SCREW_STUD_B v F%#EB 1
52 #07 CM-2002002-01 LABEL_02_C P —)U () 1
53 #08 CM-2002002-02 LABEL_02 /EH/EE B2y—)L (f0%) 1
54 #7 400-29078 THREAD_GUIDE_UPPER SREN E 1
55 #08 CM-3011001-02 LABEL_03 FEHYFAY NERY—IL (FIF) 1
56 #07 CM-3011001-01 LABEL_03_C TEYFAYNERY—IL GEH) 1
57 TA-1470704-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1EoHig 1
58 TA-0950806-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1EoHig 1
59 TA-1650406-R0 PLUG 1kt D=17 L=3. 5 1
60 #18 400-26811 THREADING_DIAGRAM HBLY—IL 1
61 #17 400-34675 THREAD_GUIDE_ASM_E A I
62 TA-1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1Eehig 1
63 #15 400-94772 THROAT PLATE 1/4 R 1
64 #05 400-91184 STUD_B 25wy KRB 2
65 #05 400-91185 STUD_C A5y RC 1
66 #05 400-91186 STUD_D X5y RD 1
67 SM-4051055-SP SCREW BARRL 3
68 #08 CM-2001001-02 LABEL_01 JU—ZER /7» (Fnz%) 1
69 #07 CM-2001001-01 LABEL_01_C 1
70 CM-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL 1
71 TA-1030402-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 T
72 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1
73 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 3
74 #16 400-94773 THROAT PLATE TRIM 1/4 EHRARYI0 1
75 #09 232-06709 BED SLIDE (FRONT)A BOIR B A 1
76 #09 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 EHRC 1T1/64-40 L=3. 5 1
77 * 401-36258 CORD_HOLDER O—R\BZ 1
NOTE(::2) #01...FOR LH-3528A,3578A LH-3528A.3578A

;i
#02...FOR LH-3528A-7, 3568A 7 3578A-7,3588A-7 LH 3528A 7.3568A-7,3578A-7,.3588A-7 A
#03.EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS SR — AR
FOR LH-3528A, 3568A 3578A 3588A LH 3528A 3568A 3578A.3588A A
#04..EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS =i
FOR LH-3528A-7. 3568A 7. 3578A 7 3588A-7 LH 3528A 7 3568A 7 3578A 7 3588A-7 A

...FOR LH-3528A-7,3568A-7.3578A LH-36528A-7.3
3588A-7,3528A-OB 3588A-7,35 28
YPE A(ACCESSORIE PARTS) At (HEBR)
OR CHINA &
XCEPT CHINA Bk <
ELECTIVE PARTS Ben
OR LH-3568A.3588A LH 3568A.3588A A
OR LH-3528A,.3528A-7,3578A,.3578A-7 LH-3528A,.3528A-7,.3578A.3578A-7 |
OR LH-3568A,3568A-7,3588A,.3588A-7 LH- 3568A 3568A-7.3588A.3588A-7 A
...EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS ST — B
FOR LH-3528A(TYPE S.AF) LH 3528A f-ﬁ (S.AF 1)
#14.. EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS —
FOR LH-3528A-7(TYPE S,A,F) FOR LH- 3528A 7 F (S AFft#x)
#15.. EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS SR —
FOR LH-3528A, 3568A 3578A 3588A(TYPE G) LH 3528A 3568A 3578A.3588A(G ft#k)
#16...EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS =i
FOR LH-3528A-7,3568A-7, LH 3528A 7 3568A-7,3578A-7,
8578A-7,8588A»7(TYPE G) 3588A-7 A (G ftik)
#17...TYPE G(ACCESSORIE PARTS) G ik ((Em)
FOR LH-3578A,.3578A-7,3588A,.3588A-7 LH-3578A.3578A-7.3588A.3588A-7 i
#18..TYPE AF AF ftik



2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS
o - RFPRISR




REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5L=3.5 Ik»tE D=7. 5 L=3. 5 1
2 226-05307 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN RIPZZ 8 1
3 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK SHIEY .15
4 % 400-24093 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_C XHC 1
5 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK S .04
6 400-22678 TAKE_UP_LEVER_THRUST_PIN FIFAS A e T
7 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK SIS .02
8 228-10907 RUBBER PLUG KL 1
9 400-10470 SHUTTLE_ASM_SCREW AEHIEHRU 2

10 #03 226-22401 SYNCRO FRNGE yvoaISVY 1
ik 400-29964 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_PIN HHEISTIEY T
12 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK SIS .02
13 400-31864 ASSY_COUNTER_WEIGHT FEEER 1
14 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 1EHRL (1)
15 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 kL M6 L=6 (1)
16 400-04171 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW [ IRy AL (@3
17 SM-8081652-TP SCREW M8 L=16 kRl M8 L=16 (1)
18 #o1 400-24436 MAINSHAFT ] 1
19 400-28117 LOWER_SPROCKET T#@MATOT Y ~ 1
20 SM-6061150-TP SCREW M6 L=11 TR M6 L=11 2
21 04 400-32987 HAND_WHEEL FFHE 1
22 #04 SM-8061550-TP SCREW M6 L=15 IEHRL M6 L=15 2
23 #02 400-91181 HAND_WHEEL [FFdHEs 1
24 #02 400-91180 MAIN_SHAFT ] 1
25 #02 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 NAEJUIELESHRL M6 L=8 2
26 400-20454 BTW DRIVING WHEEL ASM REEERENEHE I
27 400-20455 BTW DRIVING WHEEL SR TERENE (1)
28 SM-8051610-SP SCREW M5 L=16 IEHRL M5 L=16 (2)
29 #02 400-91227 SERVO_MOTOR_550W PY—RE—% B550W 1
30 #02 SL-6052592-TN BOLT FEERATEINATURIL b 4
31 #03 400-26920 SYNCHRONIZER ASM. TUO0M T
32 TA-0500301-R0O PLUG 5X5.8 L=3 Ikt 5X5. 8 L=3 1
33 TA-0370301-R0 PLUG D-3.7X4.4 L=3 IE»t#E D=3. 7X4. 4 L=3 1
34 #03 400-32142 SENSOR_SUPPORT_SHAFT_ASM. IRHERZ A 1
35 400-29048 ASSY_MAINSHAFT_BEARING_2 AT U T8 1
36 400-28116 MAIN_SHAFT_SPROCKET FMXTOT v~ (oD}
37 SB-1200025-00 BEARING [eyalol:: g (1)
38 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 FEIIEIEDRL M6 L=8 (2)
39 401-42685 FRONT_BEARING BNF UV T 1
40 400-10417 BEARING_BUSH_SCREW FEEHINT UV TTwyal (2)
41 #07 400-28652 TIMING_BELT RIS 1
42 TA-0490601-R0 PLUG D=4.9X5.5 L=6 ke D=4. 9X5. 5 L=6 1
43 401-50029 MAIN_SHAFT_BEARING s 2o 1
44 400-10417 BEARING_BUSH_SCREW FERTFUY I Tvyal (2)
45 #05 400-98905 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_PIN_B KPR 1
46 #05 400-43322 TAKE_UP_LEVER_E_COATING FE T
47 #06 SB-1170001-00 BEARING SyaNsl = 2
48 #06 400-98038 IDLER_PLATE_ASM TA RSHHE 1
49 #06 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 AEyURILE MEX0. 8 L=10 2
50 #06 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 FEE 5X10. 5X1 2
51 *  #02 401-42681 COUPLING ASM. HvTUVTHE 1
52 *  #08 401-50036 TIMING_BELT FAZVINL S 1
NOTE(3E5E) #01...FOR LH-3528A,3568A,3578A,3588A  LH-3528A,3568A,3578A,3588A A
#02...FOR LH-3528A-7,3568A-7, LH-3528A-7,3568A-7,3578A-7,3588A-7 f
3578A-7,3588A-7
#03...0PTIONAL PARTS dTV 3 VG

(FOR LH-3528A,.3568A,3578A, 3588A) (LH-3528A, 3568A 3578A.3588A )
#04...FOR LH-3528A.3568A,3578A,3588A  LH-3528A.3568A.3578A, 3588A
#05...FOR LH-3578A.3578A-7.3588A, [H-3578A.3578A-7,3588A,3588A-7 A

3588A-7
#06....FOR LH-3588A- LH-3588A-7 H
#07...FOR LH-3588A, 3588A 7 LH-3588A.3588A-7 A
LH-3588A.3588A-7 Zkr<

#08...EXCEPT LH-3588A,3588A-7



3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (1)(FOR LH-3528A,LH-3528A-7,3578A,3578A-7)
R (1) (LH-3528A.3528A-7.3578A.3578A-7 F)

\
@D -0
N Qqhaw\d
<« 1<
i\\w -
<t
O
<

®__o

Lw)/
f&/
3

)
[

\
N




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 402-36399 NEEDLE_BAR_ROCKING_BASE_ASM FHEEBSEEEIEL) 1
2 226-06800 OIL GUARD RUBBER SHRE L (et L) 1
3 % #03  MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 &t DPX5 #14 2
4 ¥ #03  MDP-500B2100 NEEDLE DPX5 #21 ¢t DPX5 #21 2
5 #03  226-06206 SPACER Y HEEANR—HY 1
6 #03  226-06305 SPACERZ FEBAR—THZ T
7 #03  226-07600 SPACER A HEBAR—HA 1
8 #03  226-07709 SPACER B $EBEANR—YB 1
9 #03  B1438-512-B00 WASHER 17.1X28X1.5 EEEAAYIVESE T=1. 5 1

10 #03  226-07808 SPACER D HEBANR—YD 1
(K| #03  226-07907 SPACERE HFEBAR—TE I
12 #03  226-06404 SPACER F HEBAR—YF 1
13 #03  232-04506 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK A fHEoS 0w RARA 1
14 #03  232-04605 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK B HEOSo0Ov RAERB 1
15 #03  232-04704 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK C sHEIS IOy REEC 1
16 #02  400-26035 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1/4) EEEHE (1.74) T
17 SS-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 IFHRL 1./8-44 L=5.5 (2)
18 #02 101-48054 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/4" B 1.4 8 1
19 S$5-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 AL 1./8-44 L=5.5 (2)
20 #01  400-28666 ROCKING_ROD_FIXING_BLOCK BEA 1
21 #01  SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 AAJURLE MBX0. 8 L=10 2
22 #01 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 FEE 5. BX10X0. 8 2
23 400-33669 ASSY_REAR_ARM SRS ERRAE 1
24 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 AEJTURILE M6 L=25 (1)
25 #03  401-43358 SHOULDER_SCREW_A EEOY RERRUA 1
26 400-32124 DRIVING_ROD_ASM. SEEEIOY NE I
27 400-28853 ASSY_DRIVING_ARM SHEEERX O BIE 1
28 SM-6051600-SP SCREW M5 L=16 TR M5 L=16 (1)
29 TA-0370301-R0 PLUG D-3.7X4.4 L=3 IEo#e D=3. 7X4. 4 L=3 2
30 #05  400-30037 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD $tEoSyo0Ov R 1
31 402-36398 NEEDLE_BAR SHE(RETRL) 1
32 400-23568 BUSHING EFFIAYIL 1
33 400-23569 BUSHING EEN®RDOAZIV 1
34 400-31862 ASSY_NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECTION sHiEaEl 1
35 SM-4041055-SP SCREW Bl M4 L=10 (1)
36 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK S (0.04)
37 400-40302 NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECTION tHEmE (1)
38 #04  400-30038 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD $tEoSyo0Ov R 1
39 #03  401-43359 SHOULDER_SCREW_B EEOY FERRQUB 1
40 #03  401-43360 THRUST_PIN_A EEHOY RASRAREVA 1
41 #03~ 401-43361 THRUST_PIN_B Oy RXTARETB T
42 CS-087101B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.73 W=10 ATANE D=8. 73 W=10 1
43 CS-0871019-SH THRUST COLLAR D=8.73 W=10 ASAME D=8. 73 W=10 (1)
44 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 IFHRL 15/64—-28 L=8 (2)
45 NM-6060001-CP NUT M6 AEFvhs M6 1
NOTE(;EED) #01...FOR LH-3528A LH-3528A

#02...EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
#03...SELECTIVE PARTS
#04...FOR LH-3578A,.3578A-7
#05...FOR LH-3528A,3528A-7

SRy —
EREE

LH-3578A,3578A-7 A
LH-3528A,3528A-7 A



4. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH-3568A,LH-3568A-7,3588A,3588A-7)
R (2) (LH-3568A.3568A-7.3588A,.3588A-7 A1)

}
{®

/@



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ & Qty
1 110-02904 ROLLER FELT ERPHEBREESH T T~ 2
2 226-81209 FELT COVER TT)UMER 1
3 400-26402 NEEDLE_BAR_ROCKING_BASE_ASM. atEEBAE 1
- #01 MDP-50081400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 #t DPX5 #14 2
5 # #01 MDP-50082100 NEEDLE DPX5 #21 # DPX5 #21 2
6 401-66315 RING_Z 57 2
7 226-82702 NEEDLE BAR SWIVEL STOPPER EHEEID 1L 1
8 226-81712 STOPPER SCREW #HEEDOIESD EHRU 2
9 400-39629 FELT Jz)Uk 1

10 #01 226-81951 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. A BOF () A 1
11 #o1 226-82058 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. B BDF () B I
12 #01 226-82157 SLIDE BLOCK BOF () C 1
13 #01 226-82256 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. D BOF () D 1
14 #01 226-82355 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. E BOF () E 1
15 226-81803 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE PLATE BDFENR 1
16 $5-4090715-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 BRAC 9,/64-40 L=7 2
17 226-85903 FELT GUIDE FHESHRE D TIL b AA R 1
18 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 T 4. 5X8X0. 5 1
19 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 HAFRL 11./64-40 L=7 1
20 226-86000 NEEDLE BAR OIL SEAL FELT A #HEEE 7 TILE A 1
21 226-85804 NEEDLE BAR OIL SEAL PLATE FFRESHFAR T
22 $5-6060510-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 FRU 3,/32-56 L=4.5 1
23 226-86109 NEEDLE BAR OIL SEAL FELT B HHESE 7 TILN B 1
24 226-81407 NEEDLE BAR STOPPER FHEMBIR b ) (— 2
25 226-81506 SPRING SHEHRHZ b/ (—(F1 2
26 400-95222 STOPPER_SPRING_COVER FHEX Ry —=[FRA/IT— T
27 $5-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 FRU 1./8-44 L=4 1
28 $5-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 BRRLU 9,/64-40 L=4 1
29 400-26983 NEEDLE_BAR_ASM_LEFT St 1
30 400-26982 NEEDLE_BAR_LEFT SHEAE (1)
31 226-85200 SEESAW PLATE T—I—R D
32 226-85408 NEEDLE BAR PIN sHEEY (1
33 TA-0370301-R0 PLUG D-3.7X4.4 L=3 ke D=3. 7X4. 4 L=3 2
34 B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 HBHIEHRL 4
35 #02 400-29561 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_L(1/4) HEBOEME1 4 1
36 5S-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 E$RC 1.,/8-44 L=5. 5 )
37 $S-4090715-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 BRRU 9./64-40 L=7 2
38 400-26984 NEEDLE_BAR_ASM_RIGHT Fage=atic) 1
39 400-26981 NEEDLE_BAR_RIGHT fagz>s] (1
40 226-85200 SEESAW PLATE I—=VY—iR (1)
41 226-85408 NEEDLE BAR PIN HECY M
42 #02 400-29562 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_R(1/4) HHEHEE 4 1
43 $5-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 kL 1./8-44 L=5.5 (2)
44 #01 232-04506 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK A #EI S0y REEA 1
45 #01 232-04605 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK B OS2 o0Y REEIB 1
46 #01 232-04704 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK C eSS0y REHC T
47 #01 226-06206 SPACER Y HEBAN-TY 1
48 #01 226-06305 SPACER Z EBANR—YZ 1
49 #01 226-07600 SPACER A #HEEAR—TA 1
50 #01 226-07709 SPACER B #HEE5AR—YB 1
51 #01 B1438-512-B00 WASHER 17.1X28X1.5 EE®WMATIUEE T=1. 5 T
52 #01 226-07808 SPACER D HHEBAN—YD 1
53 #01 226-07907 SPACERE BANR—YE 1
54 #01 226-06404 SPACER F HEBANR—YF 1
55 400-32147 NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECTION_ASM sHEEE 1
56 400-59036 RELEASE_PIN_COVER UJU—XEVE M
57 226-83304 SPRING JU—2EVER (1)
58 400-24473 RELEASE_PIN DR =Y (1)
59 226-83809 SPRING HEOSvFTIIEN (2)
60 400-28679 NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECTION fHEfaE (1)
61 226-83403 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION PIN fHEREEY M
62 226-84104 SPRING I5vFAMy/—EFR (2)
63 $5-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 FRU 1/8-44 L=2.9 (2)
64 226-84203 SPRING BRACKET U5vFA M) (—FREZ (1
65 226-83908 CLUTCH STOPPER LEFT HEISYFA by = (B) (1)
66 226-84005 CLUTCH STOPPER RIGHT HEISYFAMYI = (B [N
67 400-24064 NEEDLE_BAR_CLUTCH HEOSYF (2)
68 B1705-850-000 STOPPER PIN 2 by)—EY (2)
69 226-83601 CLUTCH LEVER IS5vFUN— (2)
70 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK SHIS (0.03)
71 400-15144 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION PIN HEREEY M
72 SS-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 XFRL 3/32-56 L=3 (1)
73 400-23568 BUSHING HEERIA S )L 1
74 400-23569 BUSHING EEROXY)L 1
75 400-33669 ASSY_REAR_ARM SRR ENR BB AR 1
76 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 ABNRLE M6 L=25 M
77 226-85705 OIL GUARD RUBBER SEBE I L (FitHa) 1
78 #01 401-43358 SHOULDER_SCREW_A 80w RERQUA 1
79 400-32124 DRIVING_ROD_ASM HEEEO Y NE 1
80 400-28853 ASSY_DRIVING_ARM SHERIEEX D BotE 1
81 SM-6051600-SP SCREW M5 L=16 FRU M5 L=16 D
82 #04 400-28200 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD oS> o0 R 1
83 226-82504 SPRING BEARING [Exak:d 2
84 #02 B1402-528-FAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/4 DI /448 1
85 SS-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 kL 1./8-44 L=5.5 (2)
86 #02 B1402-528-FAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 174 HEHE 1 /48 T
87 $S5-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 kL 1./8-44 L=5.5 (2)
88 #03 400-30027 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD tESS> o0y R 1
89 #01 401-43359 SHOULDER_SCREW_B B0y REERUB 1
90 #01 401-43360 THRUST_PIN_A FEEOY RASAREVA 1
91 #01 401-43361 THRUST_PIN_B EHOv RXSXIREVB T
92 CS-087101B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.73 W=10 252K% D=8. 73 W=10 # 1
93 CS-0871019-SH THRUST COLLAR D=8.73 W=10 252AKE D=8. 73 W=10 (1
94 $5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 k»RL 15/64-28 L=8 (2)
95 NM-6060001-CP NUT M6 EFv s M6 1
NOTE(3:2) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS EIRBER
#02...EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS SR — B3

#03...FOR LH-3588A.3588A-7
#04...FOR LH-3568A.3568A-7

[F-3588A.3588A-7
[H-3568A/3568A7 A



5. TENSION POST COMPONENTS (1)(LH-3528A,3528A-7 TYPE S/G)(LH-3578A,3578A-7 TYPE G)
RIBTFEIR (1) (LH-3528A.3528A-7 S/G 1£#k) (LH-3578A.3578A-7 G 11k




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 #01  400-91191 COMP_THREAD_TENSION_MAL28S 7 (18) 28S 1
2 #02  400-94770 COMP_THREAD_TENSION_MAL28G #EFAF (M) 286G 1
3 106-97605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD SREXD (1 (1)
4 ¥ 226-18706 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING A HEUDIFRA (2)
5 B3137-527-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. FERD (F e (1)
6 B3142-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE EN NI EYAEI AN M
7 B3139-527-000 COLLAR FREND (FtaEn S — (D
8 226-18805 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B $EUD(FB (1)
9 B3138-527-000 ADJUSTING PLATE B FREND (F 125881 B ()

10 226-17609 THREAD TENSION POST ARED FRENT LA (1)
(K| 226-17708 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ARED (ERENF M
12 B3141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR ARELD [FREFEAIRZ (1)
13 226-17807 NUT ARELD [FHEhFw b (D)
14 B3143-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD HED (EEN Tt aEm (1)
15 226-18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN A REEHE (A) (1)
16 226-18300 TENSION RELEASE PIN B REHEY (B) (@)
17 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK HEAFMm (4)
18 226-17906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER HREAFMFZ (2)
19 #01 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING HREAFER A (2)
20 #02  B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING HEAFER (2)
21 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING FR7Jvya )
22 119-57008 THREAD TENSION KNOB RAFOFEH (FEE) (2)
23 400-91259 DISK_RELEASE_PLATE_B M;EH Lk B (1)
24 $S-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.6 AFRL 9/64—-40 L=4. 6 (1)
25 226-18904 SET SCREW SRELD [FH#ENF IEsHTA L (1)
26 226-18904 SET SCREW RED [FRENTIESHTAT ()
27 SD-0470316-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=4.7 H=3.1 Bl D=4. 7 H=3. 1 (2)
28 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST A F—ARATEA (1)
29 101-24303 THREAD TENSION POST B ERATFEB (1)
30 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 NEFTYvEs 11./64-40 (2)
31 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE FE—RAETI (€3
32 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING F—ARATFIER (2)
33 400-91258 ASSY_TENSION_BASE_PLATE28 AR FARAE (1)
34 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT E—XRBFF Vb (2)
35 106-97506 THREAD TENSION BRACKET A SRELD (F1asRER (A) (1)
36 SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 BNV 11.,,64—40 L=6 M
37 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 FREE 5X10. 5X1 (1)
38 400-83824 THREAD_TAKE_UP_GUIDE_B KHAEAB (1)
39 $5-5090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 rSZRLU 9.64—-40 L=3. 5 (2)
40 RO-0360802-00 RUBBER RING ouvy (2)
41 400-91193 STUD RAFRATY R 1

42 SM-4052501-SN SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 IFHRAL MBEX0. 8 L=25 1

43 SM-4051001-SN SCREW M5 B MB5X0. 8 L=10 1

NOTE(J*52) #01..TYPE S S %
#02...TYPE G G ft#r

_]O_



6. TENSION POST COMPONENTS (2)(LH-3528A TYPE A/F)

BFEf% (2) (LH-3528A A/F {£#k)

a

xR

~— - = = = =

11



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 #01  400-32707 COMP_THREAD_TENSION_28S HRATFHE28S 1
2 #02  400-32709 COMP_THREAD_TENSION_28A HRATH28A 1
3 SD-0470316-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=4.7 H=3.1 Bl D=4. 7 H=3. 1 (3)
4 400-28250 ASSY_TENSION_BASE_PLATE HEATRE (1)
5 400-52366 ASSY_THREAD_TENSION E—RATHE (2)
6 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT F—RATT VYV @)
7 229-45505 THREAD TENSION SPRING F—HRBATFENQ (1)
8 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC HREATI (2)
9 225-29473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. HREILAATFEES (1)

10 #01 400-56698 THREAD TENSION ASM. AREAFHE (1)
1 229-45307 THREAD TENSION POST BASE P R = @)
12 229-21209 THREAD TENSION POST KREAFIE (1)
13 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT REFEFFv b @)
14 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER AR FMEERIESD (1)
15 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK AT (2)
16 * 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING A4 FRUJTX M
17 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING HRATFIENRA (1)
18 229-21803 DISK STOPPER HRATMMR (1)
19 SS-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 IFHRAL 9./64—-40 L=5.5 (1)
20 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 IFHRAL MBEX0. 8 L=6 (2)
21 SS-5091020-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9.5 RSXRC 9.64—40 L=9. 5 )
22 NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 AEFrvhk 1./8-44 (3)
23 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 NEFTYvEs 11.,/64-40 (2)
24 400-34840 RELEASE_LEVER MEESHHR @)
25 $S-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.0 TR 9.64—-40 L=5 (1)
26 400-09222 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING  HUIRAEF @)
27 WP-0350516-SD WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 FREE 3. BXB6X0. 5 @)
28 400-15699 SPRING_GUIDE AU ITHAR (1)
29 400-60689 THREAD_TAKE_UP_GUIDE KIREA (1)
30 #02  400-80006 ASSY_THREAD_TENSION_A REEF () A (1)
31 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT ATV~ M
32 B3115-552-000 TENSION POST AT (1)
33 B3111-126-000 TENSION POST SOCKET REIAFEE (1)
34 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER AT MEERLES (1)
35 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK AT (2)
36 * D3128-555-D00 TAKE-UP SPRING RED (FH (D
37 D3129-555-D00 THREAD TENSION SPRING FEAFER (1)
38 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER HREFMAZ (1)
39 SS-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 IFHRAL 9./64—-40 L=5.5 @)
40 400-49219 THREAD_GUIDE REN (2)
41 400-60693 THREAD_GUIDE_UPPER_A REN E A @)
42 400-60840 THREAD_TAKE_UP_GUIDE_B THAEA B (1)
43 400-34660 DISK_RELEASE_PLATE MEESHHR (D
44 232-03300 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR RENHS— (2)
45 B3118-552-F00 TENSION RELEASING PIN HEEH BV OF (1)
46 B3118-552-100 TENSION RELEASING PIN | REDH BV @)
47 SM-4050855-SP SCREW HRRALU M5 L=8 2

48 400-91194 TENSION_STUD_A HRAFAY W R(A) 1

49 SM-4041601-SN SCREW B\ M4X0. 7 L=16 1

NOTE(;E52) #01..TYPEF F iR
#02...TYPE A A i

_]2_



7. TENSION POST COMPONENTS (3)(LH-3568A,3568A-7 TYPE S/G)(LH-3588A,3588A-7 TYPE G)
e FEIfR (3) (LH-3568A.3568A-7 S/G {£#k) (LH-3588A.3588A-7 G t1k)

65

&3

_]8_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 #01 400-91192 COMP_THREAD_TENSION_MALG68S XEEF (#) 68S 1
2 #02 400-94771 COMP_THREAD_TENSION_MAL68G RE#EF (#) 686 1
3 106-97605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD FREND (F1a8h @D)
4 % 226-18706 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING A HRED(FRA (1)
5 B3137-527-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. FRELD [F1Z=AHE (2)
6 B3142-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE RED =R (D
7 B3139-527-000 COLLAR RED (FEN S — (1)
8 226-18805 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B HREDO(F12B (1)
9 B3138-527-000 ADJUSTING PLATE B SRED ([ 1a5AER B (1)

10 226-17609 THREAD TENSION POST RED (FRET A (1)
11 226-17708 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE FRED [FRENF (0
12 B3141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR FARED (TR (1)
13 226-17807 NUT REUD (F1ash v b (1
14 B3143-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD SRELD (FHENT L5 @D)
15 226-18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN A REHEY (A) (1)
16 226-18300 TENSION RELEASE PIN B HREHEY (B) (D
17 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK HRIFFM (4)
18 226-17906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER FRETFIMMR (2)
19 #01 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING RAFERA (2)
20 #02 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING HEATFIER (2)
21 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING FRJvya )
22 119-57008 THREAD TENSION KNOB RAFOFH (EE) (2)
23 400-91259 DISK_RELEASE_PLATE_B MEH Lk B (1)
24 $S-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.6 AFRL 9/64—-40 L=4. 6 (1)
25 226-18904 SET SCREW FRELD [Faf T IR U (1)
26 226-18904 SET SCREW RED [FRETFIESHRT )
27 SD-0470316-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=4.7 H=3.1 B D=4. 7 H=3. 1 (2)
28 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST A E—RATFEA (1)
29 101-24303 THREAD TENSION POST B FE—RATEB (1)
30 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 NAEFVE 11,/64-40 (2)
31 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE FE—RATI &)
32 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING FE—HRBEFIER (2)
33 400-91265 ASSY_TENSION_BASE_PLATE68 HRETFHRAEG 8 (1)
34 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT E—HRATF Y (2)
35 106-97506 THREAD TENSION BRACKET A REXD [F15AER (A) (1)
36 SS5-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 TN C 11,/64—-40 L=6 D
37 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 FEE 5X10. 5X1 (1)
38 400-83824 THREAD_TAKE_UP_GUIDE_B FIARERNB (1)
39 $S-5090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 rSZ2RLU 9/64-40 L=3. 5 (2)
40 R0O-0360802-00 RUBBER RING ouvy (2)
41 400-91266 REPOSITIONIG_RELEASE_LEVER R L) — @)
42 SD-0601171-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=11.7 Bl D=6 H=11. 7 (1)
43 B1449-526-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SPRING ZIREE L/ —Eh (1)
44 WP-0450801-SP WASHER RS (1)
45 400-91267 TENSION_PLATE_LABEL HEEFSNIL (1)
46 400-91193 STUD RAFTAT YR 1
47 SM-4052501-SN SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 IE$HRL M5X0. 8 L=25 1
48 SM-4051001-SN SCREW M5 FARNRL M5X0. 8 L=10 1
49 SM-4040855-SP SCREW 2V AlY 1
50 400-32327 ASSY_REPOSITIONING_ARM ik (48) 1
51 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 AJURILR MBX0. 8 L=12 @)
52 #04 CM-3004009-02 LABEL_04 FEOIEY—IU G 1
53 SD-0640752-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H=7.5 B D=6. 35 H=7.5 1
54 226-87503 SPRING pegidEel 2
55 226-87701 SPRING SHAFT py e At 1
56 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 EFiEDE 7 2
57 226-87602 SPRING BASE Z]EntLs 1
58 SM-4050855-SP SCREW B M5 L=8 2
59 226-87107 REPOSITIONING PLATE iR 1
60 SD-0640247-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=2.4 Bl D=6. 35 H=2. 4 2
61 226-87008 LEAF SPRING BTENUEFR 1
62 $S-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ARV 11./64-40 L=4 1
63 400-28641 ADJUSTING_SPRING e 1
64 226-15702 OIL ADJUSTING BALL FHERHR—IL 1
65 SM-8061212-TP SCREW M6X12 IEHRL M6 L=12 1
66 NM-6060001-CP NUT M6 ABFvr M6 1
67 #03 CM-3004009-01 LABEL_04_C FEhERY—IL () 1
68 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 1IEHRL 1
69 400-28843 LEVER_PIN_SCREW Z]U/N\—ERU 1
70 NM-6050001-SD NUT M5X0.8 EFrvhk MEX0. 8 11 1
71 400-28844 REPOSITIONING_LEVER_SHAFT TR \—8h T
72 400-91206 ASSY_REPOSITIONING_LEVER ZRU\— () 1
73 SM-6050450-TP SCREW M5 L=4 TR M5 L=4 1
74 SM-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 IEHRL M4X0. 7 L=8 1
75 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 NAETvE M4 1
NOTE(;F:2) #01..TYPE S S %

#02...TYPE G G 4%

#03....FOR CHINA hE A

#04...EXCEPT CHINA EZRR<

_]4_



8. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1)

- TEEIfR (1)

A
%\/

15 -



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 % Qty
1 400-42121 HOOK_UPPER_BUSH i EAYIL 2
2 401-04436 HOOK_LOWER_BUSH FERAYIL 2
3 #02 400-91144 ASSY-CAP_HOOK it () 2
4 226-88105 BOBBIN CASE REVT—Z (FitH) (1)
5 % 226-88402 TENSION ADJUSTING SPRING THR#FER (0. 3) (1)
6 X 226-88204 SPRING TRRNER [@D)
7 110-15906 OIL WICK VEIIRIMARIAYIY (1)
8 400-36689 HOOK_GIB_TRIM FEEZ CREID) (1)
9 400-12085 OIL_PLUG FTAWTSYT (1)

10 226-12303 NEEDLE POSITIONER &5 (1)
ik 400-36687 OUTER_HOOK_TRIM REUIDAE M
12 101-12902 SCREW 2 1EHRL (2)
13 101-10500 TENSION SPRING INSTALLING SCREW THRAFIERIEDRL (1)
14 226-12907 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW THRIRABAEER U (1)
15 226-12709 BOBBIN BASKET FrwJIhE (1)
16 101-12803 SCREW WX EHRC (2)
17 $S-6560150-SH SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.3 T 3.32-80 L=1. 3 (1)
18 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK SIS 0.3
19 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 ANAFTvh 11./64-40 2
20 B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN PEERbE 2
21 % B9117-051-000 BOBBIN =% [
22 % #03 400-91143 ASSY-RATCH_HOOK SvFE (1) 2
23 % 226-12402 BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING TH#AFIENR (0. 25) (2)
24 400-36689 HOOK_GIB_TRIM FFEHR GREDID) (2)
25 400-12085 OIL_PLUG FTAIWTSY (2)
26 %« 110-15906 OIL WICK TERFTESHTA Tt M
27 226-12303 NEEDLE POSITIONER 3 (2)
28 101-12902 SCREW #H21EHRL (2)
29 400-36686 OUTER_HOOK & (1)
30 226-12105 SWING HOOK SwFh (1)
31 101-12803 SCREW BXEHRC )
32 101-10500 TENSION SPRING INSTALLING SCREW THRAFIERIEDRAL (1)
33 101-10609 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW TRRFERQL (1)
34 SM-8060550-TP SCREW M6 L=4.5 kR M6 L=4. 5 6
35 #01 226-14002 THRUST WASHER A FIEAST VAR A 2
36 #01 226-14101 THRUST WASHER B ZHMIXTIAN—T B 7
37 #01 226-14200 SPACER C FI LAY VA=Y C 2
38 #01 101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 FHEASIL ASAMR 1. 7 2
39 #01 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 FEEXSYIL ASAMR 1. 8 2
40 * #04 400-36685 ASSY-CAP_HOOK_TRIM AUIDFEE () 2
A 226-88154 BOBBIN CASE ASM MEVT—X (FEtH) [@D)
42 226-88105 BOBBIN CASE REVT—Z (FitH) (1)
43 226-88402 TENSION ADJUSTING SPRING THRAFENR (0. 3) (1)
44 226-88204 SPRING TARIBINET (1)
45 101-10500 TENSION SPRING INSTALLING SCREW THRAFIERIEDHRL (1)
46 226-12907 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW TRIEAHEER D [&N)
47 $S-6560150-SH SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.3 Tl 3.32-80 L=1. (1)
48 101-12803 SCREW R EHRL (2)
49 400-39391 CAP_INNERHOOK FrvTRE REDD) (1)
50 400-36689 HOOK_GIB_TRIM FEHR GREDD) (1)
51 400-12085 OIL_PLUG FTAINTST (1)
52 110-15906 OIL WICK TEETLESH T U (1)
53 226-12303 NEEDLE POSITIONER Faa (1)
54 101-12902 SCREW #H21EHRL (2)
55 400-36687 OUTER_HOOK_TRIM ARUDHNE (1)
56 X #05 400-36683 ASSY-RATCH_HOOK_TRIM RUDSUFE () 7
57 #07 400-36682 ASSY-RATCH_HOOK SvFE () 2
58 226-12303 NEEDLE POSITIONER 52 (1)
59 101-12902 SCREW #HZIEHRU (2)
60 101-12803 SCREW WREHRL (2)
61 #05 400-36688 RATCH_INNERHOOK_TRIM SvFhE CRUID) [@D)
62 #07 226-12105 SWING HOOK Sy FHhE (1
63 226-12402 BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING THRI#AFER (0. 25) (1)
64 101-10500 TENSION SPRING INSTALLING SCREW THRAFIERIEDAL (1)
65 101-10609 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW TAREFERQL (1)
66 #05 400-36689 HOOK_GIB_TRIM REHA CREID) (@8]
67 #07 226-12204 HOOK GIB R (1)
68 400-12085 OIL_PLUG FAIWTST (1)
69 110-15906 OIL WICK TEETLESH T U (1
70 #05 400-36687 OUTER_HOOK_TRIM ARIONE (1)
71 #07 400-36686 OUTER_HOOK E [oN)
72 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD PEENI S IEY 2
73 % #08 401-51853 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR_A SHMEY A 2
74 % #08 401-51854 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR_B FW+rv B 2
75 #08 401-51855 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR_C F#Fy C 2
76 #08 401-51856 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR_D ZHFY D 2
77 #08 401-51857 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR_E FWrv E 2
78 #08 401-51858 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR_F F#Fy F 2
79 $S-6090810-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 ¥Rl 9.64-40 L= 2
80 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 TR 3. 7X8X1 2
81 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK S 0.3
82 X #06 102-10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN BE7 LA MREY 2
83 * 1#06 101-11508 SPRING ZERfA L (E 1 2
84 * #06 226-53802 SHEET ZEERRhIEY — b 2
85 B1822-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PR 2
86 400-79641 OPENING_LEVER hERR 2
87 402-58716 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK FHART VAU 2
NOTE(;F:E) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS EIRER

#02...FOR LH-3568A LH-3568A A

#03...FOR LH- 3528A LH-3528A ﬁﬁ

#04...FOR LH-3568A- LH-35

#OS....FOH LH 3528A 7 LH-3568A-7

#OB....FOR LH 3528A 7 LH-3568A-7

#O7....FOH LH- 3528A(TYPE AF).
H3568A E FA

#OB....SELECTIVE PARTS

(FOR LH-3528A-7.LH-3568A-7)

_]6_

68A-7 H
LH-3528A-7 LH-3568A-7 FA ft#k
LH 3528A-7 LH-3568A-7 A

3528Aﬁﬁ (AF %)
568 A ik

(LH-SSEBA—7.LH-3568A-7 A)



- NEEfR (2) (LH-3578A.3578A-7.3588A,.3588A-7 A)

P
%\/

9. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1)(FOR LH-3578A,3578A-7,3588A,3588A-7)

3435

37 -38

I‘_____J_____'|

@18
S—20
(o)—21
13—
//
(o

30~33

30~33

29

22~27

17 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 400-50003 HOOK_SHAFT_BUSH_A FEEXS VA 2
2 401-04436 HOOK_LOWER_BUSH EHTIAYIL 2
3 #01 101-11201 THRUST WASHER F W EXIIL ASAKAY 1. 4 2
4 #01 101-09809 THRUST WASHER B XYL ASAKAY B 2
5 #o1 101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 EHWEAIIL ASAKAY 1. 6 2
6 #01 101-11003 THRUST WASHER 1.2 FWHEXHTIL ASAKAH 1. 2 7
7 #01 101-11102 THRUST WASHER 1.3 W EAYIL ASAKAY 1. 3 2
8 228-13109 OPENING LEVER CRANK hEZEANR (KF) 1
9 228-13000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK PEERU VY (AF) 2

10 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD FERERNI SV IEY 2
T 400-57361 OPENING_LEVER FEER 2
12 $S-6090810-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 TR 9./64—-40 L=7.5 2
13 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 TEE 3. 7X8X1 2
14 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK SHIE 0.3
15 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK SHIS 0.3
16 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 AAFTYE 11/64-40 2
17 B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN SRR Eh 2
18 * #02 B9117-563-000 BOBBIN =% 2
19 ¥ #03 102-31603 BOBBIN =% 2
20 ¥ #03 400-55358 SPRING_L ZZERfhIbdt L 2
21 % #03 228-19809 SHEET TEHIEY— K (KB) 2
22 1#09 401-53307 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR_MM_A TEFY (FETHE) A 2
23 1#09 401-53308 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR_MM_B EEFY (F¥THE) B 2
24 #09 401-53309 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR_MM_C FEFv (F¥EEHE) C 2
25 #09 401-53310 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR_MM_D EEFv GE¥Em) D 2
26 #09 401-53311 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR_MM_E FHFv (FFE=R E 2
27 #09 401-53312 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR_MM_F EWFV (F¥ER) F 2
28 SM-8060550-TP SCREW M6 L=4.5 kR M6 L=4. 5 6
29 400-53371 INNERHOOK_GUIDE_ARM_R hEZANE (KZ) A 1
30 #01 SB-3095301-0A NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9.52 “—RIRFPUVT 9. B25X9. 52 2
31 #01 SB-3095301-0B NEEDEL BEARING ——RIRF7UYZ 9. 525X9. 52 2
32 #01 SB-3095301-0C NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9.52 ——RRFPUVYS 9. 52BEX9. 52 2
33 #01 SB-3095301-0D BEARING T—RIIRFUVS 9. 525X9. 52 2
34 ¥ #04 400-43333 ASSY_RATCH_LARGEHOOK SyFKRE (18) 2
35 ¥ #05 400-43334 ASSY_RATCH_LARGEHOOK(T) KOS WFAZE ($0) 2
36 110-15906 OIL WICK JEIINIMNARIIIY M
37 % #06 400-43335 ASSY_LARGEHOOK FE3RE (1) 2
38 ¥ #07 400-43336 ASSY_LARGEHOOK(T) EetrgIbAZE () 2
39 #08 228-27257 BOBBIN CASE ASM. REVT—Z (FitfE) 8 (1)
40 #06 400-59786 LARGE HOOK EXCEPT CAP Fvv TRURSAZE (1)
41 #07 400-59787 LARGE HOOK TRIM EXCEPT CAP Fr v TEUASAZERTD [@D)
42 110-15906 OIL WICK TERRTLESH 1A U (1)
NOTE(#5¢C ) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS EIRER R

#02...FOR LH-3578A,3588A
#03...FOR LH-3578A-7,.3588A-7

#04...FOR LH-3578A,LH-3588A TYPE FA
#05...FOR LH-3578A-7(TYPE AF),

L H-3588A-7 TYPE FA
#06...FOR LH-3588A
#07...FOR LH-3588A-7
#08...FOR LH-3588A,3588A-7
#09...SELECTIVE PARTS

(FOR LH-3588A.3588A-7)

_]8_

LH-3578A,3588A A
LH-3578A-7.3588A-7 A
LH-3578A,LH-3588A FA ik
LH-3578A-7 A (AF {1#)
LH-3588A-7 FA {11k
LH-3588A H

LH-3588A-7 A
LH-3588A.3588A-7 A
EIRER

(LH-3588A.3588A-7 )



- TEEIfR (3)

10. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (3)
e

15.48.49

12~

19 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 400-28271 LOWER_SHAFT Ty 1
2 401-04434 LOWER_SHAFT_BUSH-F TENRIA S ) 1
3 401-04435 LOWER_SHAFT_BUSH-M T A5 1
4 400-31351 ASSY-LOWER_SHAFT_COLLAR TERSZA AZS— (18) 1
5 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 kR M6 L=6 (2)
[J 400-13061 THRUST_WASHER AT ANEE 1
7 236-18804 OIL SEAL EREDE® AT AL —)U 1
8 #01 400-28485 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-L Fis (k) 1
9 #02 400-28487 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-L-TRIM ReIbEEE () 1

10 #03 400-34969 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_L Fis (B I\&E 1
T #04 400-34971 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_L-TRIM RUIbFEHE () 1\F 1
12 #01 400-28486 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-R A (H) 1
13 #02 400-28488 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-R-TRIM KybEEWME (H) 1
14 #03 400-34970 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_R B (B) I\ 1
15 #04 400-34972 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_R-TRIM RUOEHME (B) I\&E 1
16 400-42141 OIL_ADJUSTING_SCREW FAIVAERC 2
17 R0O-0442401-00 RUBBER RING ouvy 2
18 400-29570 OIL_ADJUSTING_SPRING SHEEEF 2
19 TA-0290301-M0 PLUG lEH#E D=2. 9X3. 2 L=3 6
20 SM-8051002-TP SCREW M5 L=10 1EHRAL 2
21 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK UPPER FHELESH E 2
22 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK LOWER FEMAIEDHT 2
23 $S-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 TRl 15/64-28 L=30 2
24 SM-6063750-SP SCREW M6 L=37 FRlbM6 L=37 1
25 WP-0621046-SP WASHER TR 2
26 400-22589 BOTTOM_COVER FHhEE 2
27 400-22590 BOTTOM_COVER_GASKET Faha/ (v 2
28 SM-4050855-SP SCREW BFRNRL M5 L=8 8
29 SQ-2050453-MZ CONNECTING SCREW JA TEfERR L 4
30 TA-0290301-M0 PLUG lkHtE D=2. 9X3. 2 L=3 6
31 SM-6062500-SP SCREW M6 L=25 IRt M6 L[=25 T
32 400-28495 GEAR_GUIDE-L FrHAa4 K () 1
33 400-28496 GEAR_GUIDE-R FyYH4 K (B 1
34 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FRRL M5 L=8 4
35 SQ-2060451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW JA B 2
36 07 401-51866 LOWER_SHAFT_GEAR I ESY 2
37 SM-8060610-TP SCREW EHRL M6 L=6 4
38 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 NATUTEILESRL M6 L=8 1
39 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 NATUTEILESRL M6 L=8 1
40 401-50033 LOWER_SHAFT_BEARING TEART S 1
41 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 IE$HRC M6 L=6 )
42 R0O-2573501-00 O-RING ouvy 1
43 228-88507 OIL SEAL EO U\ —#A 1)L —)b 2
44 400-11947 LOWER_PLUNGER_BUSH T TSI v —X5 ) 1
45 SQ-2050453-MZ CONNECTING SCREW JA TEfER L 2
46 #05 400-43921 [-HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-L XEZ#HA (b I
47 #06 400-43923 L-HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-L-TRIM rEARUDE#ME (K) 1
48 #05 400-43922 L-HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-R rEZHS (B) 1
49 #06 400-43924 L-HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-R-TRIM rERUDEWE (H) 1
50 1#08 401-53313 LOWER_SHAFT_GEAR_MM Ty (FEeR 2
51 #08 SM-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 ANAEJURLE MBEX0. 8 L=20 2
NOTE(;FEE) #01...FOR LH-3528A 3568A LH-3528A.3568A A

(EXCEPT CHINA)
#02...FOR LH-3528A-7,3568A-7
(EXCEPT CHINA)

#03...FOR LH-3528A,3568A(CHINA)
#04...FOR LH-3528A-7,3568A-7(CHINA)

#05...FOR LH-3578A,3588A
#06...FOR LH-3578A-7,.3588A-7
#07...FOR LH-3528A,LH-3528A-7,
LH-3568A LH-3568A-7
#08...FOR LH-3578A,LH-3578A-7.
LH-3588A LH-3588A-7

_20_

(PEZFRS )
LH-3528A-7.3568A-7 A
(PEZERS )

LH-3528A,.3568A A (HE )
LH-3528A-7,3568A-7 A (FE)
LH-3578A,3588A A
LH-3578A-7,3588A-7 A

LH-3528A LH-3528A-7 LH-3568A LH-3568A-7 A
LH-3578A LH-3578A-7 LH-3588A LH-3588A-7 A



11. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
&0 Btk

_2]_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ & Qty
1 SM-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 FRL M5 L=8 2
2 400-28293 FEED_REGULATOR_ROD_PIN EOBEO Y RE> 1
3 400-28284 FEED_REGULATOR_ROD EOBEO Y R 1
4 SD-0900426-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=4.2 Bl D=9 H=4. 2 1
5 400-28854 ASSY_FEED_REGULATOR XD BEIAHE 1
6 SM-6051600-SP SCREW M5 L=16 FRU M5 L=16 [N
7 400-11935 VERTICAL_FEED_LINK EFEDUVS 1
8 400-25315 FEED_ADJUST_SPRING o5 :i[Evel 1
9 400-28286 REVERSE_FEED_SHAFT WHED L)\~ 1

10 400-32269 THRUST COLLAR ASAMT— 1
£k SM-80506A2-TP SCREW M5 L=6 AENNELEHRC ME L=6 3]
12 400-26673 VERTICAL_F_LINK_SHAFT_M EREDUYTEHM 1
13 #02 RE-0900000-KO E-RING 9 Efclom 9 1
14 #01 SM-80506A2-TP SCREW M5 L=6 NAERTELEDRL M5 L=6 1
15 229-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW EDBRERU 1
16 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 FEE 5. 2X9. 56X0. 6 T
17 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE EZ—A T .09
18 400-36433 FEED_DIAL EDYA VI 1
19 $5-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 FRL 3/16-28 L=18 1
20 #01 400-91188 SPRING_BRACKET [Exatiileg 1
21 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 =6 BNMaC M4 L=6 2
22 400-32293 ASSY_FEED_ROCKER_ROD KEXOOw R 1
23 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 kb (D
24 B1653-470-000 PIN ks [ ()
25 SM-6750690-TP SCREW M3.5 L=6 FETURILE M3. 5 L=6 1
26 400-31348 ASSY_FD_ECCENTRIC_CAM KEEDAL () I
27 SM-4051255-SP SCREW M5 L=12 BRRL M5 L=12 (1)
28 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 ABFv bk MEX0. 8 li& (1)
29 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 FENMELEHRL M6 L=8 (2)
30 400-91190 FEED_ADJUSTING_PIN EDOFREIE Y 1
31 SM-4040855-SP SCREW BT 2
32 400-11906 FD_CAM_LID KFEDHLE 1
33 B1636-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B Z—RNRFUVY B 1
34 SM-6030672-TP SCREW M3 L=6 BRIV M3 L=6 2
35 #01 400-11946 FEED_BASE EDA GRIDEL) 1
36 #02 400-11934 FEED_BASE_TRIM EDA GRUID) 1
37 400-11932 FEED_BASE_SHAFT EOBH 1
38 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 kL M4 L=6 1
39 400-28279 FEED_ROCKER_SHAFT KFEDH 1
40 400-31349 ASSY_FEED_BASE_ARM EDAE () 1
a1 SM-6051400-SP SCREW FRU D
42 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING EOREE > (FR 1
43 400-11939 FEED_SHAFT_BUSH_F KFEDHEIA T )L 1
44 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 FENMELEHRL M6 L=8 1
45 400-32268 THRUST COLLAR AS5AMAS— 2
6 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 EHRC M5 L[=4 (2]
47 #03 400-50584 FEED DIAL 4 EDIAYIL4 1
48 #04 SM-7050850-TP SCREW M5 L=8 HFEMRQL ME L=8 4
49 #04 400-28277 FEED_ADJUSTING_PLATE XD EEGE 2
50 #04 400-35704 FEED_ADJUSTING_BLOCK XD FBERE A 2
51 400-28852 ASSY_FEED_ROCKER_ARM KEED Bt 1
52 SM-6051600-SP SCREW M5 L=16 FRU M5 L=16 (1)
53 400-91189 REVERSE_FEED_LEVER WD L)\~ 1
54 NM-6060001-CP NUT M6 FEFv s M6 1
55 SD-0900706-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=7 BRLU D=9 H=7 1
56 400-36679 FEED_ROCKER_ARM_ROD KIEDEEE 1
57 #04 400-28274 ASSY_FEED_ADJUSTING XD FBEAE 1
58 #04 400-67594 FEED_ADJUSTING XD BEAE (D
59 400-28276 FEED_ADJUSTING_ARM 3% 0 SRR (1
60 SM-7050850-TP SCREW M5 L=8 AFIMAL M5 L=8 (2)
61 #05 400-94318 SLIDER BASE ARC AR>S A 5—LH I
62 400-91187 FEED_ADJUSTING_STOPPER XD RFEAR IR 1
63 400-28280 FEED_SHAFT_BUSH_R KIED B D A5 )L 1
64 400-13362 FEED_SHAFT_OIL_SEAL_A KFEOEA A )LV —IL 1
65 400-25316 FEED_SHAFT_OIL_SEAL_B EO#AAILY—ILB 1
66 400-28291 FEED_ADJUSTING_OIL_SEAL BT I T
67 400-28294 FEED_ADJUSTING_CAP EDBEGFF v T 1
68 400-11926 SPRING_HOOK [Exet::lvy 1
69 NM-6040001-SP NUT M4X0.7 EFwh M4AX0. 7 i@ 1
70 400-28287 REVERSE_FEED_SHAFT_BUSH WD L\—8X )L 2
71 401-09091 FEED_REGULATOR_SHAFT XD FREE, 1
72 400-28855 ASSY_REVERSE_FEED_ARM %D L) \—Riid 1
73 133-19405 MAIN FEED ROCKER PIN WED U\ (1)
74 SM-6051600-SP SCREW M5 L=16 FRU M5 L=16 (1)
75 400-31350 ASSY_FEED_BASE_SAHFT_COLLAR EOAMRASZ MR () 1
76 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 1EHRT [
77 SM-8031612-TP SET SCREW M3X16 EHalb 1
78 RO-0922702-00 RUBBER RING ouvy 1
79 NM-6030001-SN NUT FEF W 1
80 #04 400-33668 ASSY_VERTICAL_FEED_CAM E™EDALE 1
81 #05 400-95142 ASSY VERTICAL FEED CAM ARC ENEDALE ([ 1
82 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 1EHRL ()
83 SM-6051850-TP SCREW M5 L=18 Tl M5 L=18 1
84 229-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER Ny T U=~y ) (— 1
85 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 BML M5B L=6 1
86 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION UIN—EHHEF 1
87 400-40924 SPRING EOUI—RUIER 1
88 400-40963 TENSION_SPRING_RACK_B SRDIEMREITF B 1
89 #05 400-96206 ASSY_SLIFER_ARC FENRSA & — (1) 2
90 400-94315 SLIDER ARC MRS A 5 — (1)
91 400-94316 FEED ADJUSTING BLOCK ARC EDRMAAET (PR (D
92 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FREFRILE M4X0. 7 L=10 4
93 SM-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 FRU M5 L=8 1
94 #05 400-28276 FEED_ADJUSTING_ARM X0 FERARR 1
95 #05 SM-7050850-TP SCREW M5 L=8 HAFEMRQL ME L=8 2
NOTE(:2) #01...FOR LH-3528A,3568A,3578A,3588

#02...FOR LH-3528A-7.3568A-7,3578A-7

A
.3588A-7

#03. FOR LH-3528A-0B.LH-3528A(TYPE F
TYPE S

#05...TYPE G

_22_

LH-3528A,.3568A,3578A,3588A H
LH-3528A-7.3568A-7,3578A-7.3588A-7 A
IéF&S*‘QEBA—OB.LHfSESEBA A (F %)

G %



- DD HEFR

12. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS
SR

_28_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 % Qty
1 229-07802 HAND LIFTER BZ EFLI— 1
2 B1521-555-000 SCREW B2 EFUN—1EHRU 1
3 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING ouxvg 1
4 400-35394 HAND_LIFTER_CAM_ASM. X EIFALE 1
5 400-57398 ASSY LIFTING CONNECT ROD R 51 (I RaEE 1
6 236-09605 PLATE REESD TR (1)
7 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 RAJURILE M4X0. 7 L=6 (1)
8 400-51384 ASSY HAND LIFTER LINK SlELFUIME (1)
9 229-08008 LIFTING PLATE 5| _EIFR (1)

10 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EFItHE 5 (2)
11 400-35151 LIFTING_CONNECTING_ROD R ETEE (1)
12 400-28545 LINK_SHAFT SlEEFUT O 1
13 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EfLHE 5 5
14 SD-0640357-TP SHOULDER SCREW B D=6. 35 H=3. 5 1
15 SD-0900356-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=3.5 Bl D=9 H=3. 5 1
16 400-35181 LIFTING_LEVER_LINK BETFUTS !
17 400-28268 CONNECTING_ROD_A FER_E et 1
18 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 kL M5X0. 8 L=8 1
19 400-53231 RETURN_SPRING REEHIREUIE1 1
20 400-28546 TENSION_RELEASE_SHAFT FREBSDAREH 1
21 #01 400-35298 TENSION_RELEASE_PLATE REEDIR T
22 #02 400-35828 ASSY_TENSION_RELEASE_PLATE HREBSHRAE 1
23 400-84941 TENSION_RELEASE_PLATE HREBDHR (1)
24 400-33434 THREAD_TENSION_RELEASE_WIRE DA V= —=J)EE (1)
25 400-33435 WIRE_TUBE DA Y—Fa1—7 (1)
26 D3159-555-B00 SET SCREW JAv—tv Al &9
27 #02 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 NEFvhk 3/16-32 2
28 #05 229-07406 PRESSER SPRING X FBEER 1
29 #02 $S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FTRRL 11,/64-40 L=7 2
30 *  #02 402-55442 FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE JUFVTJIVBUTA 1
31 #02 SS-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 TG 11,/64—-40 L=12 2
32 400-84419 PUSH_BAR S 1
33 236-09209 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR X AL 1
34 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT WZRAEHRLST Y ~ 1
35 229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR R ENE 1
36 #04 B1505-227-T00-A PRESSER SPRING XA T
37 400-28547 PRESSER BAR R HE 1
38 400-32272 ASSY_PRESSER BAR HOLDER b RSk ) 1
39 SM-6060800-SP SCREW M6 L=8 FRLU M6 L=8 (1)
40 400-28269 LIFTER_ADJUSTING_PIN MERR _(SEEE 1
41 236-09001 BUSHING HWIEXZID 1
42 #03 226-40551 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FEINHHRZ () 1.4 (6. 4) 1
43 $S-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.5 AFRL 9/64-40 L=8. 5 1
44 #02 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 BNMRLU M4 L=6 1
45 #02 D3164-555-B00 OUTER PRESSER PLATE TOY—HZ 1
46 #02 400-50314 OUTER_HOLDER_BASE POY—BZIE 1
47 #02 SM-4040855-SP SCREW z5avelV 1
48 #02 400-85773 TENSION_RELEASE_SHAFT FREBSDREH 1
49 #02 400-85717 RETURN_SPRING REEHIRRE LIS 1
50 401-02831 LINK_SHAFT S| EFUY O 1
51 * #02 229-44508 WIRE PRESSER A JAV—FTIA T
NOTE(F&C) LH-3528A,3568A,3578A,3588A F

#01...FOR LH-3528A,3568A, 85778A 35688A

#02...FOR LH-3528A-7,356
3578A-7,3588A-7

#OS....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS

#04...TYPE

#05..,,EXCEPT TYPE A

_24_

LH-3528A-7,3568A-7,3578A-7,3588A-7 H

T — T E@
A fT#%
AR RR<



13. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3528A-7,3568A-7,3578A-7,3588A-7)
ARUIDEERBR (LH-3528A-7,3568A-7,3578A-7,3588A-7 A)

_25_



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 400-66128 ASSY_BASE_PLATE N—Z e 1
2 400-65721 ASSY_SUB_TRM_PUSH_LINK AREI0I|UU VO 1
3 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING CE LR 1
4 401-08582 THREAD_TRIMMER_SOLENOID RbVL /AR 1
5 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 BNMRLU M4AX0. 7 L=6 4
6 235-42418 CLUTCH LINK PIN OSvFUIIEY T
7 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 ATy s M3X0. 5 1% 2
8 400-17399 ASSY_TRM_ROLLER_ARM HLO—SkEHE 1
9 400-10434 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM. KOSV YASR MNAS—HE 1

10 229-48558 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. X X ERENRGEHE 1
11 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 EfFIEHE © 1
12 400-17400 ROLLER_ARM_SPRING Jopldn 1
13 400-17361 TRM_DRIVING_ARM_STOPPER AREIOBREIBIR ) (— 1
14 SM-4050855-SP SCREW BFRNRL M5 L=8 2
15 400-17401 TRM_DRIVING_LINK_PIN XU oY 1
16 400-17402 TRM_DRIVING_LINK_BUSH EXAUU T TyIa T
17 WP-0621046-SP WASHER TREE 1
18 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 NAEFTY A M6 1
19 400-12505 CONNECTING_ROD_B JxUF7+4>270v KRB 1
20 400-12506 CONNECTING_ROD_C OxoF 4270w RC 1
21 SM-9050850-SP SCREW AR 2
22 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 TREER/IER M5 2
23 400-17403 TRM_DRIVING_ARM_SPRING ARUDEERUER 1
24 400-15669 ASSY_THREAD_RELEASE_ARM TyI—2Uw RUU=F—1 1
25 400-17362 RELEASE_ARM_STOPPER ARIBOIRENBIR b )— 1
26 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FXQC M5 L=8 ?
27 113-05901 SPRING RiBDHEEMRIETA 1
28 SM-6061200-SP SCREW FRLU M6 L=12 3
29 400-12504 CONNECTING_ROD_A aAxIT4>J0v RA 1
30 400-12505 CONNECTING_ROD_B dx074>70v KB 1
31 SM-9050850-SP SCREW NARIL N 2
32 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FREERIEH M5 2
33 #02 400-31352 ASSY_KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM_R E)ARERENB () 1
34 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 AAEJURILE MBX0. 8 L=12 (1)
35 #02 400-14844 KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM_R YD X ZBREDREE R (1)
36 #02 400-36446 ASSY_KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM_L X REER (k) T
37 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 AAEJURILE MBX0. 8 L=12 (1)
38 #02 400-33337 KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM_L AREID X R BRENRGE L (1)
39 400-12492 D_KNIFE_BASE_GUIDE_L BIXZTHBHA N 1
40 400-21883 D_KNIFE_BASE_GUIDE_R EXAX+ETA KA 1
41 SM-1030601-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 MJfaC M3X0. 5 L=6 4
42 400-21899 D_KNIFE_SUPPORT_R BIXAZAH 1
43 400-21898 D_KNIFE_SUPPORT_L EIAAX A 1
44 SM-1030601-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 Ml M3X0. 5 L=6 4
45 400-12488 DRIVING_KNIFE_BASE_R RSAEVTHATR—=ZR 1
46 400-12487 DRIVING_KNIFE_BASE_L RSAEYTFA IR—XL T
47 $S-1090520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 Ml 9.64-40 L=5 6
48 SS-6090580-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 Tl 9,/64-40 L=4. 2
49 #05 401-09415 DRIVING_KNIFE B A AR 2
50 400-12495 CLAMP_SPRING_BASE ISV ITATUIIR= 2
5T % #o1 400-44393 CLAMP IS5 TR 2
52 % #01 400-33160 CLAMP_SPRING ke 2
53 SM-6850400-SP SCREW M2.5 L=4 FNRL M2. 5 L=4 6
54 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 IEHRAL M3 L=3 2
55 400-12489 FIXED_KNIFE_BASE BEXZA+H 2
56 400-12496 FIXED_KNIFE_BASE_ADJUST BEAXXTERAERD 2
57 SM-9051203-CP SCREW M5 L=12 AARILE MB L=12 2
58 % #05 400-12404 FIXED_KNIFE BIEX R 2
59 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESCIAGAN 5
60 400-13316 THREAD_TRIMMER_CAM SRYID AL 1
61 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 NAETIELESHRC M6 L=8 2
62 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 FNETURIL & 1
63 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESCIAGAN 1
64 #05 400-76709 CLAMP ISV TR 2
65 SD-0700346-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=7 H=3.4 Bl D=7 H=3. 4 3
66 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FEZIER M5 2
67 400-65722 ASSY_TRM_PUSH_LINK oLV 1
68 #03 400-72896 ASSY_KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM_R AREIO A ZEFEIBR (48) 1
69 #03 400-21726 KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM_R_LH X 2 EREDRGE R (1)
70 #03 400-26909 ASSY_KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM_L $REID X ZEREBE L (48) 1
71 #03 400-12500 KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM_L XX BRERRGE L D
72 % #04 400-98762 DRIVING_KNIFE BIA R 2
73 % #04 400-98763 FIXED_KNIFE BIEAR 2
74 % #04 400-98764 CLAMP o507 2
75 SD-0700336-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=7 H=3. 25 1
76 % #05 400-76708 CLAMP_SPRING 7573 2
77 400-12503 KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM_PIN FTATRSAEVIT—LEY 2
78 400-12497 ASSY_KNIFE_BASE_SHAFT TwI—FATR=IIv T~ 2
NOTE(3E5E) #01...0PTIONAL PARTS

#02...FOR LH-3528A-7,3568A-7
#03...FOR LH-3578A-7,3588A-7

. TYPE G
#05...EXCEPT TYPE G

_26_

F 738k
LH-3528A-7,.3568A-7 A
LH-3578A-7,.3588A-7 A

G ft#%
G Iz bR<



_27_

BHENHED R

14. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 #01 400-91208 ASSY_RVS_FEED_SWITCH_A WEDZAwFA (H0) 1
2 #02  400-91209 ASSY_RVS_FEED_SWITCH_B WEDRAwFB (H) 1
3 236-31708 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER WHERD A wFH)— (1)
4 236-31807 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT WED XA W F (1)
5 236-31906 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT WED ZA wF 52 (1)
6 #o01 400-91257 RVS_FEED_SWITCH_BASE_A EEDRAAvFHA (FE) M
7 #02  400-91256 RVS_FEED_SWITCH_BASE_B WED XA vFAEB (FEtHd) (D
8 236-32102 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE GUIDE %D 2+ wFAHA R (1)
9 400-93523 REVERSE FEED CORD ASM. WEO I—R ($8) (1)

10 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESCIANAN (1)
(K| SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 RFRAC 11./64—-40 L=7 [@D)
12 SM-9040603-SC SCREW M4 L=6 AAERILE M4A4X0. 7 L=6 2
13 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 NEFvhs M5X0. 8 11 2
14 HK-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P I\NDIVT 14P 1
15 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 HAFRL 11./64—-40 L=7 4
16 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 FREE B5X10. oX1 q
17 400-91211 MAGBET_COVER TRy MHI— 1
18 400-36360 REVERSE_FEED_SOLENOID WEDYV LU /AR 1
19 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT [ DZSETN S (2)
20 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 FREE 5X10. 5X1 4
21 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 [=9.5 ~AanUs 1T1,/64—-40 L=9. 4
22 D2464-555-B00 LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN RIOxw NI oEY 1
23 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 EfiltobEg 4 2
24 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 AEJURILE M6 L=12 2
25 WS-0631510-KP SPRING WASHER Eyelisn 2
26 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 FEE 6. 2X13X1 2
27 400-30856 LINK_FULCULUM oz s 1
28 401-00131 REVERSE FEED LINK L WEDUD 1
29 SM-6063002-TP SCREW M6 L=30 WX AEs2(F 1IEsH AL 1
30 WS-0610002-KP SPRING WASHER Eyelisn 1
31 WP-0600816-SP WASHER g 1
32 400-35278 REVERSE_FEED_LINK_B WEHUVT_ B 1
33 400-35277 REVERSE_FEED_LINK_A WEOUVT A 1
34 SD-0700328-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=7 H=3.2 Bl D=7 H=3. 2 2
35 SM-6050650-TP SCREW M5 L=6 )L M5 L=6 1
36 101-19204 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE XX RTITA 1
37 400-91210 ASSY_SAFETY_SWITCH TeAAMvF () 1
38 400-91246 SAFETY_SWITCH_BASE eI vFH (1)
39 236-38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARM T2AAvFH (D
40 236-38307 SAFETY SWITCH ARM SHAFT TRRAA v F B e (1)
41 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING TEA(vFRUIER M
42 236-38406 SAFETY SWITCH NUT TERAA vFIEHIR (D
43 400-98612 SAFETY SWITCH CORD ASM. ZEAAvFI—R (#) (1)
44 SM-4021201-SC SCREW M2 L=12 BN M2 L=12 (2)
45 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESTIANAN (1)
46 400-91286 SAFETY_SWITCH_COVER TEAAYFAI— M
47 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Bl 11/64—-40 L=5 (1)
48 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 [FfEE 4. 5X8. 5X1 (1)
49 WP-0450801-SP WASHER RS (1)
50 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 AETURILE MBX0. 8 L=10 1
51 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 FEE 5. bX10X0. 8 I

NOTE(’E5C)

#01...FOR LH-3528A-7.3578A-7
#02...FOR LH-3568A-7,3588A-7

_28_

LH-3528A-7.3578A-7 BB
LH-3568A-7.3588A-7 A



15. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3528A-7,3568A-7,3578A-7,3588A-7)
DA )\—F&ERBfR (LH-3528A-7,3568A-7,3578A-7,3588A-7 A)

31~34

_29_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 400-96975 WIPER_SOLENOID_ASM. DAI=V /4 R 1
2 229-55504 WIPER COVER DA ){—H)— (1)
3 SL-4030631-SC SCREW M3X6 BEEAELENNMAL M3 L=6 (1)
4 SD-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 Bl D=6. 5 H=3. 2 (1)
5 226-57209 WIPER LINK A JA4)—U>o A (1)
6 400-09196 SUSPENSION SCREW BRUI0 T M
7 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR DA II\—BRLCHT— (1)
8 226-57308 WIPER SPRING DA ){—(F1 (1
9 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 EFvYhs 11/64-40 (1)

10 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A DA —=JLA (1)
(K| 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B JAJ\—JLB [@D)
12 402-11878 WIPER SOLENOID ASM. DAI=V /4 R (1
13 229-57104 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT TAIN=V /A R (1)
14 400-86678 WIPER_SW_RUBBER JA){—SWH+wvT (1)
15 400-86679 WIPER_STOPPER_RUBBER DA I—=A ~w) =L (1)
16 4071-00900 RUBBER HOLDER JLZ AR M
17 400-42151 WIPER_SOLENOID_BASE TAI)N=V /A RR—=2Z (1)
18 SL-4030641-SE SCREW EEEERU (3)
19 229-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR DAIN—=U 2V ohT— (1)
20 SM-4050855-SP SCREW Bl M5 L=8 2
21 WS-0410002-KP SPRING WASHER FRhEE M4 2
22 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 EFvhk 9/64—-40 1
23 SD-0500301-SP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=3 Bl D=5 H=3 1
24 400-28797 ASSY_WIPER_LINK_2 DA )—U> o2 1
25 400-28799 ASSY_WIPER_BASE DA )\—1tE18 1
26 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 AAJUnNLUE MB5X0. 7 L=8 2
27 RC-0370411-KP C-RING 4 (3.7) CfloEsw 4 (3. 7) 2
28 400-39824 WIPER_LINK_SHAFT DA )= 1
29 $S-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 AFRL 9/64—-40 L=6 2
30 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 FREE 3. 7X8X1 2
31 #01 102-09203 WIPER JAJ— T
32 #01 102-09500 WIPER DA ){— 1
33 #01 102-09807 WIPER A )\— 1
34 #01 102-09906 WIPER A )8— 1
35 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FERERIINER M5 2
NOTE(;E5E) #01....SELECTIVE PARTS BEIRE

_80_



16. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3528A,3528A-7,3568A,3568A-7)
feomEdfk (LH-3528A.3528A-7.3568A.3568A-7 )

84 46
47

L

_8]_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION [ Qty
1 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE 0.04
2 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE 0.06
3 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE 0.15
4 236-30106 TUBE B 0.06
5 236-30106 TUBE B 0.05
6 SM-40405C5-SP SCREW BNMaC M4 L=5 T
7 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B JSATIEDB 7
8 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 FRETURILE MBEX0. 8 L=12 8
9 B3525-357-000 CONNECTING SCREW (B) L il B 1

10 400-97210 GASKET JyFY 2
£k RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING (s ppZ) T
12 SQ-0000401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW Fa—JEERU 1
13 401-60015 FLOATER_CASE FEFT—R 1
14 400-91202 CONNECTING_SCREW A TERER U 2
15 400-91200 BOX_COVER_JOINT Ry I XA —H#F 1
16 236-30106 TUBE B F2—JB 0.2
17 400-29075 LUBRICATING_INLET pevis | 1
18 B8228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET Ba 2
19 400-91195 LUBRICATING_INLET_CAP wHOF vy T 1
20 RO-0481901-00 RUBBER RING ouvy 1
21 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 =6 BNIMaC M4 L=6 T
22 400-91205 TUBE_HOLDER Fa—TJHER 1
23 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 BMIL M4 L=6 1
24 400-91203 TUBE_HOLDER )Xo TR 1
25 SQ-2060443-SD CONNECTING SCREW )\ TEERL 1
26 400-91196 ASSY_FLOATER J0-%— (8 1
27 SQ-0000451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW I\ &R L 1
28 400-04749 GASCKET CAZ SBT3 A~ M F 2
29 400-91238 FILTER TAE— 1
30 400-91204 MAGNET_HOLDER RIFRw MRV 1
31 236-30007 TUBE Fa— 0.04
32 401-60401 ASSY_OIL_FILTER FAIT«IL5— (#8) 1
33 236-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT FAWTAIWE—I3A4 (2)
34 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B JATIEHB (4)
35 236-30106 TUBE B Fa1—JB (0.035)
36 236-30650 OIL FILTER JOINT ASM. FANWTANE=TI3A4TF () (2
37 401-60332 FILTER_HOLDER T HRILEY ()
38 236-30106 TUBE B Fa2—7B (0.035)
39 400-36167 OIL_GAGE FAIWT—T 1
40 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE EZ—ILIA T 0.3
41 229-24708 OIL SIGHT WINDOW piiE 1
42 RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING ouvy 1
43 B3517-009-000 OIL FELT REAR BERMIEH T )L~ 1
44 400-32804 BASE ShECER 1
45 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A JXATIEDHA 10
46 #01 400-39604 LUBRICATING_GUIDE EEEAA < T
47 SM-6040650-TP SCREW L M4 L=6 1
48 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 AEFyh 11/64-40 1
49 236-28803 PLUNGER TS5V v— 2
50 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7J 0.09
51 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER A TED 3
52 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7J 0.09
53 236-28902 PLUNGER SPRING Svy 2
54 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE 0.09
55 400-32405 ASSY_GEAR_OIL_WICK_LEFT Fram/ 1 U— K 1
56 400-32406 ASSY_GEAR_OIL_WICK_RIGHT FrRB A U—Tia 1
57 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 BAMIL M5 L=6 1
58 B3525-357-000 CONNECTING SCREW (B) LiEEpL B 1
59 400-97210 GASKET NCES% 2
60 SQ-0000401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW Fa—JEERU 1
61 400-36333 SUCTION e} I
62 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING ouvy 1
63 SM-6040650-TP SCREW Tl M4 L=6 2
64 236-29504 DISTRIBUTOR DECERA 5
65 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE EZ-AT 0.3
66 236-30007 TUBE 0.31
67 236-30007 TUBE 0.06
68 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE 0.025
69 262-30409 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER 1
70 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 FEERIFEN M4 1
71 SM-6041802-TP SCREW M4 L=18 TNETURNIL 1
72 B1834-512-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW SHEFERL 1
73 226-03708 FELT Jzbk 1
74 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 FRINVR 150 1
75 400-40809 OIL_JOINT FTAIWI3AV 1
76 236-30502 OIL FILTER RING FAIWTAIVT—EDH 1
77 236-30403 OIL FILTER FAWT 45— 1
78 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 FEEE 5. 2X9. 5X0. 6 1
79 SM-4055501-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=55 BB MEX0. 8 L=55 1
80 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FERIER M5 1
81 400-13509 PLUNGER_SCREW TS5TIv—EHRC 2
82 400-41578 RUBBER_PLATE SEBE I L2 X AR 1
83 400-41579 OIL_SHIELD_PLATE piziloxim VN 1
84 #02 232-04803 LUBRICATING GUIDE EBBAEHAA R 1
85 #02 400-39625 LUBRICATING_FELT ESEHT TV 1
86 RO-0481901-00 RUBBER RING [SI3P%7 2
87 400-35264 SPRING_HOOK [Exat:: s 1
88 SM-4050855-SP SCREW BRRLU M5 L=8 1
89 400-91198 BOX_COVER Ry 2 AN~ 1
90 400-91199 BOX_COVER_PACKING Ry I ZHN—=/){yF> 1
91 EA-9500807-00 CABLE BAND ESCIAVAN 2
92 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 IR 150 1
93 401-65109 CHECK VALVE Wik 1
94 SM-4050855-SP SCREW BRRL M5 L=8 1
95 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 FE£ 5. 5X10X0. 8 8
96 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE E=—IU A7 0.07
97 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE WIAT 0.025
98 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE EZ—IA T 0.25
NOTE(:E:E) #01...FOR LH-3528A-7 LH-3528A-7 A
#02...FOR LH-3568A-7 LH-3568A-7 F

_32_




17. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3578A,3578A-7,3588A,3588A-7)
feomEdfk (FOR LH-3578A.3578A-7,.3588A,.3588A-7 F)

_88_



PART NO

DESCRIPTION

1 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE 0.04
2 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE 0.1
3 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE 0.15
4 236-30106 TUBE B 0.06
5 236-30106 TUBE B 0.05
6 SM-40405C5-SP SCREW BNMaC M4 L=5 T
7 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B JSATIEDB 5
8 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 FRETURILE MBEX0. 8 L=12 8
9 B3525-357-000 CONNECTING SCREW (B) L il B 1

10 400-97210 GASKET JyFY 2
£k RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING (s ppZ) T
12 SQ-0000401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW Fa—JEERU 1
13 401-60015 FLOATER_CASE FEFT—R 1
14 400-91202 CONNECTING_SCREW A TERER U 2
15 400-91200 BOX_COVER_JOINT Ry I XA —H#F 1
16 236-30106 TUBE B F2—JB 0.2
17 400-29075 LUBRICATING_INLET pevis | 1
18 B8228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET Ba 2
19 400-91195 LUBRICATING_INLET_CAP wHOF vy T 1
20 RO-0481901-00 RUBBER RING ouvy 1
21 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 =6 BNIMaC M4 L=6 T
22 400-91205 TUBE_HOLDER Fa—TJHER 1
23 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 BMIL M4 L=6 1
24 400-91203 TUBE_HOLDER )Xo TR 1
25 SQ-2060443-SD CONNECTING SCREW )\ TEERL 1
26 400-91196 ASSY_FLOATER J0-%— (8 1
27 SQ-0000451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW I\ &R L 1
28 400-04749 GASCKET CAZ SBT3 A~ M F 2
29 400-91238 FILTER TAE— 1
30 400-91204 MAGNET_HOLDER RIFRw MRV 1
31 236-30007 TUBE Fa— 0.04
32 401-60401 ASSY_OIL_FILTER FAIT«IL5— (#8) 1
33 236-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT FAWTAIWE—I3A4 (2)
34 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B JATIEHB (4)
35 236-30106 TUBE B Fa1—JB (0.035)
36 236-30650 OIL FILTER JOINT ASM. FANWTANE=TI3A4TF () (2
37 401-60332 FILTER_HOLDER T HRILEY ()
38 236-30106 TUBE B Fa2—7B (0.035)
39 400-36167 OIL_GAGE FAIWT—T 1
40 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE EZ—ILIA T 0.3
41 229-24708 OIL SIGHT WINDOW piiE 1
42 RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING ouvy 1
43 B3517-009-000 OIL FELT REAR BERMIEH T )L~ 1
44 400-32804 BASE ShECER 3
45 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A JATIEDHA 10
46 236-30007 TUBE Fa— 0.15
47 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7J 0.23
48 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 AEFvh 11/64-40 3
49 236-28803 PLUNGER TS5V v— 2
50 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7J 0.09
51 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER A TED 9
52 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7J 0.09
53 236-28902 PLUNGER SPRING Svy 2
54 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE 0.12
55 401-51209 OIL_WICK_HOLDER-L SHBXR (K) 1
56 401-51208 OIL_WICK_HOLDER-R HDxA (B 1
57 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 BAMIL M5 L=6 1
58 B3525-357-000 CONNECTING SCREW (B) LiEERL B 1
59 400-97210 GASKET NCES% 2
60 SQ-0000401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW Fa—JEERU 1
61 400-36333 SUCTION ey} I
62 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING ouvy 1
63 SM-6040650-TP SCREW Tl M4 L=6 2
64 236-29504 DISTRIBUTOR DECERA 3
65 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE EZ-A T 0.3
66 236-30007 TUBE 0.1
67 236-30007 TUBE 0.06
68 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE 0.12
69 262-30409 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER 1
70 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 FERNFERN M4 1
71 SM-6041802-TP SCREW M4 L=18 AT 1
72 B1834-512-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW SHEFERL 3
73 226-03708 FELT Jzbk 1
74 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 FRINVR 150 1
75 400-40809 OIL_JOINT FTAIWI3AV 1
76 236-30502 OIL FILTER RING FAIWTAIVT—EDH 1
77 236-30403 OIL FILTER FAWT 4 IE— 1
78 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 FEEE 5. 2X9. 5X0. 6 1
79 SM-4055501-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=55 BN MEX0. 8 L=55 1
80 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FERIER, M5 1
81 400-13509 PLUNGER_SCREW TS5TIv—EHRC 2
82 400-41578 RUBBER_PLATE SEBE I L2 Z AR 1
83 400-41579 OIL_SHIELD_PLATE 1
84 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE 0.025
85 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE 0.25
86 RO-0481901-00 RUBBER RING oU~Z 2
87 400-35264 SPRING_HOOK [Exat:: T 1
88 SM-4050855-SP SCREW BRRLU M5 L=8 1
89 400-91198 BOX_COVER Ry 2 AN~ 1
90 400-91199 BOX_COVER_PACKING Ry I ZHN=)CyF 1
91 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND ESCIAAN 2
92 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 FRIUR 150 1
93 401-65109 CHECK VALVE Wik 1
94 SM-4050855-SP SCREW BRRL M5 L=8 1
95 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 FE£ 5. 5X10X0. 8 8
96 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE E=—IUA T 0.07
97 CQ-3030000-00 COTTON OIL WICK D=3 Agwsn D=3 0.26
98 236-30106 TUBE B Fa1—-JB 0.009
99 236-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT FAWTAINE—=IaAVk 2

100 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B )AL Tt B 2

101 122-10803 SPRING FERHEAETR 1

102 B3561-771-000 OIL UNWOVEN CLOTH AR 2

_34_



- RETEBERR

18. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
~NIL A=

_85_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 400-89557 ASSY_BELT_COVER-A NV A=A (8 1
2 400-89558 BELT_COVER-A NI A=A (1)
3 SM-4062001-SC SCREW M6 L=20 B\ M6 L=20 (2)
4 SM-4051601-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 B\ M5X0. 8 L=16 (1)
5 WS-0521010-KN SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 FRfEE 5. 2X8. 2X1 (1)
6 WP-0531001-SC WASHER TEEHFDEAN M5 @)
7 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 RS (2)
8 400-34267 ASSY_BELT_COVER B ~NJU hHIN—B#E 1
9 229-33659 BELT COVER B COMPL. NV hHI—B (&EE @)

10 229-33758 BELT COVER B LID ASM. ~NJURHI—BZE (#8) (1)
1 229-33600 BELT COVER B NIV RAI—B @)
12 SK-3412000-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 AARAL D=4. 1 L=20 (2)
13 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 TR 5X10. 5X1 (2)
14 402-82075 BOBBIN_WINDER_UNIT HEEE (1) 1

15 402-81957 BTW_BASE A4 ~FRIYTE A (1)
16 401-66886 BOBBIN_WINDER_LEVER RETHER ()
17 401-66894 O_RING ouvy (1)
18 402-81969 SHAFT_SUPPORT_ASM REBE (1)
19 401-66885 BOBBIN_PRESSER_CAM REEHA (1)
20 402-82051 BOBBIN_WINDER_WHEEL HREFEN (1)
21 401-66888 SPRING RETRDIEFR (D
22 402-81959 WASHER B (1)
23 402-81942 BTW_SHAFT RETH (D
24 402-81941 BTW_LEVER_SHAFT HREEU/\—8 @)
25 401-91115 BOBBIN_PRESSER_N $EELIN—N (1)
26 401-66872 BOBBIN_SUPPORT MERE (D)
27 ST-4030651-SN SCREW M3 X 6 TYEIRY (1)
28 % 262-61503 BTW WHEEL RUBBER RETERES @)
29 401-66881 BOBBIN_FIXED_SPRING IRE Ik ER (1)
30 401-66887 BOBBIN_WINDER_LEVER_SPRING RETHH R UIF (1)
31 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EFFIEDE S M
32 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT RNFPUVIFHT (1)
33 401-66870 WASHER TR (1)
34 SM-5040655-SN SCREW X1 RRU (1)
35 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 IESHRL (1)
36 SM-8040412-TP SCREW M4X4 FXRT M4 X4 )
37 SM-0050801-SC SCREW rSZRALU M5 L=8 1

38 400-91212 BOBBIN_THREAD_TENSION_ASM. RESHRAT (@ 1

39 400-91241 BOBBIN_THREAD_TENSION_ROD_ASM. $&ZARFAFE (A (1)
40 229-21308 THREAD TENSION NUT REFFv b (1)
41 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER RIAFMEERIESD D
42 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK AT (2)
43 229-21704 THREAD TENSION SPRING A REATFER (A) @)
44 NM-6050001-SD NUT M5X0.8 EFvhk M5X0. 8 11 1

45 400-37008 THREAD_CUTTER AU RFFR 1

46 402-82052 SCREW FSXXY M5 L=8 3

_86_



19. BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS
R b LAIN—FER

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 400-32107 ASSY_BOTTOM_COVER_A R NAAIN—AR 1
2 400-28778 BOTTOM_COVER NAVAIAC (1)
3 400-34853 CONNECTING_ROD_ASM. [ A w7 ] (1)
4 229-32107 KNEE LIFTING ROTATING ARM R _E(FElEspE @)
5 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 EFvhk M6 18 (2)
6 SM-8063012-TR SCREW M6 L=30 IE®HRT (2)
7 400-25191 KNEE_PRESS_ROD R C A (1)
8 229-32206 SPRING R _E(FEERpE X1 (1)
9 B1116-210-D00 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER FEE Sz am N (4)

10 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. PR CHEEER T IO (#R) (1)
11 229-32404 BRACKET R CHtERER T e (D)
12 229-34707 SCREW R CHtSmER A (i sh A U (2)
13 RE-1000000-K0 E-RING 10 EfeldE 10 (1)
14 SM-9061853-SR SCREW M6 L=17.5 VAV=HI VIV (D
15 131-70105 RUBBER RING ouvy (1)
16 131-71004 DRAIN SCREW Bma U @)
17 #01  229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. BT (48) 1

18 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER B TR/ — (1)
19 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT RS Tt @)
20 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 ERILE M6 L=12 (1)
21 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE BS TR M
22 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT BRETHRZA (1)
23 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER BHTHRIA (1)

NOTE(*5C) #01...ACCESSORIE PARTS Em

_87_



20. AK DEVICE COMPONENTS
AK =ERR

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 400-55883 AK135 AK135 1
2 400-36221 ASSY_AK_DEVICE AKZEER (1
3 400-36222 COMP_REAR_PLATE BIRAES (1)
4 400-30962 SOLENOID_LINK Vi /A RUVD (1)
5 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 NEFTvhs 15/64-28 (1)
6 SS-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 AFRAC 3./176—28 L=14 M
7 GAK-33027000 SOLENOID ARM VA REEB (1)
8 229-91400 SOLENOID SHAFT Vi /A R (D
9 400-36223 ASSY_REAR_PLATE FAYinG | (1)

10 WP-0621036-SP WASHER EREE (2)
K| NS-6150440-SP NUT 15/64-28 ~EFvhk 15/64-28 )
12 WP-1021016-SD WASHER FREE 10, 2X18X1 (2)
13 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 EfFlLEw 7 (1
14 SD-0800352-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.5 Bl D=8 H=3. 5 (1)
15 401-01423 AK SOLENOID ASM. B AKYL /A R#EB (1)
16 400-59504 ASSY SHAFT_PIN R ETEEE M
17 400-30954 SHAFT_PIN R E(FEEE (1
18 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EFlLE 5 ()
19 400-59505 ASSY AK PIN BEMRZ I i (1)
20 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) EFltoim 8 (1)
21 400-56385 AK_LINK_SHAFT BEHA EFUYOZR (D
22 400-56438 AK_RETURN_SPRING BERX _ LIFRUIE (1)

_88_



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

RILKIBER R

_89_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A& Qty
1 400-97211 THREAD STAND ASM. RIUFE (1B 1
2 401-06575 SPOOL REST LONG ARM UPPER RIIAEA (R) @)
3 400-85794 THREAD GUIDE HoE (3)
4 400-85795 THREAD GUIDE BUSHING HETvya (3)
5 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER M5 FEE M5 (3)
6 400-85793 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP RIUEREF vV T @)
7 400-85785 SPOOL REST ROD UPPER HIrkE () (1)
8 400-85792 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT RIS (D
9 401-06583 THREAD GUIDE 6 RICREAT (B45R) @)

10 401-06580 THREAD GUIDE UNDER BASE RIAREANTE (1)
11 401-06576 THREAD GUIDE ARM P NVE =N ] [@D)
12 401-06579 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE RIRERBAS Q)
13 400-85784 SPOOL REST ROD LOWER R () (1)
14 400-85791 SPOOL RETAINER HEIRNUES (3)
15 400-85790 SPOOL PIN REZE (3)
16 400-85789 SPOOL REST CUSHION RESMI vy 3)
17 400-85788 SPOOL REST HESM (3)
18 WP-0531001-SC WASHER M5 EEEHHER, M5 (3)
19 401-06574 SPOOL REST LONG ARM LOWER RIUFT (B (1)
20 400-96327 SPOOL REST ARM UPPER SCREW AR (b)) 1kl (1)
21 400-85796 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CUSHION A ERAIR I )
22 400-96325 SPOOL REST ROD NUT RIS Y S (1)
23 400-96326 SPOOL REST ARM LOWER SCREW Rk () koL (1)
24 SM-4041201-SC SCREW M4 L=12 BN M4 L=12 (3)
25 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 B\ MBE L=14 (2)
26 SM-4042501-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 BNIVAC M4X0. 7 L=25 @)
27 NM-6040002-SC NUT M4 AEFv s M4AX0. 7 2@ (4)
28 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 AT v s M5 (5)
29 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 b (2)

_40_



22. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS
TR

- 417



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m & Qty

1 400-91282 ACCESSORIE BAG ASM. B/ vy (1) 1
2 229-31604 FRAME SUPPORT BAR B A (1)
3 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5.3X10X1 FEEE 5. 3X10X1 (2)
4 400-56705 KNEE_LIFTER_PRESSER_ROD B EFmUE (1)
5 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG [NIEERANS (1)
6 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER MIDDLE RSA\— () D)
7 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER SMALL RSA)8—= (V) (1)
8 B9101-490-000 DRIVER RSA){— (1)
9 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE Ja—FIU—-RAFa1—T (1)
10 * #06 MDP-500B0902 NEEDLE DPX5#9-2 # DPX5#9-2 1
11 % #04 MDP-500B1002 NEEDLE DPX5 #10-2 i DPX5 #10-2 T
12 % #03 MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 DPX5#14-2 1
13 # #05 MDP-500B2102 DPX5#21-2 # DPX5#21-2 1
14 #08 400-92944 RUBBER MOUNTING SN=XD~ 3
15 #08 400-93056 BASE PLATE B4R 3
16 #08 WP-0651646-SC WASHER TR 3
17 #08 400-93057 BOLT E—FEFRIL 3
18 * #01 101-11508 SPRING ZEERFHIEFT 1
19 % #01 102-10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN BE7ILNA ~ REY 2
20 #* #02 B9117-051-000 BOBBIN RE> 2
21 B9121-012-0A0 OILER ASM. Sz U T
22 401-02087 JUKI_MACHINE_OIL_7 JUK I RyvFAIL 7 1
23 % #01 226-53802 SHEET ZEERRAIEY— b 1
24 229-58052 RUBBER HINGE ASM. SIN—e>Y (f8) 1
25 229-26000 RUBBER CUSHION YN (2)
26 229-58003 FRAME BUBBER CUSHION FEERx X JL & )
27 229-26208 NAIL dLb Y IREFTHBE] (8)
28 229-26505 WASHER BT w3 VE (2)
29 229-26356 HINGE COMPL. EUVES (2)
30 #07 CM-6001002-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE AVIJ#X—3> I—hK 2
31 400-30768 OIL_FILTER FTAIT«ILE !
32 400-36428 ASSY_FILTER_A T4I)L5—A #8 1
33 400-35873 FILTER_B J4)L5—B 1
34 229-33303 VINYL COVER BESEZ—)LAI\— 1
35 #09 401-20727 FILTER_PLATE T4 )L =R 1
36 #09 401-20728 FILTER_C J4)L5F—C T
NOTE(F52) #01...FOR LH-3528A-7.3568A-7, LH-3528A-7,3568A-7,3578A-7,
3578A-7,3588A-7 3588A-7
#02...FOR LH-3528A,3568A,3578A,3588A LH-3528A,3568A,3578A,3588A A
#03..TYPE S S %
#04. . TYPE F F 4%
#05..TYPE G G ft#x
#06... TYPE A A TR
#07...FOR JE JEH
#08...FOR LH-3528A-7,.3528A-0B, LH-3528A-7,3528A-0B,3568A-7,
3568A-7,3578A-7,3588A-7 3578A-7,3588A-7, A
#09...FOR CHINA EE

_42_



23. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1)(FOR LH-3528A)
X —rim—8%x (1) (LH-3528A )

Swivel guide

Needle gauge size Presser foot asm. Presser asm
- 5 ZA4TWHA R
o [ i & Z (#) Bz (8)
(Tip—divided) |[(Tip—divided) (Lower feed) g
(BBA%EHN) (BaikEn) (F&yY) £ >
£ £ =~ s
© £ =

2. 4mm

=
-+ :

-

-

£EH

inch| mm [No.] Part No. |[No. Part No. |[No.| Part No. [No.] Part No. [No.[ Part No. |[No,| Part No.
A 3/32| 2.4 11226-37557 - — — — —
B 1/8 3.2| 2|226-37656{15/400-35896 - 50[{103-91852|57(226—-27152|63| 226—-47051
c 5/82| 4.0 3|226-37755/16{400-35897(33{400-71909 - - -
64 226—-47150
D 3/16| 4.8| 4 226-37854(17{226-40353{34(228-16557/51(103-92058|58[{226-27350[65(%¥400-95293
85[%402-29461
E 7/382 5.6 - 18/226-40452|35(228-16656 - 590|/226-27459|66] 226—-47259
67| 226—-47358
F 1/4 6.4 5|226-38050{19(226-40551{36(228—-16755/52[{103-92256(60[{226-27558[68[%400-94776
86[%402-29459
G 9/32 7.1 61226-38258{20{226—-40759(37|228-16854 - 61|/226-27657|69| 226—-47457
H 5/16 7.9\ 7|226-38357[21[226-40858{38(228-16953 - 62|/226-27756|70] 226—-47556
K 3/8 9.5/ 8|/226—-38456/22{226—-40957|39(228-17050 - - -
w 7716 111 - 23(226-41054{40{400-33941 - - -
L 1/2 112,79 |226-38753{24(226—-41252{41|/228—-17159{53{103-92751 - -
M 5/8 | 15,9 — 25/226-41351{42{400-33945 - - —
N 3/4 119,.1110(226-38951/26(226—-41450(43{400-33947/54/103-93056 - -
P 7/8 |22.2111/226-39157|27(226-41658(44{400-33949|55(228-44450 — -
Q 1 25.4112/226-39256(28(226—-41757(45{400-33951/56(228-44559 - -
R 1-1/8/28,6|13/226-39355{29|226-41856{46/400-33953 - - -
S 1-1/4/31.8|/14/226-39454(30(226-41955|47(400-33955 — - -
T 1-3/8/34.9 - 31/226-42052|48(400-33957 — - -
u 1-1/2/ 38,1 - 32/226-42151/49/400-33959 - - -
A *
Stitch spec. F * * (-7 fiG)
S *
# K G * X0b %
TY >*
Needle gauge size :l;éklifmgate il%#'&fﬁ;#:;e :l;éklifmgate S‘\dl%iy%ufée asm
¢ & BUKR (£) @ BYR (5) 4 BUKR (£) @ BYR (1) @
Option #7° ¥yav
Code
a-+t x
Q @
inch| mm No.|] Part No. |[No.| Part No
A 3/32| 2,4
B 1/8 3.2
C 5/32| 4.0
D 3/16 | 4.8
E 7/32 5.6
71/226-01058|75/226-00555|/79(400-51633
F 1/4 6.4
G 9/32 | 7.1
H 5/16 7.9
K 3/8 9.5
w 7716 11,1 83/400—-42874|84{232-06709
L 12 |12,7
M 5/8 |15.9|72{226-01157/76(226-00654{80(400-45729
N 3/4 |19.1
P 7/8 |22, 2
Q 1 25,4(73|/226-01256|77{226-00753{81{400-45730
R 1-1/8(28.6
S 1-1/4/31.8
T 1-3,/8(34.9|74|226-01355{78(226-00852{82(400-45731
U 1-1/2| 38,1
A
Stitch spec. F Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common * (-7 fy)
S
#® & K G oKt B ft K % & oKkt B oK £ &
Ty

_48_



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 226-37557 PRESSER FOOT ASM. Bz 1. 6 (#) 3./32" (2. 4MM) 1
2 226-37656 PRESSER FOOT ASM. BHEZ 1. 6 (#) 178" (3. 2MM) 1
3 226-37755 PRESSER FOOT ASM. BH#Z1. 6 (M) 532" (4. OMM) 1
4 226-37854 PRESSER FOOT ASM. Be#Z 1. 6 (#8) 316" (4. 8MM) 1
5 226-38050 PRESSER FOOT ASM. BHEZ 1. 6 (#) 1.747 (6. 4MM) 1
6 226-38258 PRESSER FOOT ASM. BBRAA1. 6 (| 97327 (7. TMM) T
7 226-38357 PRESSER FOOT ASM. Be#Z 1. 6 (#) 516" (7. 9MM) 1
8 226-38456 PRESSER FOOT ASM. Be#Z 1. 6 (#) 3./8" (9. 5MM) 1
9 226-38753 PRESSER FOOT ASM. Bz 1. 6 (M) 1727 (12. 7MM) 1

10 226-38951 PRESSER FOOT ASM. Be#A 1. 6 (#) 374" (19. 1MM) 1
11 226-39157 PRESSER FOOT ASM. BEHA 1. 6 (M) 778" (22. 2MM) T
12 226-39256 PRESSER FOOT ASM. Bz 1. 6 (M) 17 (25. 4MM) 1
13 226-39355 PRESSER FOOT ASM. BHEZ1. 6 (M) 1. 1./8" (28. 6MM) 1
14 226-39454 PRESSER FOOT ASM. BHR#Z1. 6 (M) 1. 174" (31. 8MM) 1
15 400-35896 PRESSER FOOT ASM. SeEIEEER (]8) 1.8 1
16 400-35897 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FEEEHA (| 532 T
17 226-40353 PRESSER FOOT ASM. SEEIEHREZ (M) 37167 (4. 8MM) 1
18 226-40452 PRESSER FOOT ASM. SEISHER (]8) 732" (5. 6MM) 1
19 226-40551 PRESSER FOOT ASM. SEIFEER () 174" (6. 4MM) 1
20 226-40759 PRESSER FOOT ASM. SEEIEREA (M) 97327 (7. 1TMM) 1
21 226-40858 PRESSER FOOT ASM. TEEEWA () 516 (7. 9MM) T
22 226-40957 PRESSER FOOT ASM. SEEIFEER () 38" (9. BMM) 1
23 226-41054 PRESSER FOOT ASM.7/16"(11.1MM) SEEEER ) 7167 (11. TMM) 1
24 226-41252 PRESSER FOOT ASM. SEIGEER (|8 172" (12, 7MM) 1
25 226-41351 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ZEEREZX (W) 58" (15. 9MM) 1
26 226-41450 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FEEERR () 3.4 (19, TMM) T
27 226-41658 PRESSER FOOT ASM. SEISHER (]8) 7./8" (22. 2MM) 1
28 226-41757 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ZEEREZ (W) 17 (25, 4MM) 1
29 226-41856 PRESSER FOOT ASM. SeEIEHREZ (W) 1. 178" (28. 6MM) 1
30 226-41955 PRESSER FOOT ASM. SEEIEEER (]8) 1. 174" (31. 8MM) 1
31 226-42052 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ZIEEWZ () 1. 378" (34. 9VM) T
32 226-42151 PRESSER FOOT ASM. SEEHREX (M) 1. 1727 (38. TMM) 1
33 400-71909 PRESSER_FOOT_ASM_G_5/32 SCEIEMEX G (B 5./32 1
34 228-16557 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 3/16 SEEmEZ2. 4 (W) 3167 1
35 228-16656 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 7/32 SEEmEZ2. 4 (W) 7327 1
36 228-16755 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 174" FEEREX2. 4 (R 1.4 T
37 228-16854 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 9/32 SEEmEZ 2. 4 (W) 9327 1
38 228-16953 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 5/16 SEEmEZ2. 4 (W) 5167 1
39 228-17050 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (3/8) GEIFEER 2. 4 (#) 3./87 1
40 400-33941 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_7/16 SEIEMPZ 2. 4 (1) 716 1
A 228-17159 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (1/2) FEEmREZ2. 4 (\) 1.2 T
42 400-33945 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_5/8 SEEISHER () 5.8 1
43 400-33947 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_3/4 SEEIBHER () 3.4 1
44 400-33949 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_7/8 SeEIEER (1) 7.8 1
45 400-33951 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_1 SEIFHIER (f8) 1 1
46 400-33953 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_1_1/8 FEEHEMA () 1_1.78 T
47 400-33955 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_1_1/4 SEEIERER (]8) 114 1
48 400-33957 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_1_3/8 FEIEHER (|8) 1_.3.8 1
49 400-33959 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_1_1/2 FEIBBER (|| 112 1
50 103-91852 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/8 BeifA#E 1./8 1
51 103-92058 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16 BB 1
52 103-92256 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4 BeEEAHE 1.4 1
53 103-92751 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/2 BHREZE 1.2 1
54 103-93056 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/4 BHREZHE 34 1
55 228-44450 COMPENSATING PRESSER ASM,(7/8) BeiRX () 7787 1
56 228-44559 BOBBIN CASE ASM, HEAVY FABLIC. BREX (| 1 T
57 226-27152 PRESSER FOOT F ASM. 1/8 FEHER (8 18" 1
58 226-27350 F PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16 FEHREZ () 316" 1
59 226-27459 PRESSER FOOT ASM., 7/32" FEBEZ (@) 7./32" 1
60 226-27558 PRESSER FOOT F ASM. 1/4 FEHER (@) 14" 1
61 226-27657 PRESSER FOOT ASM., F 9/32 FEREX (@) 9./32 T
62 226-27756 PRESSER FOOT ASM., F 5/16 FEHBEZ (f#) 516" 1
63 226-47051 SWIVEL GUIDE PRESSER 1/8" ASM. ATV REZ (1) 1./8" 1
64 226-47150 GUIDE PRESSER ASM. 3/16" A D)V« KR (#8) 316" 1
65 #01 400-95293 ASSY_PRESSER_FOOT_G3/16 AAT)AA REEZ3./16 1
66 226-47259 GUIDE PRESSER ASM. 7/32" ZAATIVAA A (| 7./32 T
67 226-47358 GUIDE PRESSER ASM. 1/4" A D)V KR (#8) 174" 1
68 #01 400-94776 ASSY_PRESSER_FOOT_G1/4 A T)VAA RS R 1
69 226-47457 GUIDE PRESSER ASM. 9/32 AAT)VAA REZ (#8) 9./327 1
70 226-47556 SWIVEL GUIDE PRESSER 5/16" ASM A D)4 KRR (#8) 516" 1
71 226-01058 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A ANUA% () AfE 1
72 226-01157 LEFT SLIDER PLATE B ASM. ANUA% () Bf 1
73 226-01256 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM.,, C ANUA% (k) CH 1
74 226-01355 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., C ANUA% () D (@) 1
75 226-00555 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A ANUAE () At 1
76 226-00654 RIGHT SLIDER PLATE B ASM. ANUA% (A) B T
77 226-00753 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., C ANUA% () CH 1
78 226-00852 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., D ANUA% () D 1
79 400-51633 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE_L 3t LIFHBDARAE 1
80 400-45729 ASSY_SIDE_PLATE-L-B B IRAHE 1
81 400-45730 ASSY_SIDE_PLATE-L-C B DR 1
82 400-45731 ASSY_SIDE_PLATE-L-D FBDIRAHE 1
83 400-42874 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE_F_STANDARD FBOIRERYIO i 1
84 232-06709 BED SLIDE (FRONT)A BOR @D A 1
85 #02 402-29461 ASSY_PRESSER_FOOT_G3/16 ZA DHA RBEZ 316" 1
86 #02 402-29459 ASSY_PRESSER_FOOT_G_1/4 ZAATIVAA RRZGE) 1./ 4 I
NOTE(3F5E) #01...EDGE 3mm )\ 3mm
#02...EDGE 2mm J)t2mm

_44_



24. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2)(FOR LH-3528A)
X —rUm—8%x (2) (LH-3528A )

Needle gauge Feed Dog
# B * U &
1.7 1.7
Iyl Iyl
(444 (244
Code
e L2 .9 L7
Option #2° ¥3y Option #2° ¥3v Option #7°" ¥3v
inchl mm |No.| Part No No Part No. |No.| Part No. [No.| Part No No Part No. |[No. Part No. No.| Part No.
A 3/32| 2.4/ 1| 400-33714 — — — — — —
B 1/8 3.2 2 400-33715 16| 400-35883 |21 400-33563 - - 61 B1613-512-B0H -
C 5/32 4,0 3 400-33716 — — 27 226-30206 44 400-25784 62 B1613-512—-COH —
D 3/16 4.8| 4 400-33718 16 400-35884 22 400-33564 28 226-30404 45 400-25785 63 B1613-512-DOH 79 400-25801
E 7/32| 5.6 - 17 400-35885 | 23| 400-33565 | 29| 226-30503 | 46| 400-25786 |64 B1613-512-EO0H 80| 400-25802
F 1/4 6.4/ 5 400-33720 18| 400-35886 | 24| 400-33566 |30| 226-30602 |47 400-25787 65 B1613-512-FO0H 81 400-25803
G 9/32 7.1 6 400-33722 19 400-35887 25 400-33567 31 226-30800 48 400-25788 66 B1613-512-GOH 82 400-25804
H 5/16 7.9 7 400-33723 20 400-35888 26 400-33568 32 226-30909 49 400-25789 67 B1613-512—-HOH 83 400-25805
K 3/8 9.5 8 400-33724 — — 33| 226-31006 50| 400-25790 |68 B1613-512-KO0H 84| 400-25806
w 7/16|11,1 — — — 34 226-31105 51 400-25791 69 400-75311 85 400-25807
L 1/2 (12.7] 9 400-33727 — — 35 226-31303 52 400-25792 70 B1613-512—-LO0H 86 400-25808
M 5/8 |15.9 - — — 36| 226-31402 53| 400-25793 |71 B1613-512-MOH 87| 400-25809
N 3/4 |19,.1] 10 400-33729 — — 37 226-31501 54 400-25794 72 B1613-512-NOH 88 400-25810
P 7/8 |22.2| 11 400-33731 — — 38 226-31709 55 400-25795 73 B1613-512—-POH 89 400-25811
Q 1 25, 4|12 400-33732 — — 39 226-31808 56 400-25796 74 B1613-512-Q0H 90 400-25812
R 1-1/828,6/ 13| 400-33733 — — 40| 226-31907 57 400-25797 75 B1613-512-ROH 91 400-25813
S 1-1/4/31,8| 14 400-33734 — — 41 226-32004 58 400-25798 76 B1613-512-S0H 92 400-25814
T 1-3/834.9 - — — 42 226-32103 59 400-25799 77 B1613-512—-TOH 93 400-25815
U 1-1/2/88. 1 - — — 43| 226-32202 | 60| 400-25800 |78 B1613-512-U0H 94| 400-25816
A *
Stitch spec F fr T
# o K § * bl
G * *
Needle gauge Feed Dog
size
[
Code
R
inch mm [No|Part No
D 3/16( 4.8 (170 400-95291
F 1/4 | 6.4 171 400-94774
Stitch spec G
bR ‘ *
Needle gauge size Feed Dog Needle clamp asm Throat plate Throat plate Throat plate
(Lower feed) (with Taping) (Lower feed)
L ® U ow (T#y) ¢ 8 @ &K R (G-7"#) s & (F&y)
ol g
Cose Nl
L4
a-t Wire Type Hole Type 1o
74%¥547° R§A42*
inch mm [No.| Part No No.| Part No. |[No.l Part No No.| Part No. |No Part No No.[Part No. [No.lPart No. [No.[Part No.
A 3/82 2,4 — — 106/ 400-35875|125 101-47551 (139 226-25008 — — -
B 1/8 3.2/95| 232-05107 - 107 400-26027 (126 101-47650 |140 226-25107|160/226-28002|167 228-45200 -
[ 5/82| 4.0 — - 108 400-26029 (127 101-47759 |141 226-25206(161226-28101 — —
142 226-25305 _ — —
D 3/16 4.8/ 96| 232-05305 — 109 400-26031 (172 101-47858 mmwsz 226-28200(168 228-45408
E 7/32 5.6 — — 110 400-26033 128 101-47957 |144 226-25404 (163 226-28309 — —
Z _ _ _ T45 226-25503 226-28408 - _
F 1/4 6.4/ 97| 232-05508 111 400-26035 (173 101-48054 T46% 400-94772 16 4 169 228-45606
G 9/32 7.1 — — 112 400-26037 (129 101-48153 |147 226-25602 (165 226-28507 - -
H 5/16| 7.9 — - 118 400-26039 |174 101-48252 |148 226-25701(166/226-28606 — —
K 3/8 9.5 — — 114 400-26041 (175 101-48351 |149 226-25800 — — -
w 7716|111 — — 115 400-26043 (130 101-48450 (150 226-25909 — — -
L 172 (12,7 — 102/ 400-62249 116 400-26045 (131 101-48559 (151 226-26006 — — 98|400-62254
M 5/8 |15.9 — — 117 400-26047 132 101-48658 |152 226-26105 — — -
N 3/4 |19.1 - 103/ 400-62251 (118 400-26049 (133 101-48757 |153 226-26204 — — 99|400-62256
P 7/8 |22.2 — 104/ 400-62252 |119 400-26051 (134 101-48856 |154 226-26303 — — 100[400-62257
Q 1 25. 4 — 105 400-62253 120 400-26053 |176/ 101—-48955 155 226-26402 - - 101 400-62258
R 1-1/8/28.6 — — 121 400-26055 (135 101-49052 |156 226-26501 — — -
S 1-1/4/31.8 — — 122 400-26057 (136] 101-49151 |157 226-26600 — — -
T 1-3/834.9 — - 123 400-26059 137 101-49250 |158 226-26709 — — -
U 1-1/2/38. 1 — — 124/ 400-26061|138 101-49359 |159 226-26808 — — -
A *
c %
Stitch spec. Spec. common
S e *
*
# 4 R g P 'EEE
[F&Y Lo bt * *

_45_



REFNO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 8 % ay
1 40033714 FEED_DOG_TYPE_AA 3/32 EOEAA_3/32 1

2 400-33715 FEED_DOG_TYPE_AA_1/8 BEOBAA_1/8 1

3 40033716 FEED_DOG_TYPE_AA 5/32 EOEAA_5/32 1

4 400-33718 FEED_DOG_TYPE_AA_3/16 BEOHAA_3/16 1
5 400-33720 FEED_DOG_TYPE_AA_1/4 EOEAA_1/4 1
3 40033722 FEED_DOG_TYPE_AA 9732 EDRAA_8/32 T

7 33723 FEED_DOG_TYPE_AA 5/16 EOEAA_5/16 1
8 400-33724. FEED_DOG_TYPE_AA_3/8 EOEAA_3/8 1

9 40033727 FEED_DOG_TYPE_AA_1/2 EOEAA_1/2 1
10 400-33729 FEED_DOG_TYPE_AA_3/4 BEOEAA_3/4 1
7T 40033731 FEED_DOG_TYPE_AA_716 EDEAA_7/8 T
12 40033732 FEED_DOG_TYPE_AA_1 BEOBAA_] 1
13 40033733 EOEAA_1_1/8 1
14 40033734 BEOBAA_1_1/4 1
15 400-35883 #o@F_1/8 1
16 40035884 ED@F_3/16 T
17 400-35885 #o@mF_7./32 1
18 400-35886 BO®F_1/4 1
19 400-35887 #omF_9/32 1
20 400-35888 ®DEF_5/16 1
71 40033563 ED@BF_1.8 T
2 400-33564 BEOEF_3/16 1
23 400-33565 #o@mF_7/32 1
2 400-33566 BO®F_1/4 1
2 400-33567 #o@F_9/32 1
% 40033568 BEDEF_5/16 T
27 22630206 ®OWS,/32° (4. OMM) 1
2 226-304 FEED DOG 3/16" (4.8MM) #E0E|3/167 (4. BMM) 1
29 22630503 FEED DOG 7/32" (5.6MM) ®o@7,/32° (5. 6MM) 1
30 22630602 FEED DOG 1/4 #Eom] /4" (6. 4MM) 1
3 22630800 FEED DOG 6/32° (7.1MM). EDE9,/32 (7. 1MW) T
22 22630909 FEED DOG 5/16" (7.9MM) #E0E@5/167 (7. 9MM) 1
33 22631006 FEED DOG 3/8" (9.5MM) ®0W3,/8" (9. 5MM) 1
34 22631105 FEED DOG 7/16" (11.1MM) #0@7/16" (11, 1MM 1
35 22631303 FEED DOG 1/2° (12.7MM) ®o@l 2" (12, 7MM) 1
E3 22631402 EED DOG 578" (15.0MM), ED&5/8 (15 9MM) T
37 22631501 FEED DOG 3/4" (19, 1MM) ®o@3,/4" (18, 1MM) 1
8 22631709 FEED DOG 7/8" (2.2MM) #Eo@|7 /8" (2. 2MM) 1
39 22631808 FEED DOG 1" (25.4MM) ®O@1T (25, 4MM) 1
40 22631907 FEED DOG 1.1/8" (28.6MM) #o@l - 1/8" (28, 6MM) 1
a 22632004 FEED DOG 1.1/4" (31.4MM) BEO@E1 - 1/4° (31. 4NM) T
a2 22632103 FEED DOG 1.3/8" (34.9MM) #o@l - 3/8" (34. 9MM) 1
43 22632202 FEED DOG 1.1/2" (38.1MM) ®o@l - 1,/2° (38, 1MM) 1
a4 40025784 FEED_DOG_TYPE_SA_5/32 #EDESA 532 1
45 40025785 FEED_DOG_TYPE_SA 3/16 EOWSA 3/16 1
3 40025786 BEDESA 7732 T
a7 40025787 BEOWSA 1/4 1
a8 40025788 #EoESA 932 1
49 40025789 ®OWSA 5/16 1
50 40025790 #DESA 3/8 1
51 40025791 BEDESA 7716 T
52 40025792 #EOESA 1,2 1
53 40025793 EOWSA 5/8 1
54 40025794 ZEOESA 34 1
55 40025795 ROWSA 7/8 1
5 40025796 BEOESA 1 T
57 40025797 EOWSA 1-1/8 1
58 40025798 BEOESA 1-1/4 1
59 40025799 ®OWSA 1-3/8 1
60 400-25800 ZEOESA 1-1/2 1
Gl B1613-512-800 FEED DOG (1/8) BoE 1/8 (&%) T
62 B1613-512-COH FEED DOG 532" #o@m 5/32 (34) 1
63 B1613-512-D0H FEEDDOG 316" ®ow 3,16 (B0 1
64 B1613-512-E0H FEED DOG 7/32" #om 7./32 (34 1
65 B1613-512-FOH FEED DOG 114" wow 1/4 B9 1
6 B1613-512-GOH FEED DOG 932" ®0E 9/32 (79 T
67 B1613-512-H0H FEED DOG 516" ®ow 5/16 (B 1
68 B1613-512-KOH FEED DOG 38" #o@m 38 (94) 1
69 400-75311 FEED_DOG_TYPE_G_7/16 ROWGHIET /16" 1
70 B1613-512-L0H FEED DOG 112" #om 1/2 (84) 1
7 B1613-572-M0H FEEDDOG 58" EOE 5.8 (59 T
72 B1613-512-NOH FEED DOG 34" #om 34 (94) 1
73 B1613-512-POH FEED DOG 7/8" wow 7.8 (B9 1
74 B1613-512-Q0H FEED DOG 1* #Eom 14VF (34 1
75 B1613-512-R0H FEED DOG 1-1/8" ®ow 1-1/8 (F9) 1
76 B1613-512-S00 FEEDDOG 1-1/4" BEoE 1174 (99) T
7 B1613-512-T0H FEED DOG 1-3/8" ®o@m 1-3/8 (F4) 1
78 B1613-512-U0H FEED DOG 1-1/2" #om 1-1/2 (89 1
79 400-25801 FEED_DOG_TYPE_G_3/16 EDEG 3/16 1
80 400-25802 FEED_DOG_TYPE G 7/32 208G 7./32 1
81 400-25803 FEED_DOG_TYPE G_1/4 BEOmG 174 T
82 400-25804 FEED_DOG_TYPE G 9/32 206 9/32 1
83 400-25805 FEED_DOG_TYPE_G_5/16 EDEG 5/16 1
84 40025806 FEED_DOG_TYPE_G_3/8 #0®G 3/8 1
85 400-25807 FEED_DOG_TYPE G 7/16 ®EOHG 716 1
86 40025808 FEED_DOG TYPE G 172 FDEG 172 T
87 400-25809 FEED_DOG_TYPE_G_5/8 ®OEG 5/8 1
88 40025810 FEED_DOG_TYPE G_3/4 #0EG 3/4 1
89 400-25811 FEED_DOG_TYPE_G_7/8 BOEG 7.8 1
% 40025812 FEED_DOG_TYPE G_1 #0861 1
91 40025873 FEED_DOG_TYPE_G_1-1/8 BEO@mG 1-1/8 T
92 40025814 FEED_DOG_TYPE G_1-1/4 #oEe 1-1/4 1
93 400-25815 FEED_DOG_TYPE_G_1-3/8 BO®G 1-3/8 1
9 40025816 FEED_DOG_TYPE G_1-112 #o@Ee 1-1/2 1
9 232.05107 FEED DOG 1/8® #o@m 1,8 1
% 23205305 FEED DOG 3/16” FDE 3716 T
o7 232.05503 FEED DOG 1/4° ®om 1/47 1
% 40062254 THROAT_PLATE_1/2 #5 (1./2) 1
% 400-62256 THROAT_PLATE 3/4 847 (3/4) 1
100 400-62257 THROAT_PLATE _7/8 845 (7/8) 1
o1 40062258 THROAT_PLATI i (1 T
102 62249 FEED_DOG_1/2 #ot (1/2) 1
103 400-62251 FEED_DOG_3/4 B0 (3/4) 1
104 40062252 FEED_DOG_7/8 #ot (7./8) 1
105 400-62253 FEED_DOG_1 #om (1) 1
106 400-35875 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(3/32) #EE (3732) 1
107 400-26027 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1/8) &8 (1./8) 1
108 400-26029 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(5/32) @ (5/32) 1
109 400-26031 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(3/16) #EE (3/16) 1
110 400-26033 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(7/32) atEd (7./32) 1
T 400-26035 'ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1/4) FHEE (1,/4) T
112 40026037 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(9/32) 818 (9./32) 1
13 400-26039 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(5/16) #Ed (5/16) 1
114 40026041 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(3/8) $tE1E (3/8) 1
115 400-26043 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(7/16) #eEdE (7/16) 1
716 40026045 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(172) S (172) T
17 400-26047 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(5/8) #EE (5.8) 1
118 40026049 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(3/4) $HEE (3/4) 1
19 400-26051 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(7/8) #ead (7./8) 1
120 400-26053 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1) stE@ (1) 1
121 40026055 'ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1-1/8) #HEE (1-1./8) T
122 40026057 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1-1/4) stEE (1-1/4) 1
123 40026059 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1-3/8) &8 (1-3/8) 1
124 40026061 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1-1/2) stEa (1-1./2) 1
125 10147551 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 3/32" #8332 1
26 TOT-47650 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 178" 168 T
127 101-47759 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 5/32 #E 5324 1
128 10147957 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 7/32" 8 7/326 1
129 10148163 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 9/32° 8 9324 1
130 101-48450 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 7/16 S8 7164 1
131 0148550 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 172" 1728 T
132 101-48658 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 5/8" 38 5,88 1
133 10148757 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 3/4 #E 348 1
134 101-48856 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 7/8" 8 7./88 1
135 101-49052 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1-1/8" &8 1-1/8# 1
36 0149751 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1-1/4" @ 1-1/48 T
137 101-49250 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1-3/8" #8 1-3/8# 1
138 10149359 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1-1/2" 8 1-1/28 1
139 22625008 THROAT PLATE 3/32" (2.4MM) i (RUDM) 332" (2. 4AMM) 1
140 22625107 THROAT PLATE 1/8" (3.2MM) SR GREIDM) 1./8° (3. 2MM) 1
Ta1 22625206 THROAT PLATE 5/32" (dNM) T GRUIDM) 5732 (AMM) T
142 22625305 THROAT PLATE 3/16" (4.8MM) R (REIOM 316" (4. 8BMM) 1
143 40095288 THROAT PLATE 3/16(4.8MM) i (RTIDM) 316 (4. BMM) 1
144 22625404 THROAT PLATE 7/32" (5.6MM) R GREIOM) 7./32° (5. BMM) 1
145 22625503 THROAT PLATE 1/4 5 GREIDM) 1747 (6. 4MM) 1
746 40094772 THROAT_PLATE 1/4 Eid T
147 22625602 THROAT PLATE 9/32" (7.1MM) #i (REDM) 932" (7. 1MM) 1
148 625701 THROAT PLATE 5/16" (7.9MM) R GREIOM) 516" (7. IMM) 1
149 226-25800 HROAT PLATE 3/8° (9.5MM) # (RUDM) 38" (9. SMM) 1
150 22625909 THROT PLATE 7/16 (11.1M) SR GREIDM 7167 (11, 1MM) 1
151 22626006 THROAT PLATE 172 (12.7MM), T GROD®) 1727 (12, 7MM) T
152 22626105 THROAT PLATE 5/8" (15.9MM) R (REIOM) 58" (15, IMM) 1
153 22626204 THROAT PLATE 3/4" (19.1MM) i GREDM) 347 (19, 1MM) 1
154 22626303 THROAT PLATE 7/8" (22.2MM) R (REIOM) 778" (22. 2MM) 1
155 22626402 THROAT PLATE 1 (25 4MM) L GREOM) 17 (25, AMM) 1
756 22626501 THROAT PLATE 1.1/8" (28 6MM) R GREIDA) 1-1/8° (28, 6MM) T
157 226-26600 THROAT PLATE 1.1/4" (31.8MM) #HE GREIDE 1-1./47 (31. BMM) 1
158 22626709 THROAT PLATE 1.3/8" (34.9MM) R (RZIDM) 1-3./8° (34, SMM) 1
159 226-26808 THROAT PLATE 1.1/2" (38.1MM) #HE GREIDE 1 -1./2° (38, 1MM) 1
160 6-28002 THROAT PLATE 1/8" 1
161 22628101 HROAT PLATE 532" T
162 22628200 THROAT PLATE 3/16" 1
163 22628309 THROAT PLATE, 7/32" 1
164 22628408 THROAT PLATE 1/4" 1
165 226-28507 THROAT PLATE 9/3: F— IR (932 ) 1
766 22628606 TAPING THROT PLATE 5716 —JfiaENR (5716 ) T
167 22845200 THROAT PLATE, (1/8). 4 (1/8") 1
168 22845408 THROAT PLATE, 3/16. % (3/167) 1
169 22845606 THROAT PLATE, (1/4). #4 (1/47) 1
170 400-95291 FEED_DOG 316 ®OW GRE)OM 316 1
7 40094774 FEED_DOG 1/ EDE T
172 101-47858 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 3/16" stEw 3168 1
73 101-48054 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/4 #ED 148 1
174 101-48252 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 5/16 s 5168 1
175 10148351 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 3/8" 8D 38 1
176 T07-48955 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1* EEGERE T

_46_




25. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3528A-7)
T —Iim—8xR (LH-3528A-7 F)

Needle gauge size Throat plate Needle clamp asm. Feed dog
. O 7 ¥y o®
S
Code & &
a- 4
Wire Type Hole Type
I4%¥847° R5A7" Option #7° ¥av Option #7° ¥3v
inch mm No. Part No No.| Part No. [No.| Part No. [No.| Part No. [No.| Part No. [No.| Part No No.| Part No.
A 3/32 .4 - 191400-35875( 36|101-47551 — — — —
B 1/8 3.2 1 400-35881 (20|400-26027|37[101-47650|/52|400-61270{67|400-35890 - 97]1400-53705
C 5/32 4.0 2 400-25485 | 21|/400-26029| 38|101—-47759|53|400-61271| 68|400-25817|83(400-71911 -
D 3/16 4.8 i % jgg:;gg:g 22|400-26031(164/101-47858| 54(400-61272(69|{400-25818|84|400-35891/98|400-25831
E 7/32 5,6 5 400-25491 | 23|400-26033|39|101-47957|55|400-61273| 70|/400-25819|85[400-50009| 99(400-25832
F 174 6.4 3 X :82::2‘7‘32 24|1400-26035(165/{101-48054| 56|400-61274|71|400-26715|86|400-35892(100[{400-25833
G 9/32 7.1 8 400-25493 | 25(400-26037| 40|101—-48153|57|400-61275|72|400-25820|87|400-50010{101/400-25834
H 5/16 7.9 9 400-25494 |158/400-26039| 41|101-48252|58|400-61276| 73|400-25821|88|400-50011|/102/400-25835
K 3/8 9.5|10 400-25495 | 26 |400-26041|166/101-48351|/59|400-61277| 74|400-25822|89[400-35893|/103/400-25836
W 7716 11,1 11 400-25496 | 27 |400-26043| 42|101-48450 - 751400-25823 - 104/400-25837
L 1/2 12. 7|12 400-25498 | 28|(400-26045| 43|101-48559| 60|/400-61278| 76|400-25824|90|400-35894|105/(400-25838
M 5/8 15,9113 400-25499 | 29(400-26047| 44|101-48658| 61|/400-61279| 77|400-25825|91[400-71912|/106/{400-25839
N 3/4 19,1114 400-25500 [ 30|400-26049| 45|101-48757|62|400-61280( 78|400-25826(92|400-35895(107({400-25840
P 7/8 22,215 400-25502 | 31|400-26051| 46|101-48856| 63|/400-61281| 79(400-25827|93(400-71913{108/400-25841
Q 1 25,4116 400-25503 |159/400-26053| 47|101-48955| 64|400-61282|80|400-25828|94[400-71914|/109/(400-25842
R 1-1/8/28.6|17 400-25504 | 32|400-26055| 48|101-49052| 65|/400-61283|81|/400-25829|95[400-71915/110(400-25843
S 1-1/4/31.8| 18 400-25505 | 33(400-26057| 49|101-49151| 66|/400-61284|82|400-25830|96[400-71916|111/400-25844
T 1-3/8| 34,9 - 34|400-26059(50(101-49250 - — — —
u 1-1/2|38.1 — 35[400-26061[51(101-49359 — — — —
A *
Stitch spec. F >
% B s * * ¥* *
G %03 ¥ .1 * *
Needle gauge size Presser foot asm. g“;:;rgzli_esudingplatesuding_platesuding plate|/Sliding plate
A asm. (Left) asm. (Right) [asm (Left) asm. (Front)
# & #oe oz R ) AUk (£)8 | AU (5)@ | AYUR (E)B | AUk () A
(Tip—divided)|(Tip—divided)
BHAL£ENn) (BYRL£8n) k<
Code £ E =" >
2 UL sk e B <
Option #7vys3y
inch mm No.| Part No No.| Part No. |[No.| Part No No.| Part No. [No.| Part No No.| Part No. [No.| Part No.
B 1/8 3.2|112/400-35896 — —
C 5/82 4.0(113400-35897({128/{400-71909 -
D 3/16 4.8(114/226-40353{129/228-16557 1491400795293
167/402-29461
E 7/82 5.6(115/226-40452(130/228—-16656 -
F 1 6 4 116226—40551131228—16755144 400-94776(145/400-25247|149/400-25235|153{400-51633
168/402-29459
G 9/382 7.1(1171226-40759(132(/228-16854 —
H 5/16 7.9(118/226-40858{133/228-16953 -
K 3/8 9.5|119/226-40957|134/228-17050 —
w 7/16 | 11,1]|120[226-41054{135/400-33941 —
L 1/2 12.7(121/226-41252(136/228-17159 — 187)400-42880
M 5/8 15.9(122/226-41351|137/400-33945 — 146/400-25248{150/400-25236(154/400-45729
N 3/4 19,1(123/226-41450(138400-33947 -
P 7/8 22.2(124/226-41658(139[400-33949 —
Q 1 25.4(125/226-41757|140[{400-33951 — 147/400-25249(151/400-25239({155(400-45730
R 1-1/8/28,6(126/226-41856(141400-33953 —
S 1-1/4| 31.8(127/226-41955[142/400-33955 — 148 400-25250{152/400-25240(156/400-45731
T 1-3/8|/ 34,9(160/226-42052({162/400-33957
u 1-1,2/38.1(161226-42151|163/400-33959
Stitch spec S * Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common
ot K G * * L t B 3t B t B & B ft K % &

_47_




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & & Qty
1 400-35881 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM_1/8 #E0iHE 1.8 1
2 400-25485 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM 5/32 #EDiHR 532 1
3 400-254 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-3/16 #DiHE 316 1
4 00-95289 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM 3/16 #HR GREID) 316 1
5 400-25491 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-7/32 AgoiE 7 1
g 30025492 THROAT PLATE_TRIVI-1/4 HEDIR 174 1
7 400-94773 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM 1/4 HEARTID 1
8 40025493 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM.-9/32 AUDIHR 9./32 1
9 400-254 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-5/16 AUDIHR 516 1

10 40025495 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-3/8 #EDiHR 38 1
T 200254 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-7716 FHUDIR 7716 T
12 40025498 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-1/2 AEDBHR 12 1
13 40025499 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-5/8 AEDiHR 58 1
14 40025500 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-3/4 HEOEHE 34 1
15 40025502 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-7/8 HYOEHE 7.8 1
T 30025503 THROAT_PLATE_TRIV-T FEDER 1 T
17 40025504 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-1-1/8 AEOEHE 1-1/8 1
18 40025505 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-1-1/4 HEOEHE 1-1/4 1
19 400-35875 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(3/32) e (3/32) 1
20 400-26027 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1/8) &8 (1.8) 1
21 400-26029 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(5/32) #EE (5732) T
22 400-26031 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(3/16) #EM8 (316) 1
23 400-26033 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(7/32) el (7/32) 1
24 400-26035 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1/4) #HEa (1./4) 1
25 400-26037 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(9/32) #E#8 (9/32) 1
26 400-26041 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(3/8) &M (3.78) T
27 400-26043 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(7/16) #EEE (7716) 1
28 400-26045 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1/2) @l (1./2) 1
29 400-26047 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(5/8) #EM (5/8) 1
30 400-26049 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(3/4) 3t (3/4) 1
3 30026051 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(7/8) ST (7./8) T
32 400-26055 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1-1/8) stiE@ (1-1.8) 1
33 1400-26057 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1-1/4) stiEd (1-1./4) 1
3 400-26059 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1-3/8) st (1-3./8) 1
35 400-26061 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1-1/2) st (1-1.2) 1
36 101-47551 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 3/32" @ 3328 T
37 10147650 NEEDLE GLAMP ASM. 1/8" e 188 1
38 101-47759 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 5/3: #8 53248 1
39 10147957 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 7/32" i 7/328 1
40 10148153 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 9/32" i@ 9/328 1
ar 70146252 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 5716" @ 5/ 168 T
a2 101-48450 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 7/16" i 7168 1
4 101-48559 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 112" e 128 1
4 101-48656 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 5/8" 8 5/88 1
4 101-48757 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 344" i@ 3 48 1
% T0T-46856 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 776" i@ 7 /B8 T
a7 101-48955 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1" e 1T 1
i 101-49052 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1-1/8" e 1-1/88 1
49 101-49151 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1-1/4" #HE 1-1/48 1
50 101-49250 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1-3/8" #HE 1-3/8# 1
51 101-49359 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1-172° #HE 1-1/28 T
52 400-61270 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 1/8 EDEADS 1.8 1
53 400-61271 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 5/32 EDEAYDS 532 1
54 400-61272 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 3/16 EDEAYDS 316 1
55 400-61273 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 7/32 EDEAYDS 7./32 1
56 400-61274 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 1/4 ZEDEARYDS 1.4 T
57 400-61275 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 9/32 EDEARYDS 932 1
58 400-61276 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 5/16 EDEAYDS 516 1
59 400-81277 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 3/8 EDEARIDS 38 1
60 400-61278 FEED_DOG_TYPE'S 112 EOWAEIDS 1,2 1
61 400-61279 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 5/8 EDERTIDS 58 T
62 400-61280 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 3/4 EDOEARTIDS 34 1
63 400-61281 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 7/8 EDOEARYIDS 7.8 1
64 40061282 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 1 EDEATDS 1 1
65 400-61283 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 118 EOWAEDS 1 1/8 1
3 20061264 FEED_DOG_TYPES 114 EDERUDS 1 174 1
67 400-35890 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 1/8 EDEATIDS 18 1
68 400-25817 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 5/32 EDEARTDS 532 1
69 400-25818 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 3/16 EDEAYIDS 316 1
o 400-25819 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 7/32 EOERYDS 732 1
7 40026715, FEED_DOG_TYPES 174 EDERUDS 174 1
el 40025820 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 9/32 EDERYDS 932 1
el 40025821 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 5/16 EDEAYIDS 516 1
1 40025822 FEED_DOG_TYPE'S 3/8 EDERIDS 3/8 1
g 40025823 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 7/16 EOEARYDS 716 1
7 30025624 FEED_DOG_TYPES 172 EDERGDS 172 T
bt 40025825 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 5/8 EOERIDS 58 1
75 400-258; FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 3/4 EOERYDS 34 1
79 400-25827 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 7/8 EDERIDS 7.8 1
80 400-25828 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 1 EDEARTILS 1 1
81 400-258: FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 11/8 EDEARTDS 1 1.8 T
82 400-25830 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 11/4 EDEARIDS 1 14 1
83 400-71911 FEED_DOG_7G_5/: AEIDEDEG 532 1
84 400-35891 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_3/16 EDEAYDG 316 1
85 400-500¢ FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_7/32 EDEAYDG 732 1
86 400-35892 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_1/ ZEDERTDG 1.4 T
87 400-50010 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_9/32 EDEAYDG 932 1
88 400-50011 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_5/16 EDEADG 516 1
89 400-358¢ FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_3/8 EDEAIDG 38 1
% 00-358 FEED_DOG_TYPE 7G_112 EOBATING 12 1
91 400-71912 FEED_DOG_7G_5/¢ FUDZEDEG 5.8 T
92 00-358 FEED_DOG_TYPE _7G_3/4 EORATING 34 1
9 40071913 FEED_DOG_7G_7! AEDEDEG 7.8 1
% 40071914 FEED_DOG_7G_1 AEDEOEG 1 1
% 40071915 FEED_DOG_7G_1-1/8 AEDEOEG 1-1/8 1
% 70071916 FEED_DOG_7G_1-1/4 HEDEDEG 1-1/4 1
o7 40053705 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_1/8 EORATING 18 1
% 40025831 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_3/16 EDEAYIDG 316 1
% 40025832 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_7/32 EDEAYIDG 732 1
100 400-25833 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_1/4 EOEAIDG 14 1
701 00-25834, FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_0/32 EDERUDG 9/38 1
102 40025835 FEED_DOG_TYPE _7G_5/16 EDEAIDG 516 1
103 40025836 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_3/8 EDHEAYIDG 38 1
104 40025837 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_7/16 EDEAIDG 716 1
105 40025838 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_112 EOERIDG 12 1
706 30025630 FEED_DOG_TYPE 7G55 EDERGDGC 578 T
107 40025840 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_3/4 EOERYDG 34 1
108 400-25841 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_7/8 EOERIDG 7/8 1
109 40025842 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_1 EOERING 1 1
110 400-25843 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_1-1/8 EDEAIOG 1-1/8 1
111 400-25844 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_1-1/4 EDEARUDG 1-1./4 T
112 400-35896 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/8 SESEHR ) 1.8 1
113 400-35897 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/32 sEEEm®A () 532 1
114 226-40353 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16(4.8MM SEBEME () 316" (4. BMM) 1
115 226-40452 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 7/32(5.6MM SEEEEME () 732" (5. 6MM) 1
116 226-40551 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4(6.4MM) FEEEAA () 1747 (6. 4MM) T
117 226-40759 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 9/32(7.1MM SEBEME () 932" (7 1
118 226-40858 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/16(7.9MM SEBEHE () 5167 (7. 9MM) 1
119 22640957 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/8(9.5MM) SEESEAR (8 38" (9. 5MM) 1
120 226-41054 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 7/16"(11.1 SEBEME () 7167 (11 1
121 226-41252 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 172(12.7MM FEEHFA () 1727 (02, 7MM) T
122 226-41351 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/8(15.9MM SEEIBEMZ () 58" (15. 9MM) 1
123 226-41450 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/4(19.1MM SEEBEME () 34" (19 1
124 226-41658 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 7/8(22.2MM SEBHEA (B 78" (22. 2MM) 1
125 226-41757 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1(25.4MM) EEEHAA () 17 (25 4MM) 1
126 22641856 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1.1/8(28.6 FEABEWA G0 1. 1,8 (28, 6MW) 1
127 226-41955 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1.1/4(31.8 SEREEIA @) 1. 1/47 (31 1
128 400-71909 PRESSER_FOOT_ASM_G_5/32 SREHNIG U) 532 1
129 22816557 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 3/1 FREENT2. 4 () 316" 1
130 22816656 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 7/3 SREENR2. 4 () 7,32 1
731 22816755 REEERAZ. 4 (D) 174" 1
132 228-16854 SREENT2. 4 () 932" 1
133 22816953 SREENT2. 4 () 516 1
134 22817050 SREENT2. 4 () 38 1
135 400-33941 SREENT2. 4 (D) 7,16 1
T35 22617750 FREEERA2. 4 (B 172 T
137 40033045 SEEEHR2. 4 () 58 1
138 40033047 SHEEAR2. 4 () 3/4 1
139 40033949 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_7/8 SESEAA2. 4 () 78 1
140 400-33951 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_1 SEEHEHI2. 4 () 1
141 400-33953 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_1 FEBEFZ2. 4 GO 1_7/8 T
142 400-33955 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_1_1, SEBEMZ2. 4 ) 1_1/4 1
143 #o1 400-95293 ASSY_PRESSER_FOOT_G3/16 A THA BHZ G316 1
144 #01 400-94776 ASSY_PRESSER_FOOT_G1/4 ZATWHA BER G/ 4 1
145 400-25247 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-L-A AEIDBOR—E—A—H 1
146 400-25248 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-L-B AEDADIR-E-B—# T
147 400-25249 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-L-C AEIDR/OR—E-C—# 1
148 40025250 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-L-D AORDR-E-D - 1
149 40025235 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-A APORDR-H—A—H 1
150 40025236 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-8 ADARDR-H-B 1
751 30025239 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATER-C HUDROR—H-C—H T
152 40025240 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-D AEDBOR-FH-D 1
153 40051633 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE L 3 LI AE D RIE 1
154 400-45729 ASSY_SIDE_PLATE-L-B BORER 1
155 400-45730 ASSY_SIDE_PLATE-L-C BORER 1
756 20045731 ASSY_SIDE_PLATELD BORER 1
157 400-428¢ ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE_F BOAGIO &4 1
158 400-26039 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(5/16) st (5.16) 1
159 400-26053 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1) st (1) 1
160 226-42052 PRESSER FOOT ASM. RSN (E) 1
76T 22642151 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FEEERR (8 1
162 400-33957 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM._ SREHN (B 1_3/8 1
163 40033950 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM SREENT UR) 1_1/2 1
164 101-47856 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 3/16" iy 3168 1
165 101-48054 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 114" e 1 4 1
765 70148351 NEEDLE CLAMP ASML. 376" @D 388 T
167 02 40220461 ASSY_PRESSER_FOOT_G3/16 ZATWAA REEZ3/ 16 1
168 #02 402-29459 ASSY_PRESSER_FOOT_G_1/4 A TIHA BRAGH) 1 /4 1
NOTE(#:2) #01...EDGE 3mm 2)(3mm
#02...EDGE 2mm a)t2mm

_48_



26. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3568A)
R —Uikm—8x (LH-3568A H)

Needle gauge size Needle clamp asm. (for DP5) 5“7iﬂln‘ﬂe asm. S‘Fd\nst‘ﬂ(!“m
7 [Left) (Front)
4 & ¢ 8 4@ (DP5A) RUR (E) AUR (B) &
Needle clamp asm Needle clamp asm Needle clamp asm Needle clamp asm
(Left) (Right) (Left) (Right)
O
4 B (E) M ﬁ % ¥ (5) 8 P ¢ 8 Z)a & 4 8 (58 %/@ ‘
Code & [ ”
T- bt (Option #7' ¥3v) (Option #7° y3v) (Hole Type R§47") (Hole Type %947") (Option 47" 93v)
inch mm No Part No. No Part No No Part No. No Part No. No. Part No. [No. Part No
B 1/8 3.2| 1 400-35761 14 400-35771 27|B1402-528-BA0-A| 27|B1402-528-BA0-A
C 5/32 4.0| 2 400-35762 15 400-35772 28 |(B1402-528-CA0—-A| 28 |B1402-528-CA0-A
D 3/16 4. 8| 3 |B1402-528-DAL-A[16|B1402-528-DAR-A| 29|B1402-528-DAL—-A| 40(B1402-528-DAR-A
E 7/82 5.6| 4 B1402-528—-EAL 17 B1402-528-EAR 30(B1402-528-EAL 41|(B1402-528-EAR
51/400-51633
F 1/4 6.4 5 |[B1402-528-FAL-A[18|B1402-528-FAR—-A| 31|B1402-528—-FAL-A| 42|B1402-528-FAR-A
G 9/32 7.1 6 400-35765 19 400-35775 32(B1402-528-GAL 43|B1402-528-GAR
H 5/16 7.9 7 400-35766 20 400-35776 33|B1402-528-HAL-A| 44|B1402-528-HAR-A 54|1400-42874
K 3/8 9.5| 8 [B1402-528-KAL-A[21|B1402-528-KAR—A| 34|B1402-528—-KAL—-A| 45|B1402-528-KAR—A
L 1/2 12,7] 9 400-35768 22 400-35778 35(B1402-528-LAL 46 B1402-528-LAR
M 5/8 15.9(10 400-35769 23 400-35779 36(B1402-528-MAL 47|B1402-528-MAR 52(400-45729
N 3/4 119, 1] 11 400-35770 24 400-35780 37|B1402-528-NAL 48|B1402-528-NAR
P 7/8 |22,2|12 400-71917 25 400-71919 38(B1402-528—-PAL 49 |B1402-528-PAR
53|400-45730
Q 1 25, 4113 400-71921 26 400-71923 39(B1402-528-QAL 50(B1402-528-QAR
Stitch spec S
* * * *
# oH K G
Needle gauge size Needle clamp asm. (for DP17) Throat plate|Sliding plate asm |Sliding plate asm
- (Left) (Right)
¢t K ¢ 8 # (DP178) 4 K BYR (&) 8 BUR (5) &
Needle clamp asm | Needle clamp asm Needle clamp asm. Needle clamp asm
(Left) (Right) (Left) (Right)
48 () & #EEE Mo |47 & % 858 %/@
Code [
J- b Option #3" ¥3y|[Option #2° ¥y3x Option #7° Y3y Option #7" ¥av
inch mm No Part No No Part No No Part No No Part No No. Part No No Part No No Part No.
B 1/8 3.2/ 55(400-35877| 67|400-35878/ 79|B1402-526-BA0—A|79|B1402-526-BA0—-A[101 226-25107
102 226-25206
C 5/82 4. 0|/56[400-26063/ 68(400-26084/ 80|B1402-526-CA0—-A|80(B1402-526-CA0 A103%400—72338
~ ~ — ~ ~ ~ 7 —|704] 226-25305
D 3/16 4,8/ 57|400-26065/ 69(400-26086/ 81|B1402-526—-DAL-A| 91|B1402-526-DAR A105ﬁ400*95288
E 7/82 5.6/58(400-26067| 70({400-26088| 82 102-28559 92 102-28567 123 iiz—zgggg 117/ 226-01058|120/226-00555
F 1/4 6.4/ 59|400-26069| 71(400-26090| 83 |B1402-526—FAL—A| 93|B1402-526-FAR—-A T08[% 400-94772
G 9/32 7.1/ 60(400-26070| 72|400-26091/ 84(B1402-526—-GAL-A| 94|B1402-526-GAR-A|109 226-25602
H 5/16 7.9/61(400-26072| 73|400-26093| 85(B1402-526—HAL-A| 95|B1402-526-HAR—-A|110 226-25701
K 3/8 9,5/62(400-26074| 74|400-26095/ 86|B1402-526—KAL—A| 96|B1402-526-KAR—-A|[111 226-25800
L 1/2 12,7/ 63[400-26076| 75|400-26097( 87|B1402-526-LAL—-A[ 97 B1402-526-LAR-A[112 226-26006
M 5/8 15.9/64(400-26078(76(|400-26099| 88 102-28856 98 102-28864 118/ 226-26105(118/226-01157|121/226-00654
N 3/4 | 19,1/ 65|400-26080| 77|400-26101| 89 102-28955 99 102-28963 114 226-26204
P 7/8 (22,2 - - - - 115 226-26303
119/226-01256(122/226-00753
Q 1 25, 4|66(400-26082| 78(400-26103| 90 102-29151 100 102-29169 116 226-26402
Stitch spec.| S *
* * * *
® Ot K G %03 *
. S T d
Needle gauge size Feed Dog Presser foot asm. p\:/;::erg:;me
- - 247 MRt AR
4 § BoE AW #z @)
Option #7° ¥yay (Tip—divided)|[(Tip—divided) .
(BBLEHN) (YR8 N) =~
£ £ m
£ £ C
Code < :
o o
a-+°
inchl mm No.| Part No Nof Part No. [No.| Part No
B 1/8 3.2 — — — — 171400-35896 — —
C 5/32 4,0(123/226-30206|136( 400-25784|148/B1613-512-COH - 172/400-35897(184/400-719009 -
196/400-95293
D 3/16 4.8(124/226-30404|137/ 400-25785|149{B1613-512-DOH|[160/ 400-25801(197400-95291({173/226-40353(185/228-1655 199402-29461
E 7/32 5. 6|125/226-30503(138/400-25786(150[{B1613-512—-EOH|161/400-25802 174/226-40452(186/228-16605 6| -
135400-94778
F 1/4 6.4|126(226-30602(139/ 400-25787[151|B1613-512—FO0H|162/400-25803(198400-94774|175/226-40551(187(228-16755|
200402-29459
G 9/32 7,1(1271226-30800|140/400-25788|152/B1613-512-GOH[163/400-25804 176/226-40759(188/228-1685 4 -
H 5/16 7.9(128/226-30909|141|/ 400-25789|153/B1613-512-HO0H|[164/400-25805 177/226-40858(189/228-1695 3] -
K 3/8 9.5(129/226-31006|142| 400-25790|154/{B1613-512-KOH|[165/400-25806 178226-40957(190(228-17050 —
L 12 |12, 7|130[226-31303(143/400-25792(155(B1613-512-L0H|/166/400-25808 179/226-41252(191/228-17159 -
M 5/8 15,9|131/226-31402(144/ 400-25793(156/B1613-512-MOH|[167[400-25809 180[226-41351(192(400-330945 -
N 3/4 19, 1|132/226-31501[145/ 400-25794(157/B1613-512—-N0H[168{400-25810 181226-41450{193/400-33947, -
P 7/8 | 22.2[1383/226-31709|146| 400-25795|158/ B1613-512-PO0H|169/400-25811 182/226-41658(194/400-339409 -
Q 1 25, 4|134/226-31808(147/ 400-25796(159/B1613-512-Q0H|170/400-25812 183/226-41757(195/400-33951 -
Stitch spec.| S * * *
#H# B G * * * * *

_49_



REFNO NoTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & & ay
1 400.35761 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_L(158) st (18) 1
2 40038762 ASSY_NEEDLE CLAMP_L(5132) stEEE (532) 1
3 B1402.528.0ALA ERE 3168 1
4 Bla02 528 EAL iERE 7328 1
5 B1402.528 FALA stEiEE 141 1
5 0035765 FERE (5732) T
7 40035766 SHEEE (5/16) 1
8 B1402:528KALA stmEE 388 1
o 400.35768 st (12) 1
0 40035769 dHEEE (5/8) 1
T 0BT TERE (574 T
2 0071917 i 05) ©_7/8 1
13 0071921 B o) 1
14 0035771 stEEs (18) 1
15 40035772 $tEES (5/32) 1
7 1402 578 DARA TEE 3168 T
" 28 stms 7,328 1
1 B1402.528 FARA HEE 148 1
19 35775, RHEIES (9/32) 1
£ 0035776 S1EIES (5/16) 1
il B1a02 526 KARA TEE 308 T
2 40035778 stEEs (1/2) 1
2z 40035779 $HEEE (58) 1
P 40035780 stEEE (34) 1
2 0071919 i (5) ©_7/8 !
% 07192 T (B) W1 T
27 814025288804 i 188 1
E B1402:528.CA0-A i 5/321 1
2 B1402.528.DALA stEE 3/16@ 1
B B1402.528.EAL stmE 7 328 1
i 202528 FALA TEE 1748 T
2 B1402.528.GAL o 1
x B1402.528 HALA EE 5168 1
% B1402.528 KALA dtEE 381 1
B B1402 528 LAL st 1/ 28 1
Ed 02525 WAL TEE 5/ 0% T
57 B1402:528. stEE 3 48 1
% B1402:528.PAL #E 02 @ 78 1
3 02:528. s 1 1
W B1402528.DARA sEs 3168 1
T 0257 TEE 7328 T
2 B1402.528 FARA i 141 1
e Bi402:528. s 1
4 B1402.528 HAR A stEs 5168 1
a5 B1402.528 KARA sms 388 1
W& 202528 1AR TEE 128 T
a7 B1402 528 MAR HEE 581 1
a8 B1402 528 NAR HEE 348 1
0 B1402.528.PAR i 5 @ 78 1
5 B1402.528.0AR i 1 1
el 05T G EGEADEE T
E 40045729 i 1
5 00.457 1 1
5 40042074 ROERRIDME 1
5 400-356 sEEE (1/8) !
% 075065 HEEE (5/32) T
57 0026065 SHEIEE (3/16) 1
El 40026087 st (7,32) 1
EY 40026089 st (1/4) 1
& 400.26070 st (932) 1
& 70028072 FEEE (57 16) T
@ 400-26074 SHEEE (3/8) 1
& 0026076 dEEE (1/2) 1
6 0026078 SHEIEE (5/8) 1
65 40026080 SR (3,/4) 1
C3 40025087 FEE (1) T
& 400.35878 stEEs (1/8) 1
6 400260 SRS (532) 1
6 40026086 BHERS (3/16) 1
n 40026088 dEES (7./32) 1
7T 0025090 HEES (174) T
7 40026001 SHEIES (9/32) 1
7 40026093 $HEES (5/16) 1
7 40026095 $HEES (3/8) 1
5 400.26087 stEEs (1/2) 1
7 0026005 FEEE (58) T
7 40026101 BHEES (3/4) 1
i 26103 aHEES (1) 1
1 B1402526:8A0-A i 188 1
o B1402.526.CA0-A i 5/321 1
el 1202 5260RLA TEE 0168 T
& 10228569 sl 732 1
& B1402:526 FALA sEE 1/ 1
a B1402.526.GALA s 9321 1
8 B1402.526 HALA sEE 5168 1
% B0 57 KALA TR 3B T
o7 B1402.526-LALA atEE 1 1
8 28856 stEEE 5.8 1
8 10228985 stz 3,4 1
@ 10228151 stmEE ) 1
o7 B1402 525 DARA THE 37168 T
e 28567 wEaE 732 1
o 81402526 FARA g5 1 1
o B1402.526.GAR A it 9,321 1
% B1402.526 HAR A st 5168 1
% BTA02 526 KARA 7EE 008 T
o7 B1402.526.LARA sEa 12 1
% 10228884 s 58 1
% 102.28063 HEaE 34 1
100 10229169 s '
T 72525707 R GRUIDR) 1787 (3 2WM) T
102 22625208 2 GRIDR) 5/32° (4MM) 1
103 0072338 3 (RIDRG) 532" 1
104 22625305 ST (RDR) 316" (4. BMM) 1
105 95288 S8 (RUDR) 316 (4. BMM) 1
6 = TR GRUJDR) 7732 (5. GMM) T
107 22625508 2 RIDR) 1./47 (6. 4MM) 1
108 0090772 iR 14 1
109 22625602 2 GRDR) 9/32° (7. 1MM) 1
1o 22625701 38 (RDR) 516" (7. 9MM) 1
T 22525500 TR (FUI0R) 35 (0. 5V T
"2 226.2601 B8 GROR) 127 (12, 7MM) 1
" 22626105 818 (RUIOR) 58" (15. OMM) 1
14 22626204 B GRDR) 347 (19, 1MM) 1
s 22626303 2 (RDR) 78" (22 2MM) 1
T 22526102 R GRUIDR) 17 (25 4MM) T
" 2501058 DI () Al 1
e 2501157 RO (%) BiE 1
1o 22601256 ROH () Ol 1
120 22600555 RBDH (5) At 1
T 22500654 ADH (&) B T
22 2600753 ADHE (&) CIE 1
123 22630208 #DE5,/32° (4. OMM) 1
126 22630404 #DE3/ 16" (4. BUM) 1
125 22630503 FEED DOG 732" (5.6MM) #DE7./32° (5. BMM) 1
2 22530602 FEEDDOG 17 EbE 174 (6 AWM T
121 226.3061 FEED DOG 932" (7.1MM) #DEO./32° (7. 1MM) 1
128 3091 FEED DOG 5/16" (7.9MM) 1
129 FEED DOG 3" (0.5MM) 1
) FEED DOG 12" (1274M) 1
T FEED DOG 55" (15,6011 T
132 FEED DOG 34" (19.1MM) 1
133 FEED DOG 718" (2.2MM) 1
134 FEED DOG 1" (25.4 1
135 o ASSY_PRESSER_FOOT_G1/4 1
i FEED_DOG_TVPE T
a7 FEED_DOG_TYPE_SA 316 1
138 FEED_DOG_TYPE SA 732 1
139 FEED_DOG_TYPE_SA_14 1
140 FEED_DOG_TYPE_SA 9132 1
T FEED_DOG_TYPE_SA 516 T
152 FEED_DOG_TYPE_SA_3/5 1
143 FEED_DOG_TYPE_SA_12 1
144 FEED_DOG_TYPE_SA_516 1
145 FEED_DOG TYPE SA 34 1
- FEED DOG TVPE SA 75 !
147 FEED_DOG_TYPE SA_1 1
148 FEED DOG 51 1
149 FEEDDOG 316" 1
150 FEED DOG 732" 1
T FEED DOG VA~ T
152 FEEDDOG 932" 1
153 FEEDDOG 516" 1
154 FEEDDOG 38" 1
155 FEEDDOG 112" 1
T FEED DOG 55 T
187 FEED DOG 314" D@3,/ (5 1
158 FEED DOG 718" #b@7./8 (54) 1
189 FEED DOG T e 17 () t
160 FEED_DOG_TYPE G 3/16 #D#G 3/16 L
T FEED_DOG TVPE G 1772 ED®G 7732 T
162 FEED_DOG_TYPE G_1/4 EDEG 1,4 1
183 FEED_DOG_TYPE G 8132 #D#G 9,32 1
164 FEED_DOG_TYPE G 5/16 #DEG 516 1
165 FEED_DOG_TYPE G 318 #0EG 3.8 1
T FEED_DOG_TVPE 612 EOEG 1.2 T
17 FEED_DOG_TYPE G 58 #0@G 58 1
168 FEED_DOG_TYPE G 31t #D#G 3,4 1
169 FEED_DOG_TYPE G 718 DG 78 1
0 FEED_DOG_TYPE G 1 1
T ERFOOT AW 1 FOBERA (0 178 T
2 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FHBEA () 532 1
I PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16(4 8hiM FHEEOA () 37167 (4. BMM) 1
4 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 7/32(5 6MM FBESOA () 7,327 (5. 6MM) 1
175 PRESSER FOOT ASM_1/4(6 4MM) FMEEPA () 1,4 (6. 4MM) 1
5 27 NEEFA (B 97327 (7 1MW) T
i PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/16(7.SHIM WSEPA (8) 516 (7. SMM) 1
8 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 38(8.51M) EMBERA () 3/8° (9. SMM) 1
18 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/2(12 WM FHBEAZ (8 1,27 (12, 7MM) 1
180 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 58(15 SHM SEHBEPZ (8 5.8° (15 9MM) '
T A T FHEERA () 374 (19 TMM) T
182 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 7/8(22 21 FHEEO () 7/8° (22 2MM) 1
183 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1(25.41) WEEPA (E) 17 (25. 4MM) 1
184 PRESSER_FOOT_ASM_G_5132 EMBERAG (8) 5,32 1
i85 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 311 EMBERE2. 4 G8)) 316" 1
T TP DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 773 FHBEWAC. 4 (B 7,92 T
187 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 114" FHBEPA2. 4 (8) 1,4 1
188 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 913 FHEEPA2. 4 () 9327 1
189 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. FHEEPAZ. 4 (6) 516 1
190 PRESSER FOOT AS EBEERAE. 4 (8) 3/8° 1
o7 ASMD=24 (172 FREERAD. 4 (8 172 T
192 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_5/8 EMBERA () 5.8 1
193 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_3/4 EMBERA () 34 1
104 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_7/8 FHBERA () 7.8 1
195 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER A FEEEER U6 !
o8 e SV PRESSER_FOOT ¢ ZATLPAFEA_68/16 T
107 FEED_DOG 316 D (U0 316 1
198 FEED_DOG 114 ol 14 1
199 o 'SY_PRESSER_FOOT_G: AATAA FRSZ3 /16 1
200 "1 ASSY_PRESSER_FOOT ¢ AATNAA RGO 147 1

£01..EDGE gmm
=02 EDGE 2mm

_50_

25gmm
Jiczmm



27. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3568A-7)
| —UElm—Ex (LH-3568A-7 )

Swivel

de

Needle gauge size Feed Dog Presser foot asm. Presserg:;m, Throat plate
# " 20 & L () Ma #
Option #7° ¥y3y Option #7° ¥av| (Tip-divided)| (Tip—divided)
1ﬁ7 £ 1.7 (BB2EHN) BBREHN) <
i =1 £ £ i
ab p1.9 2 2mm o o
inch mm No Part No No Part No No Part No No.| Part No No Part No. No Part No No Part No
B 1/8 3.2 1 400-61270| 14|400-35890 — 39|400-53705|51|400-35896 — — 78 400-35881
C 5/32 4 0| 2 |400-61271| 15[400-25817|27|400-71911 — 52|(400-35897|64|400-71909 — 79 400-25485|
D 3/16 4. 8| 3 |400-61272| 16|400-25818|28|400-35891|40|400-25831|53|226-40353|65|228-16557 17967 :gg:z:i:f 2(1) *:gg:sg;‘gg
E 7/32 5,6| 4 |400-61273|17|400-25819|29|400-50009| 41|400-25832| 54|226-40452|66|228-16656 - 82 400-254091
F 1/4 6.,4| 5 |400-61274| 18|400-26715|30|400-35892| 42|400-25833|55|226-40551|67|228-16755 17978 :gg_z;z;s gi*:gg_gijgg
G 9/32 7.1 6 |400-61275| 19|400-25820|31|400-50010| 43|400-25834|56[226—-40759|68(228-16854 - 85 400-25493
H 5/16 7.9 7 400-61276| 20|400-25821(32|400-50011| 44|400-25835|57|226-40858|69|228-16953 - 86 400-25494
K 3/8 9,5| 8 |400-61277|21|400-25822|33|400-35893| 45(400-25836|58(226-40957|70(228-17050 - 87 400-25495
L 1/2|12,7| 9 |400-61278|22|400-25824|34(400-35894(46(400-25838(59(226-41252(71[228-17159 - 88 400-25498|
M 5/8 |15,9/10(/400-61279| 23 |400-25825|35|400-71912| 47|400-25839|60|226-41351|72|400-33945 - 89 400-254909
N 3/4 |19,1/11/400-61280| 24 |400-25826| 36|400-35895| 48|400-25840|61|226-41450|73|400-33947 - 90 400-25500
P 7/8 |22.2|12|400-61281|25|400-25827|37|400-71913| 49|400-25841|62|226-41658|74|400-33949 - 91 400-25502]
Q 1 25.4|13|400-61282| 26|400-25828|38|400-71914|50|400-25842|63|226-41757|75(400-33951 - 92 400-25503
Stitch spec.| S * * * *
B G * * * * %03 %
Needle gauge size Needle clamp asm. (for DP5) 5“d\\"£n\ﬂe asm | Sliding plate asm
4K 4 8 & (DP5A) T RTT I R YT ACIT
Needle clamp asm Needle clamp asm Needle clamp asm Needle clamp asm
(Left) (Right) (Left) (Right) &
# 8 (E) 4 /ﬁ # B &M P # B ()4 /& # 8 ()4 Q
Code & [ y
T (Option 47" ¥3v) (Option 47" ¥3v) (Hole Type #447") (Hole Type R547°) (Option 7' v3v)
inch mm No Part No. No. Part No. No. Part No. No. Part No No. Part No. [No Part No
B 1/8 3.2|93 400-35761 105 400-35771 117/B1402-528-BA0—-A[117|B1402-528-BA0—-A
C 5/32 4.0|94 400-35762 106 400-35772 118/B1402-528-CA0—-A[118/B1402-528—-CA0-A
D 3/16 4,8|95|(B1402-528-DAL-A[107/B1402-528-DAR-A|119/B1402-528-DAL-A|130/B1402-528-DAR-A
E 7/32 5. 6|96 B1402-528-EAL |[108 B1402-528-EAR |120/B1402-528—-EAL 131/B1402-528—-EAR
F 1/4 6.4|97|B1402-528-FAL-A[109/B1402-528-FAR-A|121/B1402-528—-FAL-A|[132/B1402-528-FAR-A 147/ 400751633
G 9/32 7.1|98 400-35765 110 400-35775 122|B1402-528-GAL 133/B1402-528-GAR
H 5/16 7.9]|99 400-35766 111 400-35776 123/B1402-528-HAL-A|[134/B1402-528-HAR-A 144/ 400-42880
K 3/8 9.5 — - 124/B1402-528-KAL—-A[135/B1402-528-KAR-A
L 1/2|12.7|100 400-35768 112 400-35778 125/B1402-528-LAL 136/B1402-528-LAR
M 5/8 | 15,9101 400-35769 113 400-35779 126|/B1402-528-MAL 137|B1402-528-MAR 142/ 400-45729
N 3/4 |19, 1[102 400-35770 114 400-35780 127|B1402-528-NAL 138/B1402-528-NAR
P 7/8 |22,2[108 400-71917 115 400-71919 128/B1402-528—-PAL 139/B1402-528-PAR
Q 1 25 4(104 400-71921 116 400-71923 129/B1402-528-QAL 140{B1402-528-QAR 148/ 400745730
Stitch spec. S Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common | Spec. common
# 48 |G| R B % A B % 8 B % A [N RN
Needle gauge size Needle clamp asm. (for DP17) Sliding plate asm. [ Sliding plate asm
¥ & # 8 & (DP17R) Lt e e | R um ) m
Needle clamp asm | Needle clamp asm Needle clamp asm. Needle clamp asm
{Left) (Right) (Left) (Right)
e () 8 % e &) 8 %w ¢ 8 & H 4 8 5 a %/@ O @
Code & &
J- Option #7'¥av|Option #7° ¥av Option #37° Y3y Option #7° vav
inch mm No Part No No Part No No Part No No Part No No Part No No Part No
B 1/8 3.2/145/400-35877|157/400-35878(169/B1402-526-BA0—A(169/B1402-526-BA0—A
C 5/32 4,0(/146/400-26063/158/400-26084(170/{B1402-526-CA0—A(170/B1402-526-CA0—A
D 3/16 4,8/147/400-26065/159/400-26086(171/B1402-526-DAL—-A(181/B1402-526-DAR-A
E 7/32 5. 6(148/400-26067(160/400-26088(172 102-28559 182 102-28567 191 400-25247 194 400-25235
F 1/4 6,4/149/400-26069/161/400-26090(173(B1402-526-FAL—-A(183/B1402-526-FAR-A
G 9/32 7.1/150/400-26070/162{400-26091(174/B1402-526-GAL—A(184/B1402-526-GAR—-A
H 5/16 7.9/151)/400-26072/163/400-26093(175/(B1402-526-HAL—A[185/B1402-526-HAR-A
K 3/8 9, 5/152/400-26074|164{400-26095(176/{B1402-526-KAL—-A[186/B1402-526-KAR—-A
L 1/2 12, 7(153/400-26076|165/400-26097(177(B1402-526-LAL-A[187/B1402-526-LAR-A
M 5/8 15,9(154/400-26078|166{400-26099(178 102-28856 188 102-28864 192 400-25248 195 400-25236
N 3/4 19.1/155/400-26080(167{400-26101(179 102-28955 189 102-28963
P 7/8 (22.2 — — — —
Q T |25.4[156/400-26082168/400-26103|180  102-29151 190 102-29169 199 400m2Sz4e 196 400725239
Stitch spec. S |Spec. common|Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common
B H B G ft K X B ft B & B t & % B t K % B ft & X B t B X B

- 51




REFNO NoTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & & ay
1 4081270 FEED_DOG_TYPESS 118 EDEAIOS 18 1
2 40061271 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 532 EDERIDS 532 1
3 0061272 FEED_DOG_TYPESS 3116 EDEAIDS 316 1
4 0061273 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 732 ED@AIDS 732 1
5 0061274 FEED_DOG TYPESS 14 EhERIDS 14 1
5 06T FEED_DOG_TYPES 9732 EDERWDS 938 T
7 0061276 FEED_DOG_TYPE'S 5/16. EDERIDS 516 1
8 081277 FEED_DOG_TYPE'S 38 EDEAIDS 3.8 1
o 4081278 FEED_DOG_TYPE'S 12 EDERIDS 12 1
0 40061219 FEED_DOG_TYPESS 56 EDEAYDS 58 1
T 0BT FEED_DOG_TVPES 34 EDERUDS 34 T
2 0061281 FEED_DOG_TYPESS 78 #nERInS 7.8 1
3 0061282 FEED_DOG_TYPE'S 1 EDERIDS 1 1
14 00.355 FEED_DOG_TYPE'S 118 EDERIDS 1.8 1
s 400.25817 FEED_DOG_TYPESS 532 EDERIDS 538 1
7 W0258T8 FEED_DOG_TYPES 3716 EDEAUDS 316 T
" 40025819 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 7132 EDERIDS 732 1
1 40026715 FEED_DOG_TYPESS 114 EDEAYDS 14 1
19 400258 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 9132 #nEans 932 1
£ 0025821 FEED_DOG_TYPESS 5/16. EDEAYNS 516 1
il 0252 FEED_DOG_TVPES 38 EDERUDS 38 T
2 0025824 FEED_DOG_TYPE'S 122 EDERIDS 1.2 1
2z a00.25825 FEED_DOG_TYPE'S 58 EDEAIOS 5.8 1
2 256 FEED DOG_TYPESS 314 EDEAIDS 34 1
2 40025827 FEED_DOG_TYPESS 718 EDEAYDS 7.8 !
% 075 FEED 60G TVPES 1 EDERIDS 1 T
27 0071911 FEED_DOG 76 5132 FUDEDEG_5,/32 1
2 40035891 FEED_DOG_TYPE_76_3/16. EDERING 316 1
2 40050009 FEED_DOG_TYPE 767132 EDERIDG 732 1
B 40035852 FEED_DOG_TYPE_76_114 EDERIOG 14 1
i w0500 FEED_DOG_TVPE 16 9732 EDEAUDG 032 T
2 40050011 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_5/16. EDERIDG 516 1
% 400-35893 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_318 EDERIDG 38 1
% 0035804 FEED_DOG_TYPE 76_12 EDERIDG 12 1
B 071912 FEED_DOG 75 5t FUDEDHG_5/8 1
e 0035505 FEED_DOG_TYPE 7630 EDERUDG 34 T
37 4071913 FEED_DOG 76 71 #IDEDEG_7/8 1
% 40071914 FEED_DOG_76_1 HIDEDEG_ | 1
3 537t FEED_DOG_TYPE_76_18 EDEAIOG 18 1
W 40025631 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_3/16. EDERYDG 316 !
T 07 FEED_DOG_TVPE 767732 EDERUDG 7/32 T
2 0025833 FEED_DOG_TYPE 76_14 EDEAIDG 14 1
& 0025834 FEED_DOG_TYPE 76 932 EDERIDG 932 1
4w 0025835 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7_5/16. EDERIDG 516 1
a5 400.25836. FEED_DOG_TYPE 76 38 EDEAIOG 3.8 1
W& W00.25538 FEED_DOG_TVPE 7612 EDEANOG 12 T
a7 26839 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_516 EDEAIDG 58 1
a8 25840 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_314 EDEAIDG 34 1
o 40025841 FEED_DOG_TYPE 76718 EDEAING 7.8 1
5 0025842 FEED_DOG_TYPE 761 EDERDG 1 1
el 00355 PRESSER FOOT ASH. FREERA () 178 T
E 40035897 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ERISESA (8) 532 1
5 22640383 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FHBEAL (0 3,167 (4. BMM) 1
5 2640452 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FHBEAA (8 7,32° (5. 6MM) 1
5 22640551 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FEEEEA () 147 (6. AMM) !
e 22540755 A FREEFA () 8732 (7. 1MW) T
57 640858 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FMEEPA () 5/16° (7. 9MM) 1
5 22640057 PRESSER FOOT ASM. EMBERA () 3/8° (9. SMM) 1
5 2641252 PRESSER FOOT ASM. EMBERA (D) 1,27 (12 7MM) 1
& 2641351 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1
& 2541 T
@ 2641 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1
& 2541757 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1
6 7101 PRESSER_FOOT_ASH_G_5/32 1
65 228-16557 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 311 1
C3 22516556 P-DIVIDED PRESSER ASH. 775 T
& 2816755 RESSER FOOT ASM. 14" 1
& 2816854 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 913 1
6 2816953 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 511 1
n 228-170 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=24 (18 1
77 2251778 = T
7 0033945 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM 58 1
7 0033047 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_3/4 1
7 0033049 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_7/8 1
5 400.33951 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_1 1
7 T 0055253 ASSY_PRESSER FOOT 66 T
” o 0094770 ASSY_PRESSER_FOOT_G1/4 1
™ 0035881 THROAT_PLATE TRIM_18 1
1 0025485 THROAT PLATE TRIM 532 1
& 0025090 1
el 0055780 T
& 400.25491 1
& a00.25492 1
u 40094773 1
8 40025493 1
% 0025108 T
o7 0025495 1
& 0025098 1
8 400.25499 1
@ 400.25500 1
o7 0025 T
@ 40025508 1
o 0035761 1
o 0035762 1
o B1402.528.DALA 1
% B2 575 EAL T
o7 BI402.528.FALA 1
% 400.35765 1
% 400-35766. 1

100 40035768 1
T T T
102 40035770 1
103 0071917 1
104 40071821 1
105 40035771 1
6 T2 T
107 B1402-528.DARA 1
108 1402-528-EA 1
109 B1402.528 FARA 1
1o 35775 1
T 0T T
" 35778, 1
" 40038779 1
14 40035780 1
s 0071919 1
T 071925 T
" B1402:528.8A0-A 1
i B1402:528.CAO-A 1
1o B1402.528.DALA 1
120 Bia2. 528 EAL 1
T B0 SIEFALA T
22 B1402.528.GAL 1
123 B1402.528 HAL 1
124 B1402.528 KALA 1
125 B1402.528-LAL 1
25 A2 528 WAL T
121 Bi402.528. 1
128 Bla02.528.PAL 1
129 B1402.528.0AL 1
130 81402528 DARA 1
T a2 5757 T
132 B1402.528. FARA 1
133 B1402:528.GAR 1
134 B1402.528 HARA 1
135 BI402.528 KARA 1
i B2 SIELAR T
a7 BI402.528.MAR 1
138 B1402 528 NAR 1
139 B1402.528.PAR 1
140 B1402.528.0AR 1
T 70051633 GRETEADEE T
152 40045729 1
143 0045730 i 1
144 40042880 ADEEALD A4 1
145 0035 SHEEE (1/8) 1
T 0025065 HEEE (5/32) T
147 40026065 SHEEE (3/16) 1
148 40026067 st (7,32) 1
149 400.26069 st (1/4) 1
150 400.26070 st (932) 1
T 0026072 TERE (5716 T
152 0026074 BHERE (3/8) 1
153 0026076 SHEIEE (1/2) 1
154 0026078 SHEIEE (5/8) 1
155 40026080 $tEE (3,/4) 1
T 40025082 FEE (1) T
187 400.35878 stEEs (1/8) 1
158 400260 SRS (5/32) 1
159 40026086 BHERS (3/16) 1
160 0026088 SiEIES (7/32) 1
T 0075000 HEEE (174) T
162 40026091 stEEs (932) 1
163 40026093 SIS (516) 1
164 400.26085 sHEEs (38) 1
165 400.26087 stEEs (12) 1
T 002609 TERE (578 T
167 0026101 BHERS (3/4) 1
168 0026103 aHEIES (1) 1
169 B1402:526.8A0-A i 188 1
70 1402-526-CAD- 8 5328 1
T B1202526DALA TEE 3168 T
2 10228569 sl 732 1
) B1402.526 FALA EE 1 1
4 1402526 GALA wEE 9321 1
175 1402526 HALA st 5166 1
7 BTS2 KAA TR 378 T
i B1402.526-LALA i 1/ 1
8 10228856 SHEEES /8 1
19 10228985 SHEEEI /4 1
180 20151 stmEE | '
T 1402 525 DARA TEE 3168 T
182 10228567 wEaE 732 1
183 B1402.526 FARA B 148 1
184 B1402:526.GAR A stEs 9328 1
185 B1402.526 HAR A stEs 5168 1
T BTE02 526 KARA THE 3708 T
187 B1402.526.LARA sEE 12 1
188 102.28854 HEAE 58 1
189 10228963 HEaE 34 1
190 10229169 51 1
o7 007527 FUDEDE-H-A-E T
192 0025248 #IDADR-E-B-8 1
193 40025248 #DADR-E-C— 1
104 400.25235 #IDBDE—H-A-E 1
195 400252 FUDADE— -8 !
T 00252 TATE FUDADH—E-C—8 T
197 P} 0220051 ASSY_PRESSER FOOT G316 RATWAA FEEZI 18 1
198 P 204 ASSY_PRESSER FOOT G_1i4 RATWAA FEAGOEN 1 /4 1
NOTE(E3E) £01..£0GE Imm 25amm
202! EDGE 2mm i)

_52_



28. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (LH-3578A TYPE G)

T —IBm—Ex (LH-3578A G {£HR)

_58_

Needle gauge size Feed Dog Needle clamp asm. | Presser foot asm gwws‘ guide Throat plate Throat plate
resser asm (with Taping)
#E 2 Y& % 8 f &AW @) | ' G- ) # &
&z (1)
(Tip-divided)
1.7 (BB E8n) o
H <
1 n
Code g =0
. <
]7% % N‘ %
2
Hole Type
Option #7" ¥3v RH4 T
inch mm |No Part No No Part No No.| Part No. No.| Part No. No.| Part No. No Part No. No.| Part No.
A 3/82 2.4 - - 35[101-47551 — — — —
B 1/8 3.2 1|B1613-512-BOH - 36[101-47650 - - 73[226-28002 -
C 5/382 4,0 2 |B1613-512—-COH - 37|101-47759|54|400-71909 — 74(226-28101 —
71/400-95293
D 3/16 4,8/ 3|B1613-512-DOH|19(400-25801|38|101-47858|55|228-16557 75|226-28200{80(|400-95288
97|402-29461
E 7/32 5.6/ 4 |B1613-512-EOH|[20|400-25802|39|101-47957|56|228-16656 — 76(226-28309 —
72(400-94776
F 1/4 | 6.4 5|B1613-512-FO0H|21/400-25803(40|101-48054/57/228-16755 77|226-28408|81/400-94772
98(402-29459
G 9/32 7.1 6 |B1613-512-GOH|22(400-25804(41(101-48153|58|228-16854 - 78(226-28507 —
H 5/16 7.9/ 7 |B1613-512-H0H|23(400-25805(42(101-48252(59(228-16953 — 79(226-28606 —
K 3/8 9.5/ 8 |B1613-512-K0OH|24(400-25806(43(101-48351(60(228-17050 - — —
w 71611111 9 400-75311 25(400-25807|44|101-48450({61|400-33941 — — —
L 12 |12.7|/10|B1613-512-L0H|26[400-25808|45[101-48559|62|228-17159 — — —
M 5/8 [15.9(11|/B1613-512-MO0H|[27|400-25809|46|101-48658|63|400-33945 — — —
N 3/4 119,1(12|B1613-512-N0H|[28|400-25810(47|101-48757|[64|400-33947 — — —
P 7/8 [22,2{13[B1613-512-P0H|[29|400-25811|[48[101-48856(65(400-33949 - - —
Q 1 25,4|14|B1613-512-Q0H|30|400-25812|49|101-48955|66|400-33951 — — —
R 1-1/8/28.6(15({B1613-512-R0H|31|/400-25813{50|101-49052|67|400-339538 - - —
S 1-1/4/31,8[16|{B1613-512-S0H|[32|400-25814(51|/101-49151|68|400-33955 - - —
T 1-3,/8/34,9[17|B1613-512-T0H|33|400-25815(52|101-49250(69|400-33957 — — —
U 1-1,/2/38,1[18{B1613-512-U0H|34|400-25816(53|101-49359|70(400-33959 - - -
Needle gauge size Sliding plate Sliding plate Sliding plate Sliding plate asm Needle gauge size Feed Dog
asm. (Left) asm. (Right) asm. (Left) (Front) " " = &
- y y ; ; - ] Y
¢ 1§ BYR () 4 BYR () 4 BYR (&) & BYR B) @
Code Code
B -t
Option #7° Yysv
inch| mm |[No. Part No. No Part No. No. Part No. No Part No.
A 3/32 2 4 inch| mm [No.| Part No.
B 1,8 3.2 D 3/16 .8]|95| 400-95291
c 5,32 4.0 F 1/4 .4 196| 400-94774
D 3/16 4.8
E 7/32 5.6
82 226-01058 86 226-00555 90 400-51633
F 174 6.4
G 9/32| 7.1
H 5/16 7.9
K 3/8 9.5
w 7716111 94 400-42874
L 12 (12,7
M 5/8 [ 15,983 226-01157 87 226-00654 91 400-45729
N 3/4 19,1
P 7/8 |22, 2
Q 1 25, 4|84 226-01256 88 226-00753 92 400-45730
R 1-1/8/28.6
S 1-1/431,8
T 1-3/8/34,9|85 226-01355 89 226-00852 93 400-45731
U 1-1/2/ 38,1




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m & Qty

1 B1613-512-BOH FEED DOG (1/8) #EOE 1.8 (B 1
2 B1613-512-COH FEED DOG 5/32" xbw 532 (B9 1
3 B1613-512-DOH FEED DOG 3/16" b 316 () 1
4 B1613-512-E0H FEED DOG 7/32" xEbwwg 7./32 (B¥) 1
5 B1613-512-FOH FEED DOG 1/4" EbE 14 (Bw) 1
6 B1613-512-GOH FEED DOG 9/32" xDi| 9./32 (BF%) 1
7 B1613-512-HOH FEED DOG 5/16" b 516 () 1
8 B1613-512-KOH FEED DOG 3/8" ZEbiig 3.8 (BEW) 1
9 400-75311 FEED_DOG_TYPE_G_7/16 EOEGHET7 167 1

10 B1613-512-LOH FEED DOG 1/2" xow 1.2 (B9 1

(K] B1613-512-M0H FEED DOG 5/8" x0t 5.8 (B9 1

12 B1613-512-NOH FEED DOG 3/4" EbwE 3.4 (B) 1

13 B1613-512-POH FEED DOG 7/8" xEbiig 7.8 (BEW) 1

14 B1613-512-Q0H FEED DOG 1" EoE 1AV F (B9) 1

15 B1613-512-ROH FEED DOG 1-1/8" Ebw 1-1./8 (%) 1

16 B1613-512-SO0H FEED DOG 1-1/4" ot 1-1./4 (B%) 1

17 B1613-512-TOH FEED DOG 1-3/8" ZEbig 1-3./8 (E¥) 1

18 B1613-512-UOH FEED DOG 1-1/2" Eow 1-1.2 (B 1

19 400-25801 FEED_DOG_TYPE_G_3/16 EDOEG 316 1

20 400-25802 FEED_DOG_TYPE_G_7/32 XEOEG 732 1

21 400-25803 FEED_DOG_TYPE_G_1/4 ®=b@wG 1.4 1

22 400-25804 FEED_DOG_TYPE_G_9/32 #EO®WG 932 1

23 400-25805 FEED_DOG_TYPE_G_5/16 EDOEG 516 1

24 400-25806 FEED_DOG_TYPE_G_3/8 *xOEG 3.8 1

25 400-25807 FEED_DOG_TYPE_G_7/16 xEb#wG 716 1

26 400-25808 FEED_DOG_TYPE_G_172 EDO®EG 1.2 T

27 400-25809 FEED_DOG_TYPE_G_5/8 #EOEG 58 1

28 400-25810 FEED_DOG_TYPE_G_3/4 EDOEG 3.4 1

29 400-25811 FEED_DOG_TYPE_G_7/8 oG 7.8 1

30 400-25812 FEED_DOG_TYPE_G_1 EOEG 1 1

31 400-25813 FEED_DOG_TYPE_G_1-1/8 ZEDO®G 1-1.78 T

32 400-25814 FEED_DOG_TYPE_G_1-1/4 EOEG 1-1/4 1

33 400-25815 FEED_DOG_TYPE_G_1-3/8 *x0OEG 1-3.8 1

34 400-25816 FEED_DOG_TYPE_G_1-1/2 EO®EG 1-1/2 1

35 101-47551 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 3/32" S 3324 1

36 101-47650 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 178" $#E 187 T

37 101-47759 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 5/32" $EE 532# 1

38 101-47858 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 3/16" 8 3164 1

39 101-47957 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 7/32" #E 7./324 1

40 101-48054 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/4" S 144 1

41 101-48153 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 9/32" $#E 93281 T

42 101-48252 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 5/16" B8 516# 1

43 101-48351 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 3/8" #H¥E 3./8# 1

44 101-48450 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 7/16" S 7164 1

45 101-48559 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/2" $HEE 1248 1

46 101-48658 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 5/8" &8 6581 I

47 101-48757 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 3/4" $HEE 3448 1

48 101-48856 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 7/8" S 784 1

49 101-48955 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1" SHEE 17 M8 1

50 101-49052 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1-1/8" $#E 1-1.8# 1

51 101-49151 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1-1/4" i 1-1./4#1 1

52 101-49250 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1-3/8" 8 1-3./8#4 1

53 101-49359 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1-1/2" S 1-1.24 1

54 400-71909 PRESSER_FOOT_ASM_G_5/32 SEEHMRMAGC (M) 532 1

55 228-16557 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 3/16 SEEMPZ2. 4 (18) 316" 1

56 228-16656 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 7/32 FEEE#EA2. 4 () 7./32 T

57 228-16755 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4" FEBHRER2. 4 (|8 147 1

58 228-16854 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 9/32 LRz 2. 4 () 9./327 1

59 228-16953 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 5/16 SLEMIBZ2. 4 (8) 516" 1

60 228-17050 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (3/8) SEIERMZ2. 4 () 3./8" 1

61 400-33941 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_7/16 FIEEEX () 7716 T

62 228-17159 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (1/2) FEEMRIMR 2. 4 () 1.2 1

63 400-33945 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_5/8 SEEMMZ (M) 58 1

64 400-33947 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_3/4 SEEEHER () 34 1

65 400-33949 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_7/8 SEBHER (W) 78 1

66 400-33951 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_1 FEEHEA () 1 T

67 400-33953 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_1_1/8 FEBHER (8 1_1.8 1

68 400-33955 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_1_1/4 SEEIEHER (8 114 1

69 400-33957 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_1_3/8 SEEEHER (8 138 1

70 400-33959 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_1_1/2 SEEHRER () 112 1

71 #01 400-95293 ASSY_PRESSER_FOOT_G3/16 ZAATIVAA KRS 3./16 T

72 #01 400-94776 ASSY_PRESSER_FOOT_G1/4 2A D)HA MBS R 1

73 226-28002 THROAT PLATE 1/8" =Rtk (1787 ) 1

74 226-28101 THROAT PLATE 5/32" TR (532" ) 1

75 226-28200 THROAT PLATE 3/16" T—OfAER (316") 1

76 226-28309 THROAT PLATE, 7/32" T—JfR (7.7327) 1

77 226-28408 THROAT PLATE 1/4" SRR (1.747) 1

78 226-28507 THROAT PLATE 9/32" F—TJftREHR (932" ) 1

79 226-28606 TAPING THROT PLATE 5/16 F—JftREHR (516" ) 1

80 400-95288 THROAT PLATE 3/16(4.8MM) & CREIDE) 3716 (4. BMM) 1

81 400-94772 THROAT_PLATE 1/4 &R 1

82 226-01058 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A BOWR () A 1

83 226-01157 LEFT SLIDER PLATE B ASM. BOMR (f£) B#E 1

84 226-01256 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., C BOMR (£) CH 1

85 226-01355 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., C BOMR (£) D () 1

86 226-00555 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A BOR (B) AHE T

87 226-00654 RIGHT SLIDER PLATE B ASM. BOMR () B# 1

88 226-00753 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., C BOMR () CH 1

89 226-00852 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., D BO#R () D 1

90 400-51633 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE_L (3 _EIFIB DRAE 1

91 400-45729 ASSY_SIDE_PLATE-L-B BOREM 1

92 400-45730 ASSY_SIDE_PLATE-L-C BRI 1

93 400-45731 ASSY_SIDE_PLATE-L-D BRI 1

94 400-42874 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE_F_STANDARD SBOARBIARY) D S48 1

95 400-95291 FEED_DOG 3/16 EDBECRYIDEL)3 16 1

96 400-94774 FEED_DOG 1/4 EDHE 1

97 * #02 402-29461 ASSY_PRESSER_FOOT_G3/16 2A T)AHA RBESZ 3,167 1

98 * #02 402-29459 ASSY_PRESSER_FOOT_G_1/4 2ATIHA RBEZGH 1./ 4" 1

NOTE(:*:2) #01...[EDGE 3mm /4 3mm
#02...EDGE 2mm J/t2mm

_54_



29. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (LH-3588A TYPE G)
gy —Vim—%% (LH-3588A G {£#)

Needle gauge size Needle clamp asm. (for DP17) Needle clamp asm. (for DP5)
¢ [ ¢ 8 8 (DP178) ¢t % @ (DP5@)
Needle clamp asm Needle clamp asm Needle clamp asm Needle clamp asm
(Left) (Right) (Left) (Right)
Code ¢4 8 (&) " % ¢ 8 (5) 8 ¢ 8 (8@ /% ¢ 8 (6) 8
J-+ & &
Option #7° ¥y3v Option #7° ¥y3v (Hole Type R942°) (Hole Type R¥472
inch mm No. Part No. No Part No. No. Part No No. Part No.
B 1/8 3.2 1|B1402-526—-BA0—-A| 1 |B1402-526—-BA0—-A 23|B1402-528-BA0—A 23|B1402-528-BA0—A
C 5/32 4,0| 2 |B1402-526-CA0—-A| 2 [B1402-526-CA0—-A[ 24|B1402-528—-CA0—-A 24|B1402-528-CA0—-A
D 3/16 4,8| 3 |B1402-526-DAL—-A| 13|B1402-526-DAR—-A[ 25|B1402-528-DAL-A 36|B1402-528-DAR—A
E 7/32 5.6 4 102-28559 14 102-28567 26(B1402-528—-EAL 37|B1402-528-EAR
F 1/4 6.4| 5 |B1402-526—-FAL—-A| 15[B1402-526-FAR—A[ 27 |B1402-528—-FAL—-A 38|B1402-528-FAR—-A
G 9/32 7.1| 6 [B1402-526—-GAL—-A| 16(B1402-526-GAR—-A| 28|B1402-528-GAL 39(B1402-528-GAR
H 5/16 7.9 7 |[B1402-526-HAL—-A| 17|B1402-526-HAR—-A| 29|(B1402-528-HAL—-A 40|B1402-528-HAR—-A
K 3/8 9.5 8 [B1402-526—-KAL—-A| 18|B1402-526—-KAR—-A| 30(B1402-528-KAL—-A 41|B1402-528-KAR-A
L 1/2 12,7 9 [B1402-526—-LAL—A| 19|B1402-526—-LAR—A| 31|B1402-528—-LAL 42(B1402-528-LAR
M 5/8 [ 15,9]|10 102-28856 20 102-28864 32|B1402-528—-MAL 43|B1402-528-MAR
N 3/4 |19, 1] 11 102-28955 21 102-289638 33|B1402-528-NAL 44/B1402-528-NAR
P 7/8 22,2 - - 34|B1402-528-PAL 45(B1402-528-PAR
Q 1 25.4(12 102-29151 22 102-29169 35|B1402-528-QAL 46(B1402-528-QAR
Needle gauge size Throat plate Sliding plate asm Sliding plate asm Sliding plate asm Sliding plate asm
ook # & ke | s T svk e | T sumana
Code 0
-k Option #7° vav
inch mm [No No.| Part No. [No.| Part No No. Part No. No. Part No
B 1/8 3.2 —
C 5/832 4.0 —
D 3/16 4,8|47| 400-95288
E 7/32 5.6 —
F e 6 428 a00-94772 491226-01058{52(226-00555(55 400-51633
G 9/382 7.1 —
H 5/16 7.9 - 58 400-42874
K 3/8 9.5 —
L 1/2 12.7 —
M 5/8 15,9 - 50(226-01157|53|226-00654|56 400-45729
N 3/4 | 19,1 —
P 7/8 | 22.2 -
a ] 25 2 — 51(226-01256|54|226-00753|57 400-45730
Needle gauge size Feed Dog Presser foot asm g‘fl;:;,g:;i‘e
i 8 £y & LI AL
. Option /Y3y (Tip—divided) W
code VUM (B £80) . >
< =
a-+ S 62 2 E@%“‘ %:
inch mm | No No No No No. Part No No Part No
B 1/8 .2 - — — —
C 5/32 4,0|/59| B1613-512-COH — 82 400-71909 -
D 3/16 4 8|60 B1613-512-D0OH | 71 400-25801 96 400-952091 83 228-16557 94 #00-95293
98 402-29461
E 7/32 5 6|61 B1613-512—-EOH 72 400-25802 84 228-16656 —_
F 1/4 6,4|/62| B1613-512-FO0H |73 400-25803 97 400-94774 85 228-16755 95 400794776
99 402-29459
G 9/32| 7.1|63| B1613-512-GOH | 74 400-25804 86| 228-16854 _
H 5/16 7.9|/64| B1613-512-HO0H |75 400-25805 87 228-16953 —
K 3/8 9. 5|65 B1613-512-KOH |76 400-25806 88 228-17050 —
L 172 | 12.7|66| B1613-512-LOH |77 400-25808 89 228-17159 —
M 5/8 156.9(67 B1613-512-MOH 78 400-25809 90 400-33945 _
N 3/4 19.1/68 B1613-512—-NOH 79 400-25810 91 400-33947 _
P 7/8 | 22,269 B1613-512-P0OH 80 400-25811 92 400-33949 —
Q 1 25,470 B1613-512-Q0H 81 400-25812 93 400-33951 —

_55_




REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION R Qty
1 B1402-526-BA0-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/8" S 1./8# 1
2 B1402-526-CA0-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 5/32" $#EB 5/32# 1
3 B1402-526-DAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. 3/16" itiEE 3164 1
4 102-28559 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. LEFT 7/32 stEEEm 7./32 1
5 B1402-526-FAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. 1/4 SEEE 144 1
6 B1402-526-GAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. 9/32" HHEE 9/32M T
7 B1402-526-HAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. 5/16" itiEE 5164 1
8 B1402-526-KAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. 3/8" #HEELE 384 1
9 B1402-526-LAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. iteEE 12 1

10 102-28856 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. LEFT 5/8 SEERM 58 1
11 102-28955 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. LEFT 3/4 ST 34 1
12 102-29151 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. LEFT 1" STERATH 1 1
13 B1402-526-DAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. 3/16" itiBE 3164 1
14 102-28567 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. RIGHT 7/32 steEam 7./32 1
15 B1402-526-FAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. 1/4 $HEEA 144 1
16 B1402-526-GAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. 9/32" A 932 1
17 B1402-526-HAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. 5/16" #8Ba 516 1
18 B1402-526-KAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. 3/8" A 384 1
19 B1402-526-LAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. #EA 124 1
20 102-28864 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. RIGHT 5/8 SHEEAME 58 1
21 102-28963 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. RIGHT 3/4 iTEEME 3.4 T
22 102-29169 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. RIGHT 1" STEEAM 1 1
23 B1402-528-BA0-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/8 SEE 1848 1
24 B1402-528-CA0-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 5/32 $EE 532# 1
25 B1402-528-DAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. LEFT itiEE 3164 1
26 B1402-528-EAL NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 7/32 iTEE 7/32M T
27 B1402-528-FAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/4 iteEE 144 1
28 B1402-528-GAL NEEDLE CLAMP ASM., LEFT STERTHA 1
29 B1402-528-HAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 5/16 itiEE 5164 1
30 B1402-528-KAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 3/8 iHEBE 3./8#8 1
31 B1402-528-LAL NEEDLE CLAMP ASM., LEFT 172" gHEE 128 T
32 B1402-528-MAL NEEDLE CLAMP ASM., LEFT 5/8" SHEErE 58# 1
33 B1402-528-NAL NEEDLE CLAMP ASM., LEFT 3/4" AL 344 1
34 B1402-528-PAL NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. LEFT 7/8" 888 (k) 8 7.8 1
35 B1402-528-QAL NEEDLE CLAMP ASM., LEFT 1" itEEE 14 1
36 B1402-528-DAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. RIGHT A 316 T
37 B1402-528-EAR NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 7/32 A 7324 1
38 B1402-528-FAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/4 $HEE 1./44 1
39 B1402-528-GAR NEEDLE CLAMP ASM., RIGHT STERAHE 1
40 B1402-528-HAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 5/16 itiBa 5/16#4 1
41 B1402-528-KAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 3/8 A 3./8M T
42 B1402-528-LAR NEEDLE CLAMP ASM., RIGHT 1/2" #HEEE 124 1
43 B1402-528-MAR NEEDLE CLAMP ASM., RIGHT 5/8" iH8H 5848 1
44 B1402-528-NAR NEEDLE CLAMP ASM., RIGHT 3/4" itBa 344 1
45 B1402-528-PAR NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. RIGHT 7/8" $HEE (h) B 7.8 1
46 B1402-528-QAR NEEDLE CLAMP ASM., RIGHT 1" A THE 1
47 400-95288 THROAT PLATE 3/16(4.8MM) iR CREIDE) 3716 (4. 8BMM) 1
48 400-94772 THROAT_PLATE 1/4 iR 1
49 226-01058 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A BOMR (£) A#E 1
50 226-01157 LEFT SLIDER PLATE B ASM. BDIR (k) B 1
51 226-01256 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., C BOMR () CH T
52 226-00555 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A BOMR () AfE 1
53 226-00654 RIGHT SLIDER PLATE B ASM. BOMR () B# 1
54 226-00753 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., C BOMR () CH 1
55 400-51633 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE_L 1313 EIFZ0B D iRAE 1
56 400-45729 ASSY_SIDE_PLATE-L-B BOIREHE T
57 400-45730 ASSY_SIDE_PLATE-L-C BOARAHE 1
58 400-42874 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE_F_STANDARD B DARETRY) O F4E 1
59 B1613-512-COH FEED DOG 5/32" *xbtg 5/32 (%) 1
60 B1613-512-DOH FEED DOG 3/16" ZEbig 316 (BE¥) 1
61 B1613-512-E0H FEED DOG 7/32" *Db®w 7./32 (B 1
62 B1613-512-FOH FEED DOG 1/4" xEow 1.4 (BY) 1
63 B1613-512-GOH FEED DOG 9/32" *xbtg 932 (BE%) 1
64 B1613-512-HOH FEED DOG 5/16" xbig 516 (E¥) 1
65 B1613-512-KOH FEED DOG 3/8" *DE 3/8 (BY) 1
66 B1613-512-LOH FEED DOG 172" *0® 1.2 (BE%) 1
67 B1613-512-MOH FEED DOG 5/8" *DbE 58 (B%Y) 1
68 B1613-512-NOH FEED DOG 3/4" b 3.4 (B) 1
69 B1613-512-POH FEED DOG 7/8" xEbtig 7.8 (BW) 1
70 B1613-512-Q0H FEED DOG 1" EowE 14VF (BY) 1
71 400-25801 FEED_DOG_TYPE_G_3/16 ED®EG 3/16 T
72 400-25802 FEED_DOG_TYPE_G_7/32 oG 732 1
73 400-25803 FEED_DOG_TYPE_G_1/4 EbwG 1.4 1
74 400-25804 FEED_DOG_TYPE_G_9/32 #EOEG 932 1
75 400-25805 FEED_DOG_TYPE_G_5/16 EDEGC 516 1
76 400-25806 FEED_DOG_TYPE_G_3/8 XDEG 3.8 T
77 400-25808 FEED_DOG_TYPE_G_1/2 EbwG 1.2 1
78 400-25809 FEED_DOG_TYPE_G_5/8 #EOEG 58 1
79 400-25810 FEED_DOG_TYPE_G_3/4 EDOEG 3.4 1
80 400-25811 FEED_DOG_TYPE_G_7/8 EDEG 7.8 1
81 400-25812 FEED_DOG_TYPE_G_1 EDEG 1 1
82 400-71909 PRESSER_FOOT_ASM_G_5/32 SEEHBAG (\) 532 1
83 228-16557 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 3/16 SEIEBRMZ2. 4 () 316" 1
84 228-16656 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 7/32 FEEMEZ2. 4 (18 7./32° 1
85 228-16755 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4" SEEMEZI2. 4 (8) 1./47 1
86 228-16854 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 9/32 FEEREA2. 4 (|8 9./32 T
87 228-16953 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 5/16 SEIEBRMZ2. 4 () 516" 1
88 228-17050 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (3/8) FEEMEZ2. 4 (8) 38" 1
89 228-17159 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (1/2) SEEH\Z2. 4 (@) 12" 1
90 400-33945 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_5/8 SEEBHER (#H) 58 1
91 400-33947 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_3/4 FEEHEA () 374 T
92 400-33949 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_7/8 FEBRER () 7.8 1
93 400-33951 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_1 FEBHRER (H) 1 1
94 #01 400-95293 ASSY_PRESSER_FOOT_G3/16 2A D)HA RBEZ3./16 1
95 #01 400-94776 ASSY_PRESSER_FOOT_G1/4 ZA D)VAHA RS R 1
96 400-95291 FEED_DOG 3/16 EDE GRUIDE) 316 T
97 400-94774 FEED_DOG 1/4 EDO 1
98 #02 402-29461 ASSY_PRESSER_FOOT_G3/16 2AD)HA RBEZ3./167 1
99 #02 402-29459 ASSY_PRESSER_FOOT_G_1/4 2AD)HA KB GE) 1 /4" 1
NOTE(F5C ) #01...EDGE 3mm 3/ 3mm
#02...EDGE 2mm J/)t2mm

_56_



30. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (LH-3578A-7 TYPE G)
g —VEm—8% (LH-3578A-7 G {tHR)

Needle gauge size Throat plate Needle clamp asm. Feed dog
# &’ # R ¢ 2 #f ¥ U &
s g 1.7
AR
Code
-+ 2, 2mm
Hole Type
RE47 - Option #7° ¥3v
inch mm No.| Part No. No.| Part No. No.| Part No. No.| Part No.
A 3/32 2.4 — 17|/ 101-47551 — —
B 1/8 3.2 1]1400-35881|18| 101-47650 — 50| 400-53705
c 5/32 4.0| 2 |400-25485|19|101-47759|36| 400-71911 —
D 3/16 4.8| 3|400-95289 (20| 101—-47858|37| 400-35891|51| 400-25831
E 7/32 5.6 | 4 |400-25491|21|101-47957|38| 400-50009|52| 400—-25832
F 1/4 6.4| 5|400-94773|22|101-48054|39| 400-35892|53| 400-25833
G 9/32 7.1 6 | 400-25493|23| 101-48153 (40| 400-50010|54| 400-25834
H 5/16 7.9 7 |400-25494|24|101-48252|41| 400-50011|55|400-25835
K 3/8 9.5| 8 | 400-25495|25| 101-48351|42| 400-35893|56| 400—-25836
w 7/16 | 11,1 9 | 400-25496| 26| 101-48450 - 57| 400-25837
L 1/2 12,710 400-25498|27| 101-48559|43| 400-35894 58| 400-25838
M 5/8 15,9111 400-25499 (28| 101-48658 |44 400-71912|59| 400-25839
N 3/4 19,1112 400-25500|29| 101-48757| 45| 400-35895|60| 400—-25840
P 7/8 22.2|13|400-25502|30| 101—-48856|46| 400-71913|61| 400—-25841
Q 1 25,4 |14 400-25503|31| 101-48955|47| 400-71914|62| 400-25842
R 1-1,8| 28.6 | 15| 400-25504 32| 101-49052|48| 400-71915|63| 400-25843
S 1-1/4| 31,8 |16 400-25505[33| 101—-49151|49| 400-71916|64| 400—-25844
T 1-3/8| 34.9 — 34| 101-49250 — —
U 1-1/2| 88.1 — 35| 101-49359 — _
Needle gauge size Presser foot asm ﬁf;;:l,g:;ie Sliding plate | Sliding plate | Sliding plate | Sliding plate
247 WhT AR aem (Left) asm. (Right) asm. (Left) asm. (Front)
# B Bz W) BEx () BYUR (£) & BUR (5) @ BYE (£) 8 BYR (1) &
(Tip—divided)
BHAEHN) +
£ m
Code 5 ﬁ‘
-V
Option #7vav
inch mm No Part No. No. Part No. No. Part No. No Part No. No. Part No No Part No.
B 1/8 3.2 — —
C 5/32 4.0|65]400-71909 —
D 3/16 4.8|66|228-16557 80/ 400795298
95| 402-29461
E 7/32 5.6 |67|228-16656 —
; s 6 4|68| 228-16755 81| 400-94776|82| 400-25247|86| 400-25235|90| 400-51633
96| 402-29459
G 9/32 7.1]169|228-16854 —
H 5/16 7.9|170]228-16953 —
K 3/8 9.5|71]228-17050 —
w 7/16 | 11,1 72| 400-33941 — 941 400-42880
L 1/2 12,7 |73 228-17159 —
M 5/8 16,9 | 74| 400-33945 — 83| 400-25248|87| 400-25236|91| 400-45729
N 3/4 19,1175 400-33947 —
P 7/8 22,2 |76|400-33949 —
Q 1 25,4 77| 400-33951 — 84| 400-25249|88| 400—-25239|92| 400-45730
R 1-1,8| 28.6 | 78| 400-33953 —
S 1-1/4| 31,8 |79 400-33955 — 85| 400-25250(89| 400—-25240|93| 400-45731

_57_



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 % Qty
1 400-35881 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM_1/8 $EI0#tiR 1.8 1
2 400-25485 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM 5/32 A0 532 1
3 400-95289 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM 3/16 it GrtID) 316 1
4 400-25491 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-7/32 RUIDER—-7 /32 1
5 400-94773 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM 1/4 EHRAREID 1
6 400-25493 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-9/32 RUDEIR—9,732 T
7 400-25494 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-5/16 #YI0ER—516 1
8 400-25495 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-3/8 U0 EtR— 3.8 1
9 400-25496 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-7/16 RUIDER—7.16 1

10 400-25498 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-1/2 ARUIDER— 1.2 1
11 400-25499 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-5/8 RUDER—5.8 T
12 400-25500 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-3/4 ARUDEIR—- 3.4 1
13 400-25502 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-7/8 A0 EtiR—7 .8 1
14 400-25503 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-1 RUIDEHR— 1 1
15 400-25504 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-1-1/8 RUIDER—1-18 1
16 400-25505 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-1-1/4 RUDER—T-1./4 T
17 101-47551 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 3/32" $88 3324 1
18 101-47650 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/8" $EB 184 1
19 101-47759 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 5/32" 8 5/32# 1
20 101-47858 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 3/16" $#E 316 1
21 101-47957 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 7/32" B 732 1
22 101-48054 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/4" SR 1448 1
23 101-48153 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 9/32" $#E 932 1
24 101-48252 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 5/16" B 5/16M# 1
25 101-48351 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 3/8" $E8 384 1
26 101-48450 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 7/16" EEE 716 1
27 101-48559 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/2" R 124 1
28 101-48658 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 5/8" #8584 1
29 101-48757 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 3/4" $ER 344 1
30 101-48856 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 7/8" &R 784 1
31 101-48955 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1" R 1M I
32 101-49052 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1-1/8" 8 1-1/8# 1
33 101-49151 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1-1/4" $HEE 1-1/448 1
34 101-49250 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1-3/8" #8 1-3./84 1
35 101-49359 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1-1/2" $#E 1-1/24 1
36 400-71911 FEED_DOG_7G_5/32 AUDZEDEG_5./32 T
37 400-35891 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_3/16 EOEARYDG 316 1
38 400-50009 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_7/32 EOEARYDG 732 1
39 400-35892 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_1/4 EOEARYOG 1.4 1
40 400-50010 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_9/32 EDOEARYDG 932 1
41 400-50011 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_5/16 EDEARYDG 516 T
42 400-35893 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_3/8 EOERYIDG 3.8 1
43 400-35894 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_1/2 EOERYIDG 1.2 1
44 400-71912 FEED_DOG_7G_5/8 ARUIDZEDEG_5./8 1
45 400-35895 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_3/4 EOEARYODG 34 1
46 400-71913 FEED_DOG_7G_7/8 RUIDZEDEG_7./8 T
47 400-71914 FEED_DOG_7G_1 FE0EOBEC__1 1
48 400-71915 FEED_DOG_7G_1-1/8 RUIDEO®WG_1-1.8 1
49 400-71916 FEED_DOG_7G_1-1/4 #OEOEG_1-1/4 1
50 400-53705 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_1/8 EOEARYODG 1.8 1
51 400-25831 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_3/16 EDEARYDG 316 T
52 400-25832 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_7/32 EOERYODG 7./32 1
53 400-25833 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_1/4 EOERYDG 1.4 1
54 400-25834 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_9/32 EOERYIDG 932 1
55 400-25835 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_5/16 EDOEARYIDG 516 1
56 400-25836 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_3/8 EDOEARYDG 3.8 T
57 400-25837 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_7/16 EOERYIOG 716 1
58 400-25838 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_1/2 EOWERYOG 1.2 1
59 400-25839 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_5/8 EOERYIDG 58 1
60 400-25840 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_3/4 EOEARYODG 34 1
61 400-25841 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_7/8 EDEARYIDG 7.8 T
62 400-25842 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_1 EOERTOG 1 1
63 400-25843 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_1-1/8 EOERYING 1-1./8 1
64 400-25844 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_1-1/4 EOERYDG 1-1/4 1
65 400-71909 PRESSER_FOOT_ASM_G_5/32 SEIEHMAG (1) 532 1
66 228-16557 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 3/16 FEEEEA2. 4 () 3./16 T
67 228-16656 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 7/32 FEEHMZ 2. 4 (B 7732 1
68 228-16755 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4" SEEHMZ 2. 4 () 147 1
69 228-16854 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 9/32 FEIEEMR 2. 4 (]8) 9./32" 1
70 228-16953 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 5/16 SEIEEHHEA2. 4 () 516" 1
71 228-17050 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (3/8) FEEmRER 2. 4 () 3.8 T
72 400-33941 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_7/16 SEEE®Z () 716 1
73 228-17159 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (1/2) SEEHMZ 2. 4 () 127 1
74 400-33945 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_5/8 FEIEEHER () 5.8 1
75 400-33947 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_3/4 SEIEHMR (@) 34 1
76 400-33949 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_7/8 FEEHRER ) 7.8 T
77 400-33951 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_1 SEEEER () 1 1
78 400-33953 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_1_1/8 SEIEHMR (| 118 1
79 400-33955 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_1_1/4 FEEEER () 114 1
80 #01 400-95293 ASSY_PRESSER_FOOT_G3/16 2A TIVHA RBEZ3./16 1
81 01 400-94776 ASSY_PRESSER_FOOT_G1/4 2L TIVAA FHEEX T
82 400-25247 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-L-A HRUIDEOR—AE—A—f 1
83 400-25248 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-L-B ARUIDBOR—AE—B—# 1
84 400-25249 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-L-C AEDBOR—E—C—# 1
85 400-25250 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-L-D AEIDBOIR-—E-—D—# 1
86 400-25235 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-A RUDBEOR-E-—A—H 1
87 400-25236 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-B ADBOR-E-B—# 1
88 400-25239 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-C ARUIDBOR—E—C—# 1
89 400-25240 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-D AEIDBOR-EFE-D—H 1
90 400-51633 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE_L (312 EIFT0R D ARAE 1
o1 400-45729 ASSY_SIDE_PLATE-L-B B IR 1
92 400-45730 ASSY_SIDE_PLATE-L-C B MR 1
93 400-45731 ASSY_SIDE_PLATE-L-D =0k ivas | 1
94 400-42880 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE_F BORAIRYI D (=48 1
95 #02 402-29461 ASSY_PRESSER_FOOT_G3/16 AADIAA REEX 316" 1
96 #02 402-29459 ASSY_PRESSER_FOOT_G_1/4 AL TNVAA FHEXGH) 1.4 I
NOTE(FEE) #01...EDGE 3mm 2/ 3mm
#02...EDGE 2mm J/82mm

_58_



31. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (LH-3588A-7 TYPE G)
g —VEm—%x (LH-3588A-7 G {tHR)

Needle gauge size Feed Dog Throat plate |[Presser foot asm §\?’/;;§lrg:;$e
4 K 20w 4 ® ® & 2 (8) M)
Option #2' Y3y (Tip—divided) _
Code 1&17 £ 1ﬁ7 BHREAN) 3
- £ .
@2.4 2, 2mm N
inch mm No. Part No No. Part No. No Part No No. Part No. No. Part No.
B 1/8 3.2 — 13| 400-53705 | 25| 400-35881 | 38| 400-35896 -
C 5/32 4.0 1 400-71911 - 26| 400-25485 | 39| 400-71909 -
D 3/16 4.8 2 400-35891 | 14| 400-25831| 27| 400-95289 (40| 228-16557 51] 400-95293
109 402-29461
E 7/32 5.6| 3 | 400-50009| 15| 400-25832 | 28| 400-25491 (41| 228-16656 —
F 1/4 6,4| 4 | 400-35892| 16| 400—-25833 |29| 400-94773 | 42| 228-16755 52| 400794778
110 402-29459
G 9/32 7.1] 5| 400-50010| 17| 400-25834 | 30| 400—-25493 | 43| 228-16854 -
H 5/16 7.9| 6 | 400-50011| 18| 400—-25835 | 31| 400—-25494 | 44| 228-16953 -
K 3/8 9.5| 7 | 400-35893 | 19| 400—-25836 | 32| 400—-25495 | 45| 228-17050 -
L 1/2 12,7 8 400-35894 | 20| 400-25838 | 33| 400-25498 | 46| 228-17159 —
M 5/8 | 15,9| 9 | 400—-71912| 21| 400-25839 | 34| 400-25499 | 47| 400-33945 —
N 3/4 | 19,1|/10| 400-35895 | 22| 400-25840 | 35| 400-25500 | 48| 400-33947 —
P 7/8 | 22,2|11| 400-71913 | 23| 400-25841|36| 400-25502 [ 49| 400-33949 -
Q 1 25,4 12| 400-71914 | 24| 400-25842 | 37| 400-25503 | 50| 400-33951 -
Needle gauge size Needle clamp asm. (for DP5) Needle clamp asm. (for DP17)
L ¢ ¥ @ (DP5R) ¢ ¥ @ (DP17R)
Needle clamp asm. Needle clamp asm Needle clamp asm. Needle clamp asm
(Left) (Right) (Left) (Right)
Code 8 (&) 4 & t 8 (5) 4 %/@ g 8 ()84 % $ 8 (5)# %/@
[ [
- (Hole Type R547°) (Hole Type R447°) Option #7° ¥3v Option #7° ¥y3v
inch mm No. Part No No. Part No No. Part No. No Part No
B 1/8 3.2|53|B1402-528-BA0-A|53|B1402-528-BA0—-A|77|B1402-526-BA0—-A|77|B1402-526-BA0—-A
C 5/32 4,0|54|B1402-528-CA0—-A| 54|B1402-528-CA0—-A|78|B1402-526—-CA0—-A|78|B1402-526—-CA0-A
D 3/16 4,8|55|B1402-528-DAL-A| 66|B1402-528-DAR-A|79|B1402-526-DAL—-A|89|B1402-526—-DAR-A
E 7/32 5,6|56(B1402-528—-EAL 67|B1402-528-EAR 80 102-28559 90 102-28567
F 1/4 6.4|57|B1402-528-FAL—-A| 68|B1402-528-FAR—-A|81|B1402-526—-FAL—-A|91|B1402-526—-FAR-A
G 9/32 7.1|/58(B1402-528-GAL 69(B1402-528-GAR 82|B1402-526-GAL-A| 92 (B1402-526—-GAR—-A
H 5/16 7.9|/59(B1402-528-HAL-A| 70|B1402-528-HAR—-A|83|B1402-526-HAL—-A|93|B1402-526-HAR-A
K 3/8 9.5|/60(B1402-528-KAL-A| 71|B1402-528-KAR—-A|84|B1402-526-KAL—-A|94|B1402-526-KAR-A
L 1/2 12.7|61|B1402-528-LAL 72|B1402-528-LAR 85(B1402-526—-LAL-A| 95|B1402-526—-LAR-A
M 5/8 15,9(62|B1402-528-MAL 73|B1402-528-MAR 86 102-28856 96 102-28864
N 3/4 | 19,1|63|B1402-528-NAL 74|B1402-528-NAR 87 102-289565 97 102-28963
P 7/8 | 22,2|64[B1402-528-PAL 75(B1402-528-PAR - -
Q 1 25,4|65|B1402-528-QAL 76(B1402-528-QAR 88 102-29151 98 102-29169
Needle gauge size Sliding plate asm Sliding plate asm. Sliding plate asm. Sliding plate asm
4 & (Left) AUk () @ (Right) AUR &) 4 (Left) Byl (£) 8 (Front) AUE @) &
a-t Option #7° vyav )
inch mm No. Part No. No. Part No. No. Part No. No. Part No.
B 1/8 3.2
C 5/32 4.0
D 3/16 4.8
E 7/32 5.6
5 7 6 4 99 400-25247 102 400-25235 105 400-51633
G 9/32 7.1
H 5/16 7.9 108 400-42880
K 3/8 9.5
L 1/2 12,7
M 5/8 | 15,9(100 400-25248 103 400-25236 106 400-45729
N 3/4 19,1
P 7/8 | 22,2
3 ] 25 4 101 400-25249 104 400-25239 107 400-45730

_59_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ & Qy

1 400-71911 FEED_DOG_7G_5/32 REIDEOEC_5./32 1

2 400-35891 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_3/16 EOERTDG 316 1

3 400-50009 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_7/32 EOERTDG 7./32 1

4 400-35892 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_1/4 EDEHROG 1.4 1

5 400-50010 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_9/32 EDEARYIDG 9382 1

6 400-50011 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_5/16 ZEDERYIDG 516 T
7 400-35893 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_3/8 EOWEARYDG 3.8 1

8 400-35894 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_1/2 EOWEARYDG 1.2 1

9 400-71912 FEED_DOG_7G_5/8 RYI0EDHEG_5./8 1
10 400-35895 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_3/4 EDOWARYDG 34 1
EK] 400-71913 FEED_DOG_7G_7/8 ARYIDZEDEG_7./8 I
12 400-71914 FEED_DOG_7G_1 HREIDZEOBC_1 1
13 400-53705 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_1/8 EDEARYIDG 1.8 1
14 400-25831 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_3/16 EDEARYDG 3./16 1
15 400-25832 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_7/32 EDEARYDG 732 1
16 400-25833 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_1/4 EDOWARYDG 1.4 I
17 400-25834 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_9/32 EOERTDG 9./32 1
18 400-25835 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_5/16 EOERTDG 516 1
19 400-25836 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_3/8 EOERTDG 3.8 1
20 400-25838 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_1/2 EDERTDG 1.2 1
21 400-25839 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_5/8 EDOEARYDG 5.8 I
22 400-25840 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_3/4 EOEARYDG 34 1
23 400-25841 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_7/8 EOWEARYDG 7.8 1
24 400-25842 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_1 EOEARYDG 1 1
25 400-35881 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM_1/8 AEDER 1.8 1
26 400-25485 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM 5/32 ARUIDEMR 5732 1
27 400-95289 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM 3/16 iR (Grt)b) 3716 1
28 400-25491 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-7/32 AEDER-7./32 1
29 400-94773 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM 1/4 SHRARYID 1
30 400-25493 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-9/32 AYIDEHR—9. /32 1
31 400-25494 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-5/16 RUDER—5/16 T
32 400-25495 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-3/8 REIDEIR— 3.8 1
33 400-25498 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-1/2 REIDEHR— 1.2 1
34 400-25499 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-5/8 REIDEIR—5./8 1
35 400-25500 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-3/4 REIDEHR— 3.4 1
36 400-25502 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-7/8 REIDER—7.78 T
37 400-25503 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-1 HRUIDER— 1 1
38 400-35896 PRESSER FOOT ASM. SEIEEEZ (@) 1.8 1
39 400-71909 PRESSER_FOOT_ASM_G_5/32 SEBHEMAG (M) 532 1
40 228-16557 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 3/16 SCEIEMRPZ2. 4 (M) 316" 1
41 228-16656 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 7/32 FEEBERZ2. 4 () 7./32 I
42 228-16755 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4" SEEEHERZ2. 4 () 147 1
43 228-16854 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 9/32 SEIEmPZ2. 4 (M) 932" 1
44 228-16953 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 5/16 SEERER2. 4 (M) 5167 1
45 228-17050 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (3/8) SEIEMER2. 4 (M) 3./8° 1
46 22817159 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (1/2) FEEEEAL. 4 () 1.2 T
47 400-33945 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_5/8 SEBHRER (B 58 1
48 400-33947 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_3/4 FEBHRER (8 34 1
49 400-33949 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_7/8 FEEHRER (8 7.8 1
50 400-33951 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_1 SEEHMZ (8 1 1
51 #01 400-95293 ASSY_PRESSER_FOOT_G3/16 A TVAA FEEZ3/16 T
52 #01 400-94776 ASSY_PRESSER_FOOT_G1/4 A TIVHA BEER 1
53 B1402-528-BA0-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/8 #HEB 1.8 1
54 B1402-528-CA0-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 5/32 #8 5324 1
55 B1402-528-DAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. LEFT iEkE 3164 1
56 B1402-528-EAL NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 7/32 HEE 77321 T
57 B1402-528-FAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/4 tHEE 144 1
58 B1402-528-GAL NEEDLE CLAMP ASM., LEFT STERAAE 1
59 B1402-528-HAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 5/16 t#EE 5164 1
60 B1402-528-KAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 3/8 #tEEr 3/8# 1
61 B1402-528-LAL NEEDLE CLAMP ASM., LEFT 172" fEE 1./28@ T
62 B1402-528-MAL NEEDLE CLAMP ASM,, LEFT 5/8" it@E 584 1
63 B1402-528-NAL NEEDLE CLAMP ASM., LEFT 3/4" i@E 344 1
64 B1402-528-PAL NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. LEFT 7/8" #HEE (k) #H 7.8 1
65 B1402-528-QAL NEEDLE CLAMP ASM., LEFT 1" L 14 1
66 B1402-528-DAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. RIGHT iEE 3/16M@ T
67 B1402-528-EAR NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 7/32 i@a 7324 1
68 B1402-528-FAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/4 #HEEH 144 1
69 B1402-528-GAR NEEDLE CLAMP ASM., RIGHT HERHHE 1
70 B1402-528-HAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 5/16 t##ltE 5164 1
71 B1402-528-KAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 3/8 ifEEA 3./8% 1
72 B1402-528-LAR NEEDLE CLAMP ASM., RIGHT 1/2" tEE 1/24 1
73 B1402-528-MAR NEEDLE CLAMP ASM., RIGHT 5/8" i#@sa 584 1
74 B1402-528-NAR NEEDLE CLAMP ASM., RIGHT 3/4" tEE 344 1
75 B1402-528-PAR NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. RIGHT 7/8" it (H) B 7.8 1
76 B1402-528-QAR NEEDLE CLAMP ASM., RIGHT 1" fEa 1a 1
77 B1402-526-BA0-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/8" & 184 1
78 B1402-526-CA0-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 5/32" & 532#4 1
79 B1402-526-DAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. 3/16" it@E 3164 1
80 102-28559 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. LEFT 7/32 $EEE 732 1
81 B1402-526-FAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. 1/4 HEE 1748 1
82 B1402-526-GAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. 9/32" #ErE 9324 1
83 B1402-526-HAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. 5/16" tEE 5164 1
84 B1402-526-KAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. 3/8" tEE 384 1
85 B1402-526-LAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. #HEE1 /24 1
86 102-28856 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. LEFT 5/8 HTEAHE 58 T
87 102-28955 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. LEFT 3/4 e 34 1
88 102-29151 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. LEFT 1" ST 1 1
89 B1402-526-DAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. 3/16" i@a 3164 1
90 102-28567 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. RIGHT 7/32 HEGHE 732 1
91 B1402-526-FAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. 1/4 fEa 148 I
92 B1402-526-GAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. 9/32" i@4a 9324 1
93 B1402-526-HAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. 5/16" i@4a 5164 1
94 B1402-526-KAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. 3/8" i@4a 384 1
95 B1402-526-LAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. #EE 1/24 1
96 102-28864 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. RIGHT 5/8 ifEEAHE 58 1
97 102-28963 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. RIGHT 3/4 $HEBEHE 34 1
98 102-29169 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. RIGHT 1" $HEEAE 1
99 400-25247 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-L-A RUIDBOHR-E—-A—18 1
100 400-25248 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-L-B AUIDBOHR-E—-B -1 1
101 400-25249 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-L-C RUDEOHR-E-C—1 1
102 400-25235 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-A RUIDBOHR-G-A—18 1
103 400-25236 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-B AUIDBOHR-E-B—# 1
104 400-25239 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-C AEIDBOHR-E-C—# 1
105 400-51633 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE_L (3 EFBDARE 1
106 400-45729 ASSY_SIDE_PLATE-L-B FBDIREE T
107 400-45730 ASSY_SIDE_PLATE-L-C BOIRAHE 1
108 400-42880 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE_F BORFRYID AT 1
109 #02 402-29461 ASSY_PRESSER_FOOT_G3/16 A TIAA MEETZ3 /16" 1
110 #02 402-29459 ASSY_PRESSER_FOOT_G_1/4 A TIVHA REZGHD) 1./ 47 1

NOTE(:2) #01...EDGE 3mm )\ 3mm
#02...EDGE 2mm J/U2mm

_60_



32. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE (1)
ZBEBEHRIAN (1)

As to the place changed, refer to the

When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and

not interchangeable with each other:

In this case, even obsoleted parts (D.) can b
obsoleted part number, so select the parts
place your orders

FEEFE, Z4%Rev. No. RECEBRBLE 0,
BROGRUNGCWETDHAE, HRENLRKRETH, CEXTEET,

e ordered with
with

corresponding Rev. No.
new parts (Added

the

changed dates

No.1538-08-::Rev. No.

xA:Added partsé&mfF&/D:0bsoleted partslBRBE/E:Erratumir
Rev.|[Page[Ref. Parts No. Rev.|[PagelRef. Parts No
* No. B No. & % * No. B No. &b %
D 07 2 7/WT—-0530002-KS
D 07 2 77| 400-22407 Al 08 2 77| 401-36258
D 07 51| 400-51473 Al 08 4 51| 401-42681
Al 08 4 52| 401-50036
D 07 6 11400-26395 Al 08 6 11402-36399
D 07 6 311400-28031 Al 08 6 31|1402-36398
D 07 16 87| B1820-563-000 Al 08 16 87| 402-58716
D 07 22 17| BT-0500300-EA Al 08 22 17| BP—-3000001—-0R
D 07 24 30| D316—3555—-B00—-A| A| 08 24 30| 402-55442
Al 08 24 511 229-44508
D 07 36 14| 400-89657 Al 08 36 14| 402-82075
Al 08 36 46| 402-82052
A| 08 44 85| 402-29461
Al 08 44 86| 402-29459
Al 08 48| 167|402-29461
Al 08 48| 168|402—-29459
Al 08 50(199|402-29461
A| 08 50|/ 200|402-29459
Al 08 521197 |402-29461
Al 08 52]1198|402—-29459
A| 08 54 97| 402-29461
A| 08 54 98| 402-29459
Al 08 56 98| 402-29461
A| 08 56 99|1402-29459
Al 08 58 95| 402-29461
A| 08 58 96| 402-29459
A| 08 60| 109|402—-29461
A| 08 60| 110 402-29459

_6]_

parts) are




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e 5 NO e g NO e 5 NO e g NO

BP-3000001-0R 22 17 | B1402-526-LAR-A 50 97 | B1402-528-KAR-A 60 71| B1613-512-KOH 54 8
BP-3000001-0R 32 1| B1402-526-LAR-A 52 187 | B1402-528-LAL 50 35 | B1613-512-KOH 56 65
BP-3000001-0R 32 2 | B1402-526-LAR-A 56 19 | B1402-528-LAL 52 125 | B1613-512-LOH 46 70
BP-3000001-0R 32 3 | B1402-526-LAR-A 60 95 | B1402-528-LAL 56 31| B1613-512-LOH 50 155
BP-3000001-0R 32 40 | B1402-528-BA0-A 50 27 | B1402-528-LAL 60 61| B1613-512-LOH 54 10
BP-3000001-0R 32 54 | B1402-528-BA0-A 52 117 | B1402-528-LAR 50 46 | B1613-512-LOH 56 66
BP-3000001-0R 32 65 | B1402-528-BA0-A 56 23 | B1402-528-LAR 52 136 | B1613-512-MOH 46 71
BP-3000001-0R 32 68 | B1402-528-BA0-A 60 53 | B1402-528-LAR 56 42 | B1613-512-MOH 50 156
BP-3000001-0R 32 96 | B1402-528-CA0-A 50 28 | B1402-528-LAR 60 72 | B1613-512-MOH 54 1"
BP-3000001-0R 32 97 | B1402-528-CA0-A 52 118 | B1402-528-MAL 50 36 | B1613-512-MOH 56 67
BP-3000001-0R 32 98 | B1402-528-CA0-A 56 24 | B1402-528-MAL 52 126 | B1613-512-NOH 46 72
BP-3000001-0R 34 1| B1402-528-CA0-A 60 54 | B1402-528-MAL 56 32 | B1613-512-NOH 50 157
BP-3000001-0R 34 2 | B1402-528-DAL-A 50 3| B1402-528-MAL 60 62 | B1613-512-NOH 54 12
BP-3000001-0R 34 3 | B1402-528-DAL-A 50 29 | B1402-528-MAR 50 47 | B1613-512-NOH 56 68
BP-3000001-0R 34 40 | B1402-528-DAL-A 52 95 | B1402-528-MAR 52 137 | B1613-512-POH 46 73
BP-3000001-0R 34 54 | B1402-528-DAL-A 52 119 | B1402-528-MAR 56 43 | B1613-512-POH 50 158
BP-3000001-0R 34 65 | B1402-528-DAL-A 56 25 | B1402-528-MAR 60 73 | B1613-512-POH 54 13
BP-3000001-0R 34 68 | B1402-528-DAL-A 60 55 | B1402-528-NAL 50 37 | B1613-512-POH 56 69
BP-3000001-0R 34 84 | B1402-528-DAR-A 50 16 | B1402-528-NAL 52 127 | B1613-512-QOH 46 74
BP-3000001-0R 34 85 | B1402-528-DAR-A 50 40 | B1402-528-NAL 56 33 | B1613-512-QOH 50 159
BP-3000001-0R 34 96 | B1402-528-DAR-A 52 107 | B1402-528-NAL 60 63 | B1613-512-QOH 54 14
B1104-051-000 2 26 | B1402-528-DAR-A 52 130 | B1402-528-NAR 50 48 | B1613-512-Q0H 56 70
B1116-210-D00 37 9 | B1402-528-DAR-A 56 36 | B1402-528-NAR 52 138 | B1613-512-ROH 46 75
B1402-526-BA0-A 50 79 | B1402-528-DAR-A 60 66 | B1402-528-NAR 56 44 | B1613-512-ROH 54 15
B1402-526-BA0-A 52 169 | B1402-528-EAL 50 4| B1402-528-NAR 60 74 | B1613-512-SOH 46 76
B1402-526-BA0-A 56 1| B1402-528-EAL 50 30 | B1402-528-PAL 50 38 | B1613-512-SOH 54 16
B1402-526-BA0-A 60 77 | B1402-528-EAL 52 96 | B1402-528-PAL 52 128 | B1613-512-TOH 46 77
B1402-526-CA0-A 50 80 | B1402-528-EAL 52 120 | B1402-528-PAL 56 34 | B1613-512-TOH 54 17
B1402-526-CA0-A 52 170 | B1402-528-EAL 56 26 | B1402-528-PAL 60 64 | B1613-512-UOH 46 78
B1402-526-CA0-A 56 2 | B1402-528-EAL 60 56 | B1402-528-PAR 50 49 | B1613-512-UOH 54 18
B1402-526-CA0-A 60 78 | B1402-528-EAR 50 17 | B1402-528-PAR 52 139 | B1636-581-B00 22 33
B1402-526-DAL-A 50 81| B1402-528-EAR 50 41 | B1402-528-PAR 56 45 | B1653-470-000 22 24
B1402-526-DAL-A 52 171 | B1402-528-EAR 52 108 | B1402-528-PAR 60 75 | B1705-850-000 8 68
B1402-526-DAL-A 56 3 | B1402-528-EAR 52 131 | B1402-528-QAL 50 39 | B1821-051-000 16 72
B1402-526-DAL-A 60 79 | B1402-528-EAR 56 37 | B1402-528-QAL 52 129 | B1821-051-000 18 10
B1402-526-DAR-A 50 91 | B1402-528-EAR 60 67 | B1402-528-QAL 56 35 | B1822-051-000 16 85
B1402-526-DAR-A 52 181 | B1402-528-FAL-A 8 84 | B1402-528-QAL 60 65 | B1823-051-000 16 20
B1402-526-DAR-A 56 13 | B1402-528-FAL-A 50 5| B1402-528-QAR 50 50 | B1823-051-000 18 17
B1402-526-DAR-A 60 89 | B1402-528-FAL-A 50 31| B1402-528-QAR 52 140 | B1834-512-000 32 72
B1402-526-FAL-A 50 83 | B1402-528-FAL-A 52 97 | B1402-528-QAR 56 46 | B1834-512-000 34 72
B1402-526-FAL-A 52 173 | B1402-528-FAL-A 52 121 | B1402-528-QAR 60 76 | B3111-126-000 12 33
B1402-526-FAL-A 56 5| B1402-528-FAL-A 56 27 | B1425-526-000 8 34 | B3112-704-000 10 21
B1402-526-FAL-A 60 81 | B1402-528-FAL-A 60 57 | B1438-512-B00 6 9 | B3112-704-000 14 21
B1402-526-FAR-A 50 93 | B1402-528-FAR-A 8 86 | B1438-512-B00 8 51| B3114-232-000 10 20
B1402-526-FAR-A 52 183 | B1402-528-FAR-A 50 18 | B1449-526-000 14 43 | B3114-232-000 14 20
B1402-526-FAR-A 56 15 | B1402-528-FAR-A 50 42 | B1505-227-T00-A 24 36 | B3115-552-000 12 32
B1402-526-FAR-A 60 91 | B1402-528-FAR-A 52 109 | B1521-555-000 24 2 | B3118-552-F00 12 45
B1402-526-GAL-A 50 84 | B1402-528-FAR-A 52 132 | B1613-512-BOH 46 61| B3118-552-100 12 46
B1402-526-GAL-A 52 174 | B1402-528-FAR-A 56 38 | B1613-512-BOH 54 1| B3120-125-000 12 34
B1402-526-GAL-A 56 6 | B1402-528-FAR-A 60 68 | B1613-512-COH 46 62 | B3126-012-000 10 17
B1402-526-GAL-A 60 82 | B1402-528-GAL 50 32 | B1613-512-COH 50 148 | B3126-012-000 14 17
B1402-526-GAR-A 50 94 | B1402-528-GAL 52 122 | B1613-512-COH 54 2 | B3129-012-A00 10 19
B1402-526-GAR-A 52 184 | B1402-528-GAL 56 28 | B1613-512-COH 56 59 | B3129-012-A00 12 17
B1402-526-GAR-A 56 16 | B1402-528-GAL 60 58 | B1613-512-DOH 46 63 | B3129-012-A00 14 19
B1402-526-GAR-A 60 92 | B1402-528-GAR 50 43 | B1613-512-DOH 50 149 | B3132-552-000 12 38
B1402-526-HAL-A 50 85 | B1402-528-GAR 52 133 | B1613-512-DOH 54 3 | B3137-527-0A0 10 5
B1402-526-HAL-A 52 175 | B1402-528-GAR 56 39 | B1613-512-DOH 56 60 | B3137-527-0A0 14 5
B1402-526-HAL-A 56 7 | B1402-528-GAR 60 69 | B1613-512-E0H 46 64 | B3138-527-000 10 9
B1402-526-HAL-A 60 83 | B1402-528-HAL-A 50 33 | B1613-512-E0H 50 150 | B3138-527-000 14 9
B1402-526-HAR-A 50 95 | B1402-528-HAL-A 52 123 | B1613-512-E0H 54 4| B3139-527-000 10 7
B1402-526-HAR-A 52 185 | B1402-528-HAL-A 56 29 | B1613-512-E0H 56 61 | B3139-527-000 14 7
B1402-526-HAR-A 56 17 | B1402-528-HAL-A 60 59 | B1613-512-FOH 46 65 | B3141-527-000 10 12
B1402-526-HAR-A 60 93 | B1402-528-HAR-A 50 44 | B1613-512-FOH 50 151 | B3141-527-000 14 12
B1402-526-KAL-A 50 86 | B1402-528-HAR-A 52 134 | B1613-512-FOH 54 5| B3142-527-000 10 6
B1402-526-KAL-A 52 176 | B1402-528-HAR-A 56 40 | B1613-512-FOH 56 62 | B3142-527-000 14 6
B1402-526-KAL-A 56 8 | B1402-528-HAR-A 60 70 | B1613-512-GOH 46 66 | B3143-527-000 10 14
B1402-526-KAL-A 60 84 | B1402-528-KAL-A 50 8 | B1613-512-GOH 50 152 | B3143-527-000 14 14
B1402-526-KAR-A 50 96 | B1402-528-KAL-A 50 34 | B1613-512-GOH 54 6 | B3214-047-000 12 8
B1402-526-KAR-A 52 186 | B1402-528-KAL-A 52 124 | B1613-512-GOH 56 63 | B3517-009-000 32 43
B1402-526-KAR-A 56 18 | B1402-528-KAL-A 56 30 | B1613-512-HOH 46 67 | B3517-009-000 34 43
B1402-526-KAR-A 60 94 | B1402-528-KAL-A 60 60 | B1613-512-HOH 50 153 | B3525-357-000 32 9
B1402-526-LAL-A 50 87 | B1402-528-KAR-A 50 21| B1613-512-HOH 54 7 | B3525-357-000 32 58
B1402-526-LAL-A 52 177 | B1402-528-KAR-A 50 45 | B1613-512-HOH 56 64 | B3525-357-000 34 9
B1402-526-LAL-A 56 9 | B1402-528-KAR-A 52 135 | B1613-512-KOH 46 68 | B3525-357-000 34 58
B1402-526-LAL-A 60 85 | B1402-528-KAR-A 56 41 | B1613-512-KOH 50 154 | B3561-771-000 34 102

_62_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
mE 5 NO o B NO mE 5 NO o 5 NO

B8228-125-000 32 18 | NM-6050001-SE 40 28 | SK-3412000-SC 36 12 | SM-6051202-TP 14 51
B8228-125-000 34 18 | NM-6050001-SP 22 28 | SL-4030631-SC 30 3| SM-6051202-TP 26 34
B9101-490-000 42 8 | NM-6050001-SP 28 13 | SL-4030641-SE 30 18 | SM-6051202-TP 26 37
B9117-051-000 16 21 | NM-6060001-CP 6 45 | SL-6052592-TN 4 30 | SM-6051202-TP 32 8
B9117-051-000 42 20 | NM-6060001-CP 8 95 | SL-6061692-TN 2 48 | SM-6051202-TP 34 8
B9117-563-000 18 18 | NM-6060001-CP 14 66 | SM-0050801-SC 36 37 | SM-6051400-SP 22 41
B9121-012-0A0 42 21 | NM-6060001-CP 22 54 | SM-1030601-SN 26 41| SM-6051600-SP 6 28

NM-6060001-SE 37 5| SM-1030601-SN 26 44 | SM-6051600-SP 8 81
CM-2001001-01 2 69 | NM-6060003-SC 26 18 | SM-1040750-TP 2 21 | SM-6051600-SP 22 6
CM-2001001-02 2 68 | NS-6080210-SP 12 22 | SM-1040750-TP 2 25 | SM-6051600-SP 22 52
CM-2002002-01 2 52 | NS-6090310-SP 30 22 | SM-1040750-TP 2 30 | SM-6051600-SP 22 74
CM-2002002-02 2 53 | NS-6110310-SP 10 30 | SM-2040750-TP 2 32 | SM-6051850-TP 22 83
CM-3002000-01 2 49 | NS-6110310-SP 12 23 | SM-4021201-SC 28 44 | SM-6052002-TP 20 51
CM-3002000-03 2 70 | NS-6110310-SP 14 30 | SM-40405C5-SP 32 6 | SM-6052502-TP 26 62
CM-3004009-01 14 67 | NS-6110310-SP 30 9 | SM-40405C5-SP 34 6 | SM-6060800-SP 2 12
CM-3004009-02 14 52 | NS-6110310-SP 32 48 | SM-4040601-SC 26 5| SM-6060800-SP 24 39
CM-3011001-01 2 56 | NS-6110310-SP 34 48 | SM-4040655-SP 22 21| SM-6061150-TP 4 20
CM-3011001-02 2 55 | NS-6110420-SP 16 19 | SM-4040655-SP 24 44 | SM-6061200-SP 26 28
CM-3013000-01 2 7 | NS-6110420-SP 18 16 | SM-4040655-SP 32 21| SM-6061202-TP 28 24
CM-6001002-01 42 30 | NS-6150310-SP 38 5| SM-4040655-SP 32 23 | SM-6062500-SP 20 31
CQ-2020000-00 4 3 | NS-6150440-SP 38 11| SM-4040655-SP 34 21 | SM-6062502-TP 6 24
CQ-2020000-00 4 5| NS-6620310-SP 24 27 | SM-4040655-SP 34 23 | SM-6062502-TP 8 76
CQ-2020000-00 16 18 SM-4040855-SP 14 49 | SM-6063002-TP 28 29
CQ-2020000-00 16 81 | RC-0370411-KP 30 27 | SM-4040855-SP 22 31| SM-6063750-SP 20 24
CQ-2020000-00 18 14 | RC-0650811-KP 26 3 | SM-4040855-SP 24 47 | SM-6750690-TP 22 25
CQ-2020000-00 18 15 | RE-0400000-KO 28 23 | SM-4041055-SP 6 35 | SM-6850400-SP 26 53
CQ-2520000-00 4 7 | RE-0500000-KO0 24 10 | SM-4041201-SC 40 24 | SM-7050850-TP 22 48
CQ-2520000-00 6 36 | RE-0500000-KO0 24 13 | SM-4041601-SN 12 49 | SM-7050850-TP 22 60
CQ-2520000-00 8 70 | RE-0500000-KO0 36 31| SM-4042501-SC 40 26 | SM-7050850-TP 22 95
CQ-3030000-00 4 12 | RE-0500000-KO 38 18 | SM-4050655-SP 22 85 | SM-8030312-TP 26 54
CQ-3030000-00 34 97 | RE-0600000-K0 26 11| SM-4050655-SP 32 57 | SM-8031612-TP 22 77
CS-087101B-SH 6 42 | RE-0700000-KO 14 56 | SM-4050655-SP 34 57 | SM-8040412-TP 2 23
CS-087101B-SH 8 92 | RE-0700000-KO0 38 13 | SM-4050855-SP 2 4 | SM-8040412-TP 14 68
CS-0871019-SH 6 43 | RE-0800000-KO 38 20 | SM-4050855-SP 2 6 | SM-8040412-TP 22 23
CS-0871019-SH 8 93 | RE-0900000-KO 22 13 | SM-4050855-SP 12 47 | SM-8040412-TP 22 76

RE-1000000-KO0 37 13 | SM-4050855-SP 14 58 | SM-8040412-TP 36 36
D2112-555-B00 2 3 | RO-0360802-00 10 40 | SM-4050855-SP 20 28 | SM-8040612-TP 22 38
D2464-555-B00 28 22 | RO-0360802-00 14 40 | SM-4050855-SP 20 34 | SM-8040802-TP 14 74
D3128-555-D00 12 36 | RO-0371801-00 24 3 | SM-4050855-SP 26 14 | SM-8050412-TP 2 19
D3129-555-D00 12 37 | RO-0371801-00 32 62 | SM-4050855-SP 26 26 | SM-8050412-TP 22 46
D3159-555-B00 24 26 | RO-0371801-00 34 62 | SM-4050855-SP 30 20 | SM-8050502-TP 36 35
D3164-555-B00 24 45 | R0O-0442401-00 20 17 | SM-4050855-SP 32 88 | SM-80506A2-TP 22 1"

RO-0481901-00 32 20 | SM-4050855-SP 32 94 | SM-80506A2-TP 22 14
EA-9500B01-00 26 59 | RO-0481901-00 32 86 | SM-4050855-SP 34 88 | SM-8050612-TP 12 20
EA-9500B01-00 26 63 | RO-0481901-00 34 20 | SM-4050855-SP 34 94 | SM-8050812-TP 24 18
EA-9500B01-00 28 10 | RO-0481901-00 34 86 | SM-4051001-SN 10 43 | SM-8051002-TP 20 20
EA-9500B01-00 28 45 | R0-0922702-00 22 78 | SM-4051001-SN 14 48 | SM-8051610-SP 4 28
EA-9500B01-00 32 91 | RO-1952401-00 32 11| SM-4051055-SP 2 67 | SM-8060550-TP 16 34
EA-9500B01-00 34 91 | RO-1952401-00 32 42 | SM-4051255-SP 2 1| SM-8060550-TP 18 28
EA-9500B02-00 32 74 | RO-1952401-00 34 11| SM-4051255-SP 22 27 | SM-8060552-TP 4 14
EA-9500B02-00 32 92 | RO-1952401-00 34 42 | SM-4051405-SE 40 25 | SM-8060552-TP 22 82
EA-9500B02-00 34 74 | RO-2573501-00 20 42 | SM-4051601-SC 36 4| SM-8060610-TP 20 37
EA-9500B02-00 34 92 SM-4052501-SN 10 42 | SM-8060612-TP 4 15

SB-1170001-00 4 47 | SM-4052501-SN 14 47 | SM-8060612-TP 20 5
GAK-33027000 38 7 | SB-1200025-00 4 37 | SM-4055501-SC 32 79 | SM-8060612-TP 20 41

SB-3095301-0A 18 30 | SM-4055501-SC 34 79 | SM-80608A2-TP 4 25
HK-0346101-40 28 14 | SB-3095301-0B 18 31| SM-4062001-SC 36 3| SM-80608A2-TP 4 38
HK-0346400-0B 28 19 | SB-3095301-0C 18 32 | SM-5040655-SN 36 34 | SM-80608A2-TP 20 38

SB-3095301-0D 18 33 | SM-6030672-TP 22 34 | SM-80608A2-TP 20 39
MDP-500B0902 42 10 | SD-0470316-TP 10 27 | SM-6040602-TP 24 7 | SM-80608A2-TP 22 29
MDP-500B1002 42 11 | SD-0470316-TP 12 3 | SM-6040650-TP 32 47 | SM-80608A2-TP 22 44
MDP-500B1400 6 3 | SD-0470316-TP 14 27 | SM-6040650-TP 32 63 | SM-80608A2-TP 26 61
MDP-500B1400 8 4| SD-0500301-SP 30 23 | SM-6040650-TP 34 63 | SM-8061212-TP 14 65
MDP-500B1402 42 12 | SD-0601171-SP 14 42 | SM-6040655-TP 2 31| SM-8061550-TP 4 22
MDP-500B2100 6 4 | SD-0640247-TP 14 60 | SM-6041002-TP 22 92 | SM-8063012-TR 37 6
MDP-500B2100 8 5| SD-0640357-TP 24 14 | SM-6041802-TP 32 71| SM-8081652-TP 4 17
MDP-500B2102 42 13 | SD-0640752-TP 14 53 | SM-6041802-TP 34 71 | SM-9040603-SC 2 28

SD-0650321-TP 30 4 | SM-6050450-TP 14 73 | SM-9040603-SC 28 12
NM-6030001-SC 26 7 | SD-0700328-TP 28 34 | SM-6050650-TP 28 35 | SM-9050850-SP 26 21
NM-6030001-SN 22 79 | SD-0700336-TP 26 75 | SM-6050800-SP 22 1| SM-9050850-SP 26 31
NM-6040001-SP 22 69 | SD-0700346-TP 26 65 | SM-6050800-SP 22 93 | SM-9051203-CP 26 57
NM-6040002-SC 40 27 | SD-0800352-SP 38 14 | SM-6050802-TP 30 26 | SM-9061203-SE 37 20
NM-6040003-SC 14 75 | SD-0900356-TP 24 15 | SM-6051002-TP 4 49 | SM-9061853-SR 37 14
NM-6050001-SD 14 70 | SD-0900426-TP 22 4 | SM-6051002-TP 6 21 | SQ-0000401-MZ 32 12
NM-6050001-SD 36 44 | SD-0900706-TP 22 55 | SM-6051002-TP 28 50 | SQ-0000401-MZ 32 60

_63_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e 5 NO e 5 NO e 5 NO mE 5 NO
SQ-0000401-MZ 34 12 | WP-0350516-SD 12 27 | 101-24303 10 29 | 101-49250 54 52
SQ-0000401-MZ 34 60 | WP-0371016-SD 16 80 | 101-24303 14 29 | 101-49250 58 34
SQ-0000451-MZ 32 27 | WP-0371016-SD 18 13 | 101-26803 32 51| 101-49359 46 138
SQ-0000451-MZ 34 27 | WP-0371016-SD 30 30 | 101-26803 34 51| 101-49359 48 51
SQ-2050453-MZ 20 29 | WP-0430800-SD 32 70 | 101-47551 46 125 | 101-49359 54 53
SQ-2050453-MZ 20 45 | WP-0430800-SD 34 70 | 101-47551 48 36 | 101-49359 58 35
SQ-2060443-SD 32 25 | WP-0450000-SD 8 18 | 101-47551 54 35 | 102-09203 30 31
SQ-2060443-SD 34 25 | WP-0450801-SP 14 44 | 101-47551 58 17 | 102-09500 30 32
SQ-2060451-MZ 20 35 | WP-0450801-SP 28 49 | 101-47650 46 126 | 102-09807 30 33
S$S-1090520-TP 26 47 | WP-0501016-SC 36 13 | 101-47650 48 37 | 102-09906 30 34
S§S-4090415-SP 8 28 | WP-0501016-SD 4 50 | 101-47650 54 36 | 102-10805 16 82
SS-4090715-SP 8 16 | WP-0501016-SD 10 37 | 101-47650 58 18 | 102-10805 42 19
S$S-4090715-SP 8 37 | WP-0501016-SD 14 37 | 101-47759 46 127 | 102-28559 50 82
8S-4110515-SP 28 47 | WP-0501016-SD 28 16 | 101-47759 48 38 | 102-28559 52 172
SS-4110615-SP 10 36 | WP-0501016-SD 28 20 | 101-47759 54 37 | 102-28559 56 4
S§S-4110615-SP 14 36 | WP-0520656-SA 22 16 | 101-47759 58 19 | 102-28559 60 80
SS-4110715-SP 24 29 | WP-0520656-SA 32 78 | 101-47858 46 172 | 102-28567 50 92
S§S-4111215-SP 24 31| WP-0520656-SA 34 78 | 101-47858 48 164 | 102-28567 52 182
8$S-5090420-SP 10 39 | WP-0531000-SC 42 3| 101-47858 54 38 | 102-28567 56 14
S§S-5090420-SP 14 39 | WP-0531000-SD 26 22| 101-47858 58 20 | 102-28567 60 90
$8-5091020-SP 12 21| WP-0531000-SD 26 32| 101-47957 46 128 | 102-28856 50 88
S$S8-6060510-TP 8 22 | WP-0531000-SD 26 66 | 101-47957 48 39 | 102-28856 52 178
S§S-6080340-SP 8 63 | WP-0531000-SD 30 35| 101-47957 54 39 | 102-28856 56 10
SS-6080410-SP 8 27 | WP-0531000-SD 32 80 | 101-47957 58 21| 102-28856 60 86
S$S8-6090520-SP 12 25 | WP-0531000-SD 34 80 | 101-48054 6 18 | 102-28864 50 98
S$S-6090580-TP 26 48 | WP-0531001-SC 36 6| 101-48054 46 173 | 102-28864 52 188
S$S-6090810-TP 16 79 | WP-0531001-SC 40 18 | 101-48054 48 165 | 102-28864 56 20
S§S-6090810-TP 18 12 | WP-0550800-SP 6 22 | 101-48054 54 40 | 102-28864 60 96
SS-6121860-SP 22 19 | WP-0550800-SP 28 51| 101-48054 58 22 | 102-28955 50 89
S$S-6153040-SP 20 23 | WP-0550800-SP 32 95| 101-48153 46 129 | 102-28955 52 179
8$8-6560150-SH 16 17 | WP-0550800-SP 34 95| 101-48153 48 40 | 102-28955 56 1"
S§S-6560150-SH 16 47 | WP-0600816-SP 28 31| 101-48153 54 41| 102-28955 60 87
8§S-7060310-SP 8 72 | WP-0621016-SD 28 26 | 101-48153 58 23 | 102-28963 50 99
SS-7090510-SP 10 24 | WP-0621036-SP 38 10 | 101-48252 46 174 | 102-28963 52 189
S§S-7090510-SP 14 24 | WP-0621046-SP 20 25| 101-48252 48 41| 102-28963 56 21
SS-7090610-SP 30 29 | WP-0621046-SP 26 17 | 101-48252 54 42 | 102-28963 60 97
S§S-7090910-TP 24 43 | WP-0641600-SC 36 7 | 101-48252 58 24 | 102-29151 50 90
8§S-7110710-SP 8 19 | WP-0651646-SC 42 16 | 101-48351 46 175 | 102-29151 52 180
SS8-7110710-SP 28 15| WP-1021016-SD 38 12 | 101-48351 48 166 | 102-29151 56 12
S§S-7110740-TP 28 11| WP-1612616-SE 40 29 | 101-48351 54 43 | 102-29151 60 88
SS8-7121410-TP 38 6 | WS-0410002-KP 30 21| 101-48351 58 25| 102-29169 50 100
SS-8080660-TP 6 17 | WS-0451040-KP 28 48 | 101-48450 46 130 | 102-29169 52 190
S$S-8080660-TP 6 19 | WS-0510002-KN 40 5| 101-48450 48 42 | 102-29169 56 22
SS-8080660-TP 8 36 | WS-0521010-KN 36 5| 101-48450 54 44 | 102-29169 60 98
S$S-8080660-TP 8 43 | WS-0610002-KP 28 30 | 101-48450 58 26 | 102-31603 18 19
SS-8080660-TP 8 85 | WS-0631510-KP 28 25| 101-48559 46 131 | 103-91852 44 50
S$S-8080660-TP 8 87 101-48559 48 43 | 103-92058 44 51
S$S-8090670-SP 12 19| 101-09809 18 4| 101-48559 54 45| 103-92256 44 52
SS-8090670-SP 12 39 | 101-09908 20 21| 101-48559 58 27 | 103-92751 44 53
S$S-8110410-TP 2 76 | 101-10500 16 13 | 101-48658 46 132 | 103-93056 44 54
SS-8150822-TP 6 44 | 101-10500 16 32| 101-48658 48 44 | 106-97506 10 35
S$S-8150822-TP 8 94 | 101-10500 16 45 | 101-48658 54 46 | 106-97506 14 35
S$S8-9110460-CP 14 62 | 101-10500 16 64 | 101-48658 58 28 | 106-97605 10 3
S§S-9111010-SP 28 21| 101-10609 16 33 | 101-48757 46 133 | 106-97605 14 3
ST-4030651-SN 36 27 | 101-10609 16 65| 101-48757 48 45| 107-41106 10 31
101-11003 18 6 | 101-48757 54 47 | 107-41106 14 31

TA-0290301-M0 20 19| 101-11102 18 7 | 101-48757 58 29 | 110-02904 8 1
TA-0290301-M0 20 30 | 101-11201 18 3| 101-48856 46 134 | 110-15906 16 7
TA-0370301-R0O 4 33 | 101-11508 16 83 | 101-48856 48 46 | 110-15906 16 26
TA-0370301-R0O 6 29 | 101-11508 42 18 | 101-48856 54 48 | 110-15906 16 52
TA-0370301-R0O 8 33 | 101-12407 20 22 | 101-48856 58 30 | 110-15906 16 69
TA-0490601-R0O 4 42| 101-12506 18 5| 101-48955 46 176 | 110-15906 18 36
TA-0500301-R0O 4 32| 101-12605 16 38 | 101-48955 48 47 | 110-15906 18 42
TA-0750404-R0O 4 1| 101-12704 16 39 | 101-48955 54 49 | 110-45101 10 32
TA-0800504-R0O 2 9| 101-12803 16 16 | 101-48955 58 31| 110-45101 14 32
TA-0950806-R0 2 58 | 101-12803 16 31| 101-49052 46 135 | 110-72402 10 34
TA-1030402-R0O 2 71| 101-12803 16 48 | 101-49052 48 48 | 110-72402 12 6
TA-1050504-R0 2 72| 101-12803 16 60 | 101-49052 54 50 | 110-72402 14 34
TA-1250406-R0O 2 10 | 101-12902 16 12 | 101-49052 58 32 | 113-05901 26 27
TA-1250406-R0 2 11| 101-12902 16 28 | 101-49151 46 136 | 119-57008 10 22
TA-1250406-R0 2 73 | 101-12902 16 54 | 101-49151 48 49 | 119-57008 14 22
TA-1250705-R0O 2 62 | 101-12902 16 59 | 101-49151 54 51| 122-10803 34 101
TA-1470704-RO 2 57 | 101-19204 28 36 | 101-49151 58 33 | 131-38201 12 35
TA-1600406-R0O 2 16 | 101-24204 10 28 | 101-49250 46 137 | 131-70105 37 15
TA-1650406-R0 2 59 | 101-24204 14 28 | 101-49250 48 50 | 131-71004 37 16

_64_



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
mE 5 NO o B NO mE 5 NO o 5 NO
133-19405 22 73 | 226-17906 14 18 | 226-30602 50 126 | 226-41658 44 27
226-18201 10 15 | 226-30800 46 31| 226-41658 48 124

225-29473 12 9| 226-18201 14 15 | 226-30800 50 127 | 226-41658 50 182
226-00555 2 37 | 226-18300 10 16 | 226-30909 46 32 | 226-41658 52 62
226-00555 44 75 | 226-18300 14 16 | 226-30909 50 128 | 226-41757 44 28
226-00555 50 120 | 226-18706 10 4| 226-31006 46 33 | 226-41757 48 125
226-00555 54 86 | 226-18706 14 4| 226-31006 50 129 | 226-41757 50 183
226-00555 56 52 | 226-18805 10 8 | 226-31105 46 34 | 226-41757 52 63
226-00654 44 76 | 226-18805 14 8 | 226-31303 46 35 | 226-41856 44 29
226-00654 50 121 | 226-18904 10 25| 226-31303 50 130 | 226-41856 48 126
226-00654 54 87 | 226-18904 10 26 | 226-31402 46 36 | 226-41955 44 30
226-00654 56 53 | 226-18904 14 25| 226-31402 50 131 | 226-41955 48 127
226-00753 44 77 | 226-18904 14 26 | 226-31501 46 37 | 226-42052 44 31
226-00753 50 122 | 226-19100 2 8 | 226-31501 50 132 | 226-42052 48 160
226-00753 54 88 | 226-22401 4 10 | 226-31709 46 38 | 226-42151 44 32
226-00753 56 54 | 226-25008 46 139 | 226-31709 50 133 | 226-42151 48 161
226-00852 44 78 | 226-25107 46 140 | 226-31808 46 39 | 226-47051 44 63
226-00852 54 89 | 226-25107 50 101 | 226-31808 50 134 | 226-47150 44 64
226-01058 2 33 | 226-25206 46 141 | 226-31907 46 40 | 226-47259 44 66
226-01058 44 71| 226-25206 50 102 | 226-32004 46 41 | 226-47358 44 67
226-01058 50 117 | 226-25305 46 142 | 226-32103 46 42 | 226-47457 44 69
226-01058 54 82 | 226-25305 50 104 | 226-32202 46 43 | 226-47556 44 70
226-01058 56 49 | 226-25404 46 144 | 226-37557 44 1| 226-53802 16 84
226-01157 44 72 | 226-25404 50 106 | 226-37656 44 2| 226-53802 42 23
226-01157 50 118 | 226-25503 2 35 | 226-37755 44 3| 226-56003 22 86
226-01157 54 83 | 226-25503 46 145 | 226-37854 44 4| 226-57209 30 5
226-01157 56 50 | 226-25503 50 107 | 226-38050 44 5| 226-57308 30 8
226-01256 44 73 | 226-25602 46 147 | 226-38258 44 6 | 226-81209 8 2
226-01256 50 119 | 226-25602 50 109 | 226-38357 44 7| 226-81407 8 24
226-01256 54 84 | 226-25701 46 148 | 226-38456 44 8 | 226-81506 8 25
226-01256 56 51| 226-25701 50 110 | 226-38753 44 9| 226-81712 8 8
226-01355 44 74 | 226-25800 46 149 | 226-38951 44 10 | 226-81803 8 15
226-01355 54 85 | 226-25800 50 111 | 226-39157 44 11| 226-81951 8 10
226-03708 2 44 | 226-25909 46 150 | 226-39256 44 12 | 226-82058 8 11
226-03708 32 73 | 226-26006 46 151 | 226-39355 44 13 | 226-82157 8 12
226-03708 34 73 | 226-26006 50 112 | 226-39454 44 14 | 226-82256 8 13
226-05307 4 2| 226-26105 46 152 | 226-40353 44 17 | 226-82355 8 14
226-06206 6 5| 226-26105 50 113 | 226-40353 48 114 | 226-82504 8 83
226-06206 8 47 | 226-26204 46 153 | 226-40353 50 173 | 226-82702 8 7
226-06305 6 6 | 226-26204 50 114 | 226-40353 52 53 | 226-83304 8 57
226-06305 8 48 | 226-26303 46 154 | 226-40452 44 18 | 226-83403 8 61
226-06404 6 12 | 226-26303 50 115 | 226-40452 48 115 | 226-83601 8 69
226-06404 8 54 | 226-26402 46 155 | 226-40452 50 174 | 226-83809 8 59
226-06800 6 2| 226-26402 50 116 | 226-40452 52 54 | 226-83908 8 65
226-07600 6 7| 226-26501 46 156 | 226-40551 24 42 | 226-84005 8 66
226-07600 8 49 | 226-26600 46 157 | 226-40551 44 19 | 226-84104 8 62
226-07709 6 8 | 226-26709 46 158 | 226-40551 48 116 | 226-84203 8 64
226-07709 8 50 | 226-26808 46 159 | 226-40551 50 175 | 226-85200 8 31
226-07808 6 10 | 226-27152 44 57 | 226-40551 52 55 | 226-85200 8 40
226-07808 8 52 | 226-27350 44 58 | 226-40759 44 20 | 226-85408 8 32
226-07907 6 11| 226-27459 44 59 | 226-40759 48 117 | 226-85408 8 41
226-07907 8 53 | 226-27558 44 60 | 226-40759 50 176 | 226-85705 8 77
226-12105 16 30 | 226-27657 44 61| 226-40759 52 56 | 226-85804 8 21
226-12105 16 62 | 226-27756 44 62 | 226-40858 44 21| 226-85903 8 17
226-12204 16 67 | 226-28002 46 160 | 226-40858 48 118 | 226-86000 8 20
226-12303 16 10 | 226-28002 54 73 | 226-40858 50 177 | 226-86109 8 23
226-12303 16 27 | 226-28101 46 161 | 226-40858 52 57 | 226-87008 14 61
226-12303 16 53 | 226-28101 54 74 | 226-40957 44 22 | 226-87107 14 59
226-12303 16 58 | 226-28200 46 162 | 226-40957 48 119 | 226-87503 14 54
226-12402 16 23 | 226-28200 54 75| 226-40957 50 178 | 226-87602 14 57
226-12402 16 63 | 226-28309 46 163 | 226-40957 52 58 | 226-87701 14 55
226-12709 16 15 | 226-28309 54 76 | 226-41054 44 23 | 226-88105 16 4
226-12907 16 14 | 226-28408 46 164 | 226-41054 48 120 | 226-88105 16 42
226-12907 16 46 | 226-28408 54 77 | 226-41252 44 24 | 226-88154 16 41
226-14002 16 35 | 226-28507 46 165 | 226-41252 48 121 | 226-88204 16 6
226-14101 16 36 | 226-28507 54 78 | 226-41252 50 179 | 226-88204 16 44
226-14200 16 37 | 226-28606 46 166 | 226-41252 52 59 | 226-88402 16 5
226-15702 14 64 | 226-28606 54 79 | 226-41351 44 25 | 226-88402 16 43
226-17609 10 10 | 226-30206 46 27 | 226-41351 48 122 | 228-10907 4 8
226-17609 14 10 | 226-30206 50 123 | 226-41351 50 180 | 228-13000 18 9
226-17708 10 11 | 226-30404 46 28 | 226-41351 52 60 | 228-13109 18 8
226-17708 14 11 | 226-30404 50 124 | 226-41450 44 26 | 228-16557 44 34
226-17807 10 13 | 226-30503 46 29 | 226-41450 48 123 | 228-16557 48 129
226-17807 14 13 | 226-30503 50 125 | 226-41450 50 181 | 228-16557 50 185
226-17906 10 18 | 226-30602 46 30 | 226-41450 52 61 | 228-16557 52 65

_65_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e 5 NO e 5 NO e 5 NO mE 5 NO
228-16557 54 55 | 229-21506 36 42 | 236-29504 32 64 | 400-12497 26 78
228-16557 56 83 | 229-21605 12 16 | 236-29504 34 64 | 400-12500 26 7
228-16557 58 66 | 229-21704 36 43 | 236-30007 32 31| 400-12503 26 7
228-16557 60 40 | 229-21803 12 18 | 236-30007 32 50 | 400-12504 26 29
228-16656 44 35 | 229-24708 32 41 | 236-30007 32 52 | 400-12505 26 19
228-16656 48 130 | 229-24708 34 41 | 236-30007 32 66 | 400-12505 26 30
228-16656 50 186 | 229-26000 42 25 | 236-30007 32 67 | 400-12506 26 20
228-16656 52 66 | 229-26208 42 27 | 236-30007 34 31| 400-13061 20 6
228-16656 54 56 | 229-26356 42 29 | 236-30007 34 46 | 400-13316 26 60
228-16656 56 84 | 229-26505 42 28 | 236-30007 34 47 | 400-13362 22 64
228-16656 58 67 | 229-31604 42 2| 236-30007 34 50 | 400-13509 32 81
228-16656 60 41| 229-32107 37 4| 236-30007 34 52 | 400-13509 34 81
228-16755 44 36 | 229-32206 37 8 | 236-30007 34 66 | 400-14844 26 35
228-16755 48 131 | 229-32404 37 11 | 236-30007 34 67 | 400-15144 8 7
228-16755 50 187 | 229-32453 37 10 | 236-30106 32 4| 400-15669 26 24
228-16755 52 67 | 229-32800 42 5| 236-30106 32 5| 400-15699 12 28
228-16755 54 57 | 229-33105 42 6 | 236-30106 32 16 | 400-17361 26 13
228-16755 56 85 | 229-33204 42 7 | 236-30106 32 35 | 400-17362 26 25
228-16755 58 68 | 229-33303 42 34 | 236-30106 32 38 | 400-17399 26 8
228-16755 60 42 | 229-33600 36 11| 236-30106 34 4| 400-17400 26 12
228-16854 44 37 | 229-33659 36 9| 236-30106 34 5| 400-17401 26 15
228-16854 48 132 | 229-33758 36 10 | 236-30106 34 16 | 400-17402 26 16
228-16854 50 188 | 229-34202 37 21| 236-30106 34 35 | 400-17403 26 23
228-16854 52 68 | 229-34251 37 17 | 236-30106 34 38 | 400-20454 4 26
228-16854 54 58 | 229-34301 37 22 | 236-30106 34 98 | 400-20455 4 27
228-16854 56 86 | 229-34400 37 23 | 236-30403 32 77 | 400-21726 26 69
228-16854 58 69 | 229-34509 37 18 | 236-30403 34 77 | 400-21883 26 40
228-16854 60 43 | 229-34608 37 19 | 236-30502 32 76 | 400-21898 26 43
228-16953 44 38 | 229-34707 37 12 | 236-30502 34 76 | 400-21899 26 42
228-16953 48 133 | 229-44508 24 51| 236-30601 32 33 | 400-22589 20 26
228-16953 50 189 | 229-45307 12 11| 236-30601 34 33 | 400-22590 20 27
228-16953 52 69 | 229-45505 12 7 | 236-30601 34 99 | 400-22678 4 6
228-16953 54 59 | 229-48558 26 10 | 236-30650 32 36 | 400-23568 6 32
228-16953 56 87 | 229-52501 22 84 | 236-30650 34 36 | 400-23568 8 73
228-16953 58 70 | 229-55504 30 2| 236-31708 28 3| 400-23569 6 33
228-16953 60 44 | 229-55900 30 10 | 236-31807 28 4| 400-23569 8 74
228-17050 44 39 | 229-56007 30 11| 236-31906 28 5| 400-24064 8 67
228-17050 48 134 | 229-56205 30 7| 236-32102 28 8 | 400-24093 4 4
228-17050 50 190 | 229-57104 30 13 | 236-38109 28 39 | 400-24436 4 18
228-17050 52 70 | 229-57203 30 19 | 236-38208 28 41| 400-24473 8 58
228-17050 54 60 | 229-58003 42 26 | 236-38307 28 40 | 400-25191 37 7
228-17050 56 88 | 229-58052 42 24 | 236-38406 28 42 | 400-25235 2 38
228-17050 58 71| 229-91400 38 8 | 262-30409 32 69 | 400-25235 48 149
228-17050 60 45| 232-03300 12 44 | 262-30409 34 69 | 400-25235 52 194
228-17159 44 41| 232-04506 6 13 | 262-61503 36 28 | 400-25235 58 86
228-17159 48 136 | 232-04506 8 44 400-25235 60 102
228-17159 50 191 | 232-04605 6 14 | 400-04171 4 16 | 400-25236 48 150
228-17159 52 71| 232-04605 8 45 | 400-04749 32 28 | 400-25236 52 195
228-17159 54 62 | 232-04704 6 15 | 400-04749 34 28 | 400-25236 58 87
228-17159 56 89 | 232-04704 8 46 | 400-06323 42 9 | 400-25236 60 103
228-17159 58 73 | 232-04803 32 84 | 400-09196 30 6 | 400-25239 48 151
228-17159 60 46 | 232-05107 46 95 | 400-09222 12 26 | 400-25239 52 196
228-19809 18 21| 232-05305 46 96 | 400-10417 4 40 | 400-25239 58 88
228-27257 18 39 | 232-05503 46 97 | 400-10417 4 44 | 400-25239 60 104
228-44450 44 55 | 232-06709 2 75| 400-10434 26 9 | 400-25240 48 152
228-44559 44 56 | 232-06709 44 84 | 400-10470 4 9 | 400-25240 58 89
228-45200 46 167 | 235-42418 26 6 | 400-11906 22 32 | 400-25247 2 34
228-45408 46 168 | 236-01057 2 5| 400-11926 22 68 | 400-25247 48 145
228-45606 46 169 | 236-09001 24 41 | 400-11932 22 37 | 400-25247 52 191
228-88507 20 43 | 236-09209 24 33 | 400-11934 22 36 | 400-25247 58 82
228-91204 36 32 | 236-09605 24 6 | 400-11935 22 7 | 400-25247 60 99
229-01805 2 29 | 236-18804 20 7 | 400-11939 22 43 | 400-25248 48 146
229-07406 24 28 | 236-26005 12 13 | 400-11946 22 35 | 400-25248 52 192
229-07604 24 34 | 236-26005 12 31| 400-11947 20 44 | 400-25248 58 83
229-07703 24 35 | 236-28803 32 49 | 400-12085 16 9 | 400-25248 60 100
229-07802 24 1| 236-28803 34 49 | 400-12085 16 25| 400-25249 48 147
229-08008 24 9 | 236-28902 32 53 | 400-12085 16 51 | 400-25249 52 193
229-11804 22 15| 236-28902 34 53 | 400-12085 16 68 | 400-25249 58 84
229-12109 22 42 | 236-29306 32 45 | 400-12404 26 58 | 400-25249 60 101
229-20706 2 42 | 236-29306 34 45 | 400-12487 26 46 | 400-25250 48 148
229-21209 12 12| 236-29405 32 7 | 400-12488 26 45| 400-25250 58 85
229-21308 36 40 | 236-29405 32 34 | 400-12489 26 55 | 400-25315 22 8
229-21407 12 14 | 236-29405 34 7 | 400-12492 26 39 | 400-25316 22 65
229-21407 36 41| 236-29405 34 34 | 400-12495 26 50 | 400-25485 48 2
229-21506 12 15 | 236-29405 34 100 | 400-12496 26 56 | 400-25485 52 79

_66_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
mE 5 NO o B NO mE 5 NO o 5 NO
400-25485 58 2 | 400-25798 46 58 | 400-25826 52 24 | 400-26043 48 27
400-25485 60 26 | 400-25799 46 59 | 400-25827 48 79 | 400-26045 46 116
400-25490 48 3 | 400-25800 46 60 | 400-25827 52 25 | 400-26045 48 28
400-25490 52 80 | 400-25801 46 79 | 400-25828 48 80 | 400-26047 46 117
400-25491 48 5| 400-25801 50 160 | 400-25828 52 26 | 400-26047 48 29
400-25491 52 82 | 400-25801 54 19 | 400-25829 48 81 | 400-26049 46 118
400-25491 58 4| 400-25801 56 71| 400-25830 48 82 | 400-26049 48 30
400-25491 60 28 | 400-25802 46 80 | 400-25831 48 98 | 400-26051 46 119
400-25492 2 36 | 400-25802 50 161 | 400-25831 52 40 | 400-26051 48 31
400-25492 48 6 | 400-25802 54 20 | 400-25831 58 51| 400-26053 46 120
400-25492 52 83 | 400-25802 56 72 | 400-25831 60 14 | 400-26053 48 159
400-25493 48 8 | 400-25803 46 81| 400-25832 48 99 | 400-26055 46 121
400-25493 52 85 | 400-25803 50 162 | 400-25832 52 41 | 400-26055 48 32
400-25493 58 6 | 400-25803 54 21| 400-25832 58 52 | 400-26057 46 122
400-25493 60 30 | 400-25803 56 73 | 400-25832 60 15 | 400-26057 48 33
400-25494 48 9 | 400-25804 46 82 | 400-25833 48 100 | 400-26059 46 123
400-25494 52 86 | 400-25804 50 163 | 400-25833 52 42 | 400-26059 48 34
400-25494 58 7 | 400-25804 54 22 | 400-25833 58 53 | 400-26061 46 124
400-25494 60 31| 400-25804 56 74 | 400-25833 60 16 | 400-26061 48 35
400-25495 48 10 | 400-25805 46 83 | 400-25834 48 101 | 400-26063 50 56
400-25495 52 87 | 400-25805 50 164 | 400-25834 52 43 | 400-26063 52 146
400-25495 58 8 | 400-25805 54 23 | 400-25834 58 54 | 400-26065 50 57
400-25495 60 32 | 400-25805 56 75| 400-25834 60 17 | 400-26065 52 147
400-25496 48 11 | 400-25806 46 84 | 400-25835 48 102 | 400-26067 50 58
400-25496 58 9 | 400-25806 50 165 | 400-25835 52 44 | 400-26067 52 148
400-25498 48 12 | 400-25806 54 24 | 400-25835 58 55 | 400-26069 50 59
400-25498 52 88 | 400-25806 56 76 | 400-25835 60 18 | 400-26069 52 149
400-25498 58 10 | 400-25807 46 85 | 400-25836 48 103 | 400-26070 50 60
400-25498 60 33 | 400-25807 54 25| 400-25836 52 45 | 400-26070 52 150
400-25499 48 13 | 400-25808 46 86 | 400-25836 58 56 | 400-26072 50 61
400-25499 52 89 | 400-25808 50 166 | 400-25836 60 19 | 400-26072 52 151
400-25499 58 11 | 400-25808 54 26 | 400-25837 48 104 | 400-26074 50 62
400-25499 60 34 | 400-25808 56 77 | 400-25837 58 57 | 400-26074 52 152
400-25500 48 14 | 400-25809 46 87 | 400-25838 48 105 | 400-26076 50 63
400-25500 52 90 | 400-25809 50 167 | 400-25838 52 46 | 400-26076 52 153
400-25500 58 12 | 400-25809 54 27 | 400-25838 58 58 | 400-26078 50 64
400-25500 60 35 | 400-25809 56 78 | 400-25838 60 20 | 400-26078 52 154
400-25502 48 15 | 400-25810 46 88 | 400-25839 48 106 | 400-26080 50 65
400-25502 52 91 | 400-25810 50 168 | 400-25839 52 47 | 400-26080 52 155
400-25502 58 13 | 400-25810 54 28 | 400-25839 58 59 | 400-26082 50 66
400-25502 60 36 | 400-25810 56 79 | 400-25839 60 21| 400-26082 52 156
400-25503 48 16 | 400-25811 46 89 | 400-25840 48 107 | 400-26084 50 68
400-25503 52 92 | 400-25811 50 169 | 400-25840 52 48 | 400-26084 52 158
400-25503 58 14 | 400-25811 54 29 | 400-25840 58 60 | 400-26086 50 69
400-25503 60 37 | 400-25811 56 80 | 400-25840 60 22 | 400-26086 52 159
400-25504 48 17 | 400-25812 46 90 | 400-25841 48 108 | 400-26088 50 70
400-25504 58 15 | 400-25812 50 170 | 400-25841 52 49 | 400-26088 52 160
400-25505 48 18 | 400-25812 54 30 | 400-25841 58 61 | 400-26090 50 7
400-25505 58 16 | 400-25812 56 81| 400-25841 60 23 | 400-26090 52 161
400-25784 46 44 | 400-25813 46 91 | 400-25842 48 109 | 400-26091 50 72
400-25784 50 136 | 400-25813 54 31| 400-25842 52 50 | 400-26091 52 162
400-25785 46 45 | 400-25814 46 92 | 400-25842 58 62 | 400-26093 50 73
400-25785 50 137 | 400-25814 54 32 | 400-25842 60 24 | 400-26093 52 163
400-25786 46 46 | 400-25815 46 93 | 400-25843 48 110 | 400-26095 50 74
400-25786 50 138 | 400-25815 54 33 | 400-25843 58 63 | 400-26095 52 164
400-25787 46 47 | 400-25816 46 94 | 400-25844 48 111 | 400-26097 50 75
400-25787 50 139 | 400-25816 54 34 | 400-25844 58 64 | 400-26097 52 165
400-25788 46 48 | 400-25817 48 68 | 400-26027 46 107 | 400-26099 50 76
400-25788 50 140 | 400-25817 52 15 | 400-26027 48 20 | 400-26099 52 166
400-25789 46 49 | 400-25818 48 69 | 400-26029 46 108 | 400-26101 50 7
400-25789 50 141 | 400-25818 52 16 | 400-26029 48 21| 400-26101 52 167
400-25790 46 50 | 400-25819 48 70 | 400-26031 46 109 | 400-26103 50 78
400-25790 50 142 | 400-25819 52 17 | 400-26031 48 22 | 400-26103 52 168
400-25791 46 51| 400-25820 48 72 | 400-26033 46 110 | 400-26402 8 3
400-25792 46 52 | 400-25820 52 19 | 400-26033 48 23 | 400-26673 22 12
400-25792 50 143 | 400-25821 48 73 | 400-26035 6 16 | 400-26715 48 71
400-25793 46 53 | 400-25821 52 20 | 400-26035 46 111 | 400-26715 52 18
400-25793 50 144 | 400-25822 48 74 | 400-26035 48 24 | 400-26811 2 60
400-25794 46 54 | 400-25822 52 21| 400-26037 46 112 | 400-26909 26 70
400-25794 50 145 | 400-25823 48 75 | 400-26037 48 25 | 400-26920 4 31
400-25795 46 55 | 400-25824 48 76 | 400-26039 46 113 | 400-26981 8 39
400-25795 50 146 | 400-25824 52 22 | 400-26039 48 158 | 400-26982 8 30
400-25796 46 56 | 400-25825 48 77 | 400-26041 46 114 | 400-26983 8 29
400-25796 50 147 | 400-25825 52 23 | 400-26041 48 26 | 400-26984 8 38
400-25797 46 57 | 400-25826 48 78 | 400-26043 46 115 | 400-28116 4 36

_67_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e 5 NO e 5 NO e 5 NO mE 5 NO
400-28117 4 19 | 400-32124 8 79 | 400-33951 54 66 | 400-35881 58 1
400-28200 8 82 | 400-32142 4 34 | 400-33951 56 93 | 400-35881 60 25
400-28245 2 13 | 400-32147 8 55 | 400-33951 58 77 | 400-35883 46 15
400-28250 12 4| 400-32268 22 45 | 400-33951 60 50 | 400-35884 46 16
400-28268 24 17 | 400-32269 22 10 | 400-33953 44 46 | 400-35885 46 17
400-28269 24 40 | 400-32272 24 38 | 400-33953 48 141 | 400-35886 46 18
400-28271 20 1| 400-32293 22 22 | 400-33953 54 67 | 400-35887 46 19
400-28274 22 57 | 400-32327 14 50 | 400-33953 58 78 | 400-35888 46 20
400-28276 22 59 | 400-32405 32 55 | 400-33955 44 47 | 400-35890 48 67
400-28276 22 94 | 400-32406 32 56 | 400-33955 48 142 | 400-35890 52 14
400-28277 22 49 | 400-32707 12 1| 400-33955 54 68 | 400-35891 48 84
400-28279 22 39 | 400-32709 12 2 | 400-33955 58 79 | 400-35891 52 28
400-28280 22 63 | 400-32804 32 44 | 400-33957 44 48 | 400-35891 58 37
400-28284 22 3 | 400-32804 34 44 | 400-33957 48 162 | 400-35891 60 2
400-28286 22 9 | 400-32896 2 43 | 400-33957 54 69 | 400-35892 48 86
400-28287 22 70 | 400-32987 4 21| 400-33959 44 49 | 400-35892 52 30
400-28291 22 66 | 400-33160 26 52 | 400-33959 48 163 | 400-35892 58 39
400-28293 22 2 | 400-33337 26 38 | 400-33959 54 70 | 400-35892 60 4
400-28294 22 67 | 400-33434 24 24 | 400-34267 36 8 | 400-35893 48 89
400-28485 20 8 | 400-33435 24 25 | 400-34660 12 43 | 400-35893 52 33
400-28486 20 12 | 400-33563 46 21| 400-34675 2 61| 400-35893 58 42
400-28487 20 9 | 400-33564 46 22 | 400-34840 12 24 | 400-35893 60 7
400-28488 20 13 | 400-33565 46 23 | 400-34853 37 3 | 400-35894 48 90
400-28495 20 32 | 400-33566 46 24 | 400-34969 20 10 | 400-35894 52 34
400-28496 20 33 | 400-33567 46 25| 400-34970 20 14 | 400-35894 58 43
400-28545 24 12 | 400-33568 46 26 | 400-34971 20 11 | 400-35894 60 8
400-28546 24 20 | 400-33668 22 80 | 400-34972 20 15 | 400-35895 48 92
400-28547 24 37 | 400-33669 6 23 | 400-35151 24 11 | 400-35895 52 36
400-28641 14 63 | 400-33669 8 75| 400-35180 2 51| 400-35895 58 45
400-28652 4 41| 400-33714 46 1| 400-35181 24 16 | 400-35895 60 10
400-28666 6 20 | 400-33715 46 2 | 400-35264 32 87 | 400-35896 44 15
400-28679 8 60 | 400-33716 46 3| 400-35264 34 87 | 400-35896 48 112
400-28706 2 45| 400-33718 46 4| 400-35277 28 33 | 400-35896 50 171
400-28730 2 27 | 400-33720 46 5| 400-35278 28 32 | 400-35896 52 51
400-28731 2 46 | 400-33722 46 6 | 400-35298 24 21| 400-35896 60 38
400-28766 2 2 | 400-33723 46 7 | 400-35394 24 4| 400-35897 44 16
400-28778 37 2 | 400-33724 46 8 | 400-35704 22 50 | 400-35897 48 113
400-28797 30 24 | 400-33727 46 9 | 400-35761 50 1| 400-35897 50 172
400-28799 30 25| 400-33729 46 10 | 400-35761 52 93 | 400-35897 52 52
400-28843 14 69 | 400-33731 46 11 | 400-35762 50 2 | 400-36167 32 39
400-28844 14 71| 400-33732 46 12 | 400-35762 52 94 | 400-36167 34 39
400-28852 22 51| 400-33733 46 13 | 400-35765 50 6 | 400-36221 38 2
400-28853 6 27 | 400-33734 46 14 | 400-35765 52 98 | 400-36222 38 3
400-28853 8 80 | 400-33941 44 40 | 400-35766 50 7 | 400-36223 38 9
400-28854 22 5| 400-33941 48 135 | 400-35766 52 99 | 400-36333 32 61
400-28855 22 72 | 400-33941 54 61| 400-35768 50 9 | 400-36333 34 61
400-29048 4 35 | 400-33941 58 72 | 400-35768 52 100 | 400-36360 28 18
400-29075 32 17 | 400-33945 44 42 | 400-35769 50 10 | 400-36428 42 32
400-29075 34 17 | 400-33945 48 137 | 400-35769 52 101 | 400-36433 22 18
400-29078 2 54 | 400-33945 50 192 | 400-35770 50 11 | 400-36446 26 36
400-29347 2 22 | 400-33945 52 72 | 400-35770 52 102 | 400-36679 22 56
400-29561 8 35 | 400-33945 54 63 | 400-35771 50 14 | 400-36682 16 57
400-29562 8 42 | 400-33945 56 90 | 400-35771 52 105 | 400-36683 16 56
400-29570 20 18 | 400-33945 58 74 | 400-35772 50 15 | 400-36685 16 40
400-29641 2 17 | 400-33945 60 47 | 400-35772 52 106 | 400-36686 16 29
400-29964 4 11| 400-33947 44 43 | 400-35775 50 19 | 400-36686 16 7
400-29972 2 18 | 400-33947 48 138 | 400-35775 52 110 | 400-36687 16 1"
400-30027 8 88 | 400-33947 50 193 | 400-35776 50 20 | 400-36687 16 55
400-30037 6 30 | 400-33947 52 73 | 400-35776 52 111 | 400-36687 16 70
400-30038 6 38 | 400-33947 54 64 | 400-35778 50 22 | 400-36688 16 61
400-30298 2 14 | 400-33947 56 91| 400-35778 52 112 | 400-36689 16 8
400-30299 2 15| 400-33947 58 75| 400-35779 50 23 | 400-36689 16 24
400-30768 42 31| 400-33947 60 48 | 400-35779 52 113 | 400-36689 16 50
400-30856 28 27 | 400-33949 44 44 | 400-35780 50 24 | 400-36689 16 66
400-30954 38 17 | 400-33949 48 139 | 400-35780 52 114 | 400-37008 36 45
400-30962 38 4| 400-33949 50 194 | 400-35828 24 22 | 400-39391 16 49
400-31348 22 26 | 400-33949 52 74 | 400-35873 42 33 | 400-39604 32 46
400-31349 22 40 | 400-33949 54 65 | 400-35875 46 106 | 400-39625 32 85
400-31350 22 75 | 400-33949 56 92 | 400-35875 48 19 | 400-39629 8 9
400-31351 20 4| 400-33949 58 76 | 400-35877 50 55 | 400-39824 30 28
400-31352 26 33 | 400-33949 60 49 | 400-35877 52 145 | 400-40302 6 37
400-31862 6 34 | 400-33951 44 45 | 400-35878 50 67 | 400-40809 32 75
400-31864 4 13 | 400-33951 48 140 | 400-35878 52 157 | 400-40809 34 75
400-32107 37 1| 400-33951 50 195 | 400-35881 48 1| 400-40924 22 87
400-32124 6 26 | 400-33951 52 75| 400-35881 52 78 | 400-40963 22 88

_68_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
mE 5 NO o B NO mE 5 NO o 5 NO
400-41578 32 82 | 400-53705 48 97 | 400-71912 60 9| 400-91198 34 89
400-41578 34 82 | 400-53705 52 39 | 400-71913 48 93 | 400-91199 32 90
400-41579 32 83 | 400-53705 58 50 | 400-71913 52 37 | 400-91199 34 90
400-41579 34 83 | 400-53705 60 13 | 400-71913 58 46 | 400-91200 32 15
400-42121 16 1] 400-55358 18 20 | 400-71913 60 11 | 400-91200 34 15
400-42141 20 16 | 400-55883 38 1| 400-71914 48 94 | 400-91202 32 14
400-42151 30 17 | 400-56385 38 21| 400-71914 52 38 | 400-91202 34 14
400-42874 2 40 | 400-56438 38 22 | 400-71914 58 47 | 400-91203 32 24
400-42874 44 83 | 400-56698 12 10 | 400-71914 60 12 | 400-91203 34 24
400-42874 50 54 | 400-56705 42 4| 400-71915 48 95 | 400-91204 32 30
400-42874 54 94 | 400-57361 18 11 | 400-71915 58 48 | 400-91204 34 30
400-42874 56 58 | 400-57398 24 5| 400-71916 48 96 | 400-91205 32 22
400-42880 2 39 | 400-59036 8 56 | 400-71916 58 49 | 400-91205 34 22
400-42880 48 157 | 400-59504 38 16 | 400-71917 50 12 | 400-91206 14 72
400-42880 52 144 | 400-59505 38 19 | 400-71917 52 103 | 400-91208 28 1
400-42880 58 94 | 400-59786 18 40 | 400-71919 50 25 | 400-91209 28 2
400-42880 60 108 | 400-59787 18 41 | 400-71919 52 115 | 400-91210 28 37
400-43322 4 46 | 400-60689 12 29 | 400-71921 50 13 | 400-91211 28 17
400-43333 18 34 | 400-60693 12 41 | 400-71921 52 104 | 400-91212 36 38
400-43334 18 35 | 400-60840 12 42 | 400-71923 50 26 | 400-91227 4 29
400-43335 18 37 | 400-61270 48 52 | 400-71923 52 116 | 400-91238 32 29
400-43336 18 38 | 400-61270 52 1| 400-72338 50 103 | 400-91238 34 29
400-43921 20 46 | 400-61271 48 53 | 400-72896 26 68 | 400-91241 36 39
400-43922 20 48 | 400-61271 52 2| 400-75311 46 69 | 400-91246 28 38
400-43923 20 47 | 400-61272 48 54 | 400-75311 54 9 | 400-91256 28 7
400-43924 20 49 | 400-61272 52 3 | 400-76708 26 76 | 400-91257 28 6
400-44393 26 51| 400-61273 48 55 | 400-76709 26 64 | 400-91258 10 33
400-45729 44 80 | 400-61273 52 4 | 400-79641 16 86 | 400-91259 10 23
400-45729 48 154 | 400-61274 48 56 | 400-80006 12 30 | 400-91259 14 23
400-45729 50 52 | 400-61274 52 5| 400-83824 10 38 | 400-91265 14 33
400-45729 52 142 | 400-61275 48 57 | 400-83824 14 38 | 400-91266 14 41
400-45729 54 91 | 400-61275 52 6 | 400-84142 2 24 | 400-91267 14 45
400-45729 56 56 | 400-61276 48 58 | 400-84419 24 32 | 400-91282 42 1
400-45729 58 91 | 400-61276 52 7 | 400-84941 24 23 | 400-91286 28 46
400-45729 60 106 | 400-61277 48 59 | 400-85717 24 49 | 400-92944 42 14
400-45730 44 81 | 400-61277 52 8 | 400-85773 24 48 | 400-93056 42 15
400-45730 48 155 | 400-61278 48 60 | 400-85784 40 13 | 400-93057 42 17
400-45730 50 53 | 400-61278 52 9 | 400-85785 40 7 | 400-93523 28 9
400-45730 52 143 | 400-61279 48 61| 400-85788 40 17 | 400-94315 22 90
400-45730 54 92 | 400-61279 52 10 | 400-85789 40 16 | 400-94316 22 91
400-45730 56 57 | 400-61280 48 62 | 400-85790 40 15 | 400-94318 22 61
400-45730 58 92 | 400-61280 52 11 | 400-85791 40 14 | 400-94770 10 2
400-45730 60 107 | 400-61281 48 63 | 400-85792 40 8 | 400-94771 14 2
400-45731 44 82 | 400-61281 52 12 | 400-85793 40 6 | 400-94772 2 63
400-45731 48 156 | 400-61282 48 64 | 400-85794 40 3| 400-94772 46 146
400-45731 54 93 | 400-61282 52 13 | 400-85795 40 4| 400-94772 50 108
400-45731 58 93 | 400-61283 48 65 | 400-85796 40 21| 400-94772 54 81
400-49219 12 40 | 400-61284 48 66 | 400-86678 30 14 | 400-94772 56 48
400-50003 18 1] 400-62249 46 102 | 400-86679 30 15 | 400-94773 2 74
400-50009 48 85 | 400-62251 46 103 | 400-89557 36 1| 400-94773 48 7
400-50009 52 29 | 400-62252 46 104 | 400-89558 36 2| 400-94773 52 84
400-50009 58 38 | 400-62253 46 105 | 400-91143 16 22 | 400-94773 58 5
400-50009 60 3| 400-62254 46 98 | 400-91144 16 3| 400-94773 60 29
400-50010 48 87 | 400-62256 46 99 | 400-91179 2 20 | 400-94774 46 171
400-50010 52 31| 400-62257 46 100 | 400-91180 4 24 | 400-94774 50 198
400-50010 58 40 | 400-62258 46 101 | 400-91181 4 23 | 400-94774 54 96
400-50010 60 5| 400-65721 26 2| 400-91182 2 47 | 400-94774 56 97
400-50011 48 88 | 400-65722 26 67 | 400-91183 2 50 | 400-94776 44 68
400-50011 52 32 | 400-66128 26 1| 400-91184 2 64 | 400-94776 48 144
400-50011 58 41 | 400-67594 22 58 | 400-91185 2 65 | 400-94776 50 135
400-50011 60 6 | 400-71909 44 33 | 400-91186 2 66 | 400-94776 52 77
400-50314 24 46 | 400-71909 48 128 | 400-91187 22 62 | 400-94776 54 72
400-50584 22 47 | 400-71909 50 184 | 400-91188 22 20 | 400-94776 56 95
400-51384 24 8 | 400-71909 52 64 | 400-91189 22 53 | 400-94776 58 81
400-51633 44 79 | 400-71909 54 54 | 400-91190 22 30 | 400-94776 60 52
400-51633 48 153 | 400-71909 56 82 | 400-91191 10 1| 400-95142 22 81
400-51633 50 51| 400-71909 58 65 | 400-91192 14 1| 400-95222 8 26
400-51633 52 141 | 400-71909 60 39 | 400-91193 10 41 | 400-95288 46 143
400-51633 54 90 | 400-71911 48 83 | 400-91193 14 46 | 400-95288 50 105
400-51633 56 55 | 400-71911 52 27 | 400-91194 12 48 | 400-95288 54 80
400-51633 58 90 | 400-71911 58 36 | 400-91195 32 19 | 400-95288 56 47
400-51633 60 105 | 400-71911 60 1| 400-91195 34 19 | 400-95289 48 4
400-52366 12 5| 400-71912 48 91 | 400-91196 32 26 | 400-95289 52 81
400-53231 24 19 | 400-71912 52 35| 400-91196 34 26 | 400-95289 58 3
400-53371 18 29 | 400-71912 58 44 | 400-91198 32 89 | 400-95289 60 27

_69_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e 5 NO e 5 NO e 5 NO mE 5 NO
400-95291 46 170 | 401-53310 18 25
400-95291 50 197 | 401-53311 18 26
400-95291 54 95 | 401-53312 18 27
400-95291 56 96 | 401-53313 20 50
400-95293 44 65 | 401-60015 32 13
400-95293 48 143 | 401-60015 34 13
400-95293 50 196 | 401-60332 32 37
400-95293 52 76 | 401-60332 34 37
400-95293 54 71| 401-60401 32 32
400-95293 56 94 | 401-60401 34 32
400-95293 58 80 | 401-65109 32 93
400-95293 60 51| 401-65109 34 93
400-96206 22 89 | 401-66315 8 6
400-96325 40 22 | 401-66870 36 33
400-96326 40 23 | 401-66872 36 26
400-96327 40 20 | 401-66881 36 29
400-96939 2 41| 401-66885 36 19
400-96975 30 1| 401-66886 36 16
400-97210 32 10 | 401-66887 36 30
400-97210 32 59 | 401-66888 36 21
400-97210 34 10 | 401-66894 36 17
400-97210 34 59 | 401-91115 36 25
400-97211 40 1| 402-11878 30 12
400-98038 4 48 | 402-29459 44 86
400-98612 28 43 | 402-29459 48 168
400-98762 26 72 | 402-29459 50 200
400-98763 26 73 | 402-29459 52 198
400-98764 26 74 | 402-29459 54 98
400-98905 4 45 | 402-29459 56 99
401-00131 28 28 | 402-29459 58 96
401-00900 30 16 | 402-29459 60 110
401-01423 38 15| 402-29461 44 85
401-02087 42 22 | 402-29461 48 167
401-02831 24 50 | 402-29461 50 199
401-04434 20 2 | 402-29461 52 197
401-04435 20 3| 402-29461 54 97
401-04436 16 2 | 402-29461 56 98
401-04436 18 2 | 402-29461 58 95
401-06574 40 19 | 402-29461 60 109
401-06575 40 2 | 402-36398 6 31
401-06576 40 11| 402-36399 6 1
401-06579 40 12 | 402-55442 24 30
401-06580 40 10 | 402-58716 16 87
401-06583 40 9| 402-81941 36 24
401-08582 26 4| 402-81942 36 23
401-09091 22 71| 402-81957 36 15
401-09415 26 49 | 402-81959 36 22
401-20727 42 35 | 402-81969 36 18
401-20728 42 36 | 402-82051 36 20
401-36258 2 77 | 402-82052 36 46
401-42681 4 51| 402-82075 36 14
401-42685 4 39
401-43358 6 25
401-43358 8 78
401-43359 6 39
401-43359 8 89
401-43360 6 40
401-43360 8 90
401-43361 6 41
401-43361 8 91
401-50029 4 43
401-50033 20 40
401-50036 4 52
401-51208 34 56
401-51209 34 55
401-51853 16 73
401-51854 16 74
401-51855 16 75
401-51856 16 76
401-51857 16 77
401-51858 16 78
401-51866 20 36
401-53307 18 22
401-53308 18 23
401-53309 18 24

_70_



	COVER
	表紙

	HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
	パーツリストご利用に際して

	CONTENTS
	目 次

	1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
	頭部・外装関係

	2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS
	上軸・天秤関係

	3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (1)(FOR LH-3528A,LH-3528A-7,3578A,3578A-7)
	針棒関係（１）(LH-3528A,3528A-7,3578A,3578A-7用)

	4. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH-3568A,LH-3568A-7,3588A,3588A-7)
	針棒関係（２）(LH-3568A,3568A-7,3588A,3588A-7用)

	5. TENSION POST COMPONENTS (1)(LH-3528A,3528A-7 TYPE S/G)(LH-3578A,3578A-7 TYPE G)
	糸調子関係（１）(LH-3528A,3528A-7 S/G仕様）(LH-3578A,3578A-7 G仕様）

	6. TENSION POST COMPONENTS (2)(LH-3528A TYPE A/F)
	糸調子関係（２）(LH-3528A A/F仕様）

	7. TENSION POST COMPONENTS (3)(LH-3568A,3568A-7 TYPE S/G)(LH-3588A,3588A-7 TYPE G)
	糸調子関係（３）(LH-3568A,3568A-7 S/G仕様）（LH-3588A,3588A-7 G仕様）

	8. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1)
	釜・下軸関係（１）

	9. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1)(FOR LH-3578A,3578A-7,3588A,3588A-7)
	釜・下軸関係（２）（LH-3578A,3578A-7,3588A,3588A-7用）

	10. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (3)
	釜・下軸関係（３）

	11. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
	送り関係

	12. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS
	押さえ棒・糸ゆるめ関係

	13. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3528A-7,3568A-7,3578A-7,3588A-7)
	糸切り装置関係 (LH-3528A-7,3568A-7,3578A-7,3588A-7用)

	14. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
	自動逆送り関係

	15. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3528A-7,3568A-7,3578A-7,3588A-7)
	ワイパー装置関係 (LH-3528A-7,3568A-7,3578A-7,3588A-7用)

	16. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3528A,3528A-7,3568A,3568A-7)
	給油関係（LH-3528A,3528A-7,3568A,3568A-7用）

	17. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3578A,3578A-7,3588A,3588A-7)
	給油関係（FOR LH-3578A,3578A-7,3588A,3588A-7用）

	18. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
	ベルトカバー・糸巻き装置関係

	19. BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS
	ボトムカバー関係

	20. AK DEVICE COMPONENTS
	ＡＫ装置関係

	21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
	糸立装置関係

	22. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS
	付属品関係

	23. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1)(FOR LH-3528A)
	交換ゲージ部品一覧表（１）（LH-3528A用）

	24. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2)(FOR LH-3528A)
	交換ゲージ部品一覧表（２）（LH-3528A用）

	25. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3528A-7)
	交換ゲージ部品一覧表（LH-3528A-7用）

	26. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3568A)
	交換ゲージ部品一覧表（LH-3568A用）

	27. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3568A-7)
	交換ゲージ部品一覧表（LH-3568A-7用）

	28. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (LH-3578A TYPE G)
	交換ゲージ部品一覧表（LH-3578A G仕様）

	29. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (LH-3588A TYPE G)
	交換ゲージ部品一覧表（LH-3588A G仕様）

	30. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (LH-3578A-7 TYPE G)
	交換ゲージ部品一覧表（LH-3578A-7 G仕様）

	31. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (LH-3588A-7 TYPE G)
	交換ゲージ部品一覧表（LH-3588A-7 G仕様）

	32. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE (1)
	変更情報リスト（１）
	NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS


	NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
	索引




